7 2 01-0 2 Computing Element

www.IBM360.info

" SFN-0205-1

N

C, EM Parts Catalog




P

{
-
Preface :
This Parts Catalog contains listings and illustratibns of all . | ’ /A \"‘”’,
replaceable assemblies, subassemblies and detail parts re- . Coe Ty
leased to Production Control on or before October 31, 1971 ’ ' : . .
for the 7201-02 Computing Element. , ( i
-
\F/ﬂ\\
\ /
Va
[

cCCC oo

Second Edition (October, 1971)

This is a major revision of, and obsoletes SFN-0205-0.

This manual has been prepared by IBM Product Publications, Kingston, N.Y.

o~
o

©Copyright International Business Machines Corporation 1970, 1971

~




Visual Index .
How To Use This Parts Cata|og
Catalog Section .

Fig No..

O 00 1O\ NP e e

- 7201 Covers and Panels, Sheet 1 of 3

7201 Covers and Panels, Sheet 2 of 3
7201 Covers and Panels, Sheet 3 of 3
RH and LH Console Table .
CE Console Panel Assembly - A .
CE Console Panel Assembly -B .
CE Console Panel Assembly - C
CE Console Panel Assembly - D
CE Console Panel Assembly - E
Roller Strip Chart .
CE Console Panel Assembly - F
CE .Console Panel Assembly - G
CPU Final Assembly - Frame 02, Sheet 1 of 2
CPU Final Assembly - Frame 02, Sheet 20f2
Cooling Unit Assembly .
A Gate Assembly
B Gate Assembly
E Gate Assembly
C/D Gate Assembly . .
Cros Memory Storage Assembly,
Sheet 1 of 2 .
Cros Memory Storage Assembly,
Sheet 2 of 2 . .
CPU Panel Assembly
DAT Frame Assembly .
L Gate Assembly
K Gate Assembly ..
75 AMP Converter Inverter Assembly
Upper Cover Resistor Assembly
75 AMP Converter Assembly . .
75 AMP Inverter Section Assembly, Sheet 1 of 2
75 AMP Inverter Section Assembly, Sheet 2 of 2
Tub and Liner Assembly ..
Power Tub Assembly .
Remote O/V-O/C Assembly
Remote O/V-O/C Assembly

7201-02 PC (10/71)

33 3 Volt at 40 AMP Magnetic Amplifier
- -Assembly ..
34 6 Volt DC at 40 AMP MC Power Supply
Assembly .

35  Fan Assembly

37  Power Frame Assembly - Frame 01 Sheet 1 of 2
37 Power Frame Assembly - Frame 01, Sheet 2 of 2
38 Relay Gate Housing Assembly .

39  Right and Left Power Tub Assembly .

39A Fan Assembly .o

40  Remote O/V-O/C Terminal Board Assembly

41  Remote O/V-O/C Assembly ..

42 Remote O/V-O/C Assembly- .

43 48 Volt at 2 AMP Magnetic Amplifier

Assembly . . .
44 6 Volt at 25 AMP Magnetlc Ampllfler
Assembly .
45 18 VDCat 11 AMP Power Supply
Assembly

46 Power Box Assembly, Sheet 1 of 2

46 Power Box Assembly, Sheet 2 of 2

47 Line Filter Assembly .

48  Right I/O Panel Assembly .

49 Left I/O Panel Assembly

51 Wall Frame Assembly - 1 Battery - Frame 09
52 Bootstrap Supply Assembly

53 Power Sense and Battery Charger Assembly
54 Transformer Sub Assembly .. .
55 25 AMP Service Battery Package Assembly .
56 12 and 13 Battery Tray Assembly.

57 Battery Package Assembly .

59  Cable and Jumper Assembly Component Parts,

Sheet 1 of 3 . . .
59 ° Cable and Jumper Assembly Component Parts,

Sheet 2 of 3 . .
59  Cable and Jumper Assembly Component Parts

Sheet 3 of 3 e e

Numeric Index

iii




o

Visual Index )
7201-02 Computing Element

FRAME 09
WALL FRAME ASSEMBLY
1 BATTERY
FIGURE 51
PAGE 96
FRAME 01
POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 37
PAGE 70
FRAME 02
CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 12
PAGE 22
PANEL LOCATION CHART
Panel Fig. Page
Panel A 5 10
Panel B 6 12
Panel C 7 14
Panel D 8 15
Panel E 9 16
Panel F 10 18
Panel G 11 20

DYNAMIC ADDRESS
TRANSLATION FRAME ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 22

PAGE 42

7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS
FIGURE 1
PAGE 2

7201-02 PC (10/71)

CABLE ASSEMBLIES
LIST 58
PAGE 110

CABLE COMPONENT PARTS|
FIGURE 59
PAGE 112




How To Use This Parts Catalog

CATALOG STRUCTURE

A general understanding of the structure of this catalog is
necessary in order for the user to find parts easily and
quickly. The catalog contains three major sections:

Visual Index - Contains overview illustrations of the
machine with references into the Catalog Section.

Catalog Section - Contains exploded view drawings of
assemblies and subassemblies of the machine with their
associated Parts Lists. :

Numerical Index - Lists all parts used in the machine with
~ reference to the illustration (figure) on which the part is
shown.

FINDING A PART

The Visual Index is the starting point to locate a part. The
Visual Index illustrations are overall views of the machine.
These illustrations will refer you to.one of two places:

(1) Another illustration in the Visual Index for finer detail
of the portion of the machine in which you are
interested and from there into a major assembly
drawing in the Catalog Section, or

(2) Directly into a major assembly drawmg in the Catalog
Section.

The major assembly drawing will either contain the

desired part or it will reference a subordinate drawing;e.g.,
“See Figure 2 for detailed breakdown.” Referencing may
be carried to several levels before the desired part is found
on an illustration. Once the part is found on an illustration,
the index number serves as the key between the illustration
and its associated Parts List.

ILLUSTRATION METHODS

Stacked Index Numbers

Stacked indéx numbers are used
when showing a part and its
attaching hardware as a group.
The sequence of a-typical stack
is shown at the right. Use of the
vertical line to the left of the
stacked numbers is optional.

Circled Index Numbers

‘Circled index numbers indicate that the circled item is an

assembly which is broken down within the figure. Two
configurations are possible:
(1) A circled index number with the index number of the

end item of the assembly shown below the circled

number.
(2) A circled index number with attaching hardware

stacked and with the end item of the assembly shown as

the last index number in the stack.

S

Plate -
ok
9 Plate

.

Plate
ok
Screw
Washer
L Washer

Nut
Plate

LTI,

OMBWN

'\‘\L—..._.__

L
=

K
A\

Reference Notes

Ilustration notes that reference the next higher assembly
are generally located in the upper left corner of the figure;
e.g., “For Parts Not Shown, See Figure X.” Illustration
notes that reference a subassembly are located next to the
index number; e.g., “See Figure Y.”

Detail Boxes

to show either another view of
an illustrated assembly or a !
finer breakdown of a portion of
the illustrated. assembly. The

A single-lined detail box is used | o

VIEW A

examples at the right are the
symbols used to relate the con- DETAIL B

tent of the detail box to-the
assembly. '

A double-lined detail box is used to show a dlfferent
manufacturing level of a portion of the illustrated assembly.
An explanation of the difference between these levels is
contained within the box.

(10/71)

N
N

P
N

C

r/em\
L

CcCcCco




PARTS LIST NOMENCLATURE AND METHODS

The following terms are used throughout the Parts Lists;
therefore, complete familiarity with them is essential. The
terms are keyed to the sample parts list shown below.

AR (As Required) - denotes an undefined or an
unknown quantity. )

@ATT PT (Attaching Parts) - denotes parts used to
attach a part or subassembly to an assembly. The
“attaching parts” are listed immediately following the
part or subassembly to be attached and have the same
indent level as the part or subassembly.

COMM (Commercial) - denotes hardware procurable-
from normal commercial sources and not identified
by an IBM part number.

®

Indent pattern - indicates relationship of a part to its
next higher assembly. For example:
1234
Unit :
Assemblies and Detail Parts of Unit
Attaching Parts for Assemblies & Detail Parts
Subassemblies ‘
Attaching Parts for Subassemblies
Detail Parts for Subassemblies, etc.

@NR (Not Recommended) - denotes the part is not -
recommended for field replacement, and that the
next higher assembly should be ordered.

NP (Non-Procurable) - denotes the assembly is non-
procurable and that detail parts must be ordered

NO NO. (No Number) - denotes a group of parts for
‘which no assembly part number has been assigned and
that detail parts must be ordered separately.

REF (Reference) - denotes that quantities for such
items are identified in the next higher assembly.

Similar Assemblies - If two assemblies contain a
majority of identical parts, they are broken down on
the same figure/list. Parts unique to either of the

. similar assemblies are identified by either a Usable On
Code or-a note in the description column.

Usable on Code - This column can be used to identify
unique parts of similar assemblies (see 9 above).
Two types of codes (an alphabetic and numeric) are
used. For any given Parts List, the codes are defined
at the top of that list and are only meaningful for that
list.

Alphabetic codes are used to identify unique parts of
selective assemblies:

Ex.1 Code A - Used on 50-Hz machines.
Code B - Used on 60-Hz machines.

Ex; 2" Code A - Used on Red Cover Group.
Code B - Used on Blue Cover Group.
Code C - Used on Yellow Cover Group.

Numeric codes are used to identify unique parts of
different manufacturing levels of assemblies:

Ex.1 Code 1 - Used prior to suffix L7. (See
11 below.)
Code 2 - Used after suffix L7.
Ex.2 Code 1 - Used prior to serial # 10137.
Code 2 - Used after serial #10137.

Suffix Code - indicates the month (alphabetic) and
the year (numeric) of the engineering change; e.g., B 6

separately. stamped after the serial number equals Feb 1966.
LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER "ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CcODE
DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 220 VOLTS \
7= (o] \

(0)

CODE 8 USED ON 50 HZ ONLY

CODE 1 USED ON ASM PRIOR TO BS SUFFIX

[ /

- 2199376 NP DRIVE MOTOR ASM - 220 VOLTS 60 HZ REF| 1A
- 2199386 NP DRIVE MOTOR ASM - 220 VOLTS 50 HZ REF| 18
E 1-92
@\ FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 2

- 112204176 o« PULLEY,60 HZ 1 A
- 112199255 - T PULLEY,50 HZ \ \ T B
- 2 -79842 o SETSCREW,SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT AR

- 3 ]2204116 i(._)_ « MOTOR ASM;220V AC 60 HZ 1] A
=% 5 [« MOTOR ASW,220V AT 50 HZ T B
- 5 5526 o SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4

- 6 | 2204082 o o FERRULE,OUTER 1}
=1 22'040’33/@ « « FERRULE,INN T

- 8 | COMM o o« MOTOR,1/12 HP - 220V 60 HZ 1 A
- 812199258 o o MOTOR,1/12 HP - 220V 50 HZ 1 8
= 9 [2199401 NR « PLATE, T - 220 VOLTS 60 HZ 1 A
- 912199402 NR - 1 B

o PLATEyMOTOR MT - 220 VOLTS 50 H2

720102 PC (10/71)

vil



CATALOG SECTION

www.IBM360.info

7201-02 PC (10/71




N

28 : SN

- 288 28 . ‘ oo

288 ‘,,
‘ ' 28 PANEL LOCATION . N

. t J
/‘@ SEE o
/ & 5% INDEX | PANEL | 2 i
' : : 1 PANEL A 5 . ~
\ 2 PANEL B 6 : ( J
3 PANEL C 7
4 PANEL D 8 ~
5 PANEL E 9 N
"6 PANEL F 10 S
7 PANELG | 1l
Lo
.
£
p
\
,\
4

34
HINGE ASM USED ON

covers (), ' _ B : : ‘ ( .

é\\;%!——m

39/3\
38

| STAY MECHANISM USED Bl FOLD LOCK ASM

| on covers (©).®).@9.62) | useo on covers (8), (@), @).@D | LATCH AsM usED ON covers () THRU (@) OB

ee——

FIGURE 1., 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS (SHEET 1 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 1-57)

(10/71).




LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS

LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS

- 45 5372894

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE FIGURE- PART . UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION- PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ; ASM.| CODE NUMBER 1234 ASM.| coDE
— I -  [NO NO. NP 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS T = 46 [9312775  CATCH ASSEWMBLY - AR
- 1 Is78132 « PANEL A ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 - 47 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 5 - 48 15397691 + « CLAMP AR
=———5TE 37T — PANET B A SSEMBELYCE CUNSULE I - 49 58207 « o SCREWsMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 6 - 50 [5407569 » » PLATE ' AR
- 3 5781322 « PANEL C ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 - T 2B 3TZ 180 e « PIN=SPRING GUIDE AR
FURDETATL BREARDUNN SEE FTGURE 7 - 52 | 257701 . o« RETAINER-PIVOT PIN ATT PT AR
- 4 |5781323 .- PANEL D ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1. - 53 |5312547 » » SPACER,PIN,STAY ARM AR
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 8 = 25223227 + « SPRING,CUMPRESSTUN AR
=5 [578I37% ~ PANEL E ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE T - 55 |5372179 + « HANDLE-ACTUATOR AR
. FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 9 - 56 1092125 » « RING-RETAINING ATT PT AR
- 6 [5781325 . PANEL F ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 = 57 7|5372781 + » BRACKET-UATCH PIVOT MOUNTING AR
FOR DETAIC BREAKDUWN SEE FIGURE TO -
- 7 |5781326 « PANEL G ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 11
- 8 [578183Z + PANELC=BUARNK 1
- 9 [5781807 « ROLLER PLATE-NOMENCLATURE 1
- 10 | 257189 « NUT,HEX- 8-32. ATT PT 41
=11 2o9UT s NASHER LULKR=EXT TII:!:IH NUe. U X U381 UD ATT PV 41
- 12 5781456 . NAMEPLATE 1
- 13 [5373130 « CONSOLE TABLE,RH 1
=13 5313131 - CONSULE TABLE,LH 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 4
- 15 5781890 » COVER ASM,BLUE-RH 1
= I557182243 e o+ COVER-BLUE-RH 1
- 16 5781524 . COVER ASM=-BLUE 1
- 16 [5781522 « » COVER-BLUE 1
= I 15%00515 « LOVER ASM-1H 1
- 17 (5403698 « « COVER BLUE LH 1
- 18 (5397714 . COVER ASM BLUE LH 1
- 18 54035688 e« o« COVER BLUE LH 1
- 19 [5782263 . COVER ASM-SOLID,BI-FOLD~-BLUE 1
- 19 |5726173 + o« LEFT FRONT COVER-BLUE 1
= 20U PpTZ6lIsd « LEFT REAR LOGIU COVER ASSEMBLY-BLUE i
- 20 (5726169 « + LEFT REAR COVER-BLUE 1
- 21 |5726193 . RIGHT FRONT LDGIC COVER ASSEMBLY-BLUE 1
= 21 |9726177 « « RIGHT FRONT COVER-BLUE 1
- 22 |5726181 « RIGHT REAR LOGIC COVER ASSEMBLY-BLUE 1
- 22 |5726165 « » RIGHT REAR COVER-BLUE 1 ,
=23 2Z3T7T4% « CUVEK ASSEMBLYy, VENTED LH 1
- 23 |5373001 « « COVER,VENTED,HINGED,LH 1
- 24 [5723745 . COVER ASSEMBLY, VENTED RH 1
= 2% 2313000 s o LUVERZVENIEUy HINGED,RH 1
- 25 |5403741 + COVER ASSEMBLY,REAR,LH 2
- 25 [53730C1 e o COVERyVENTED, HINGED,LH 1
=26 |>403747 « CUVER ASSEMBLY,REAR,HINGED 2
- 26 |5373000 + o COVER,VENTED yHI NGED yRH 1
- 27 |5372858 + SCREW,HEX HD 10-32 X .50 LG ATT PT 12
4] EEY4-Y4'e e OSCREW,MAUH-BIND HD 10-3Z2 X 172 LG ATT PT 60
- 28A (5407422 « SCREWy SHOULDER 10~ 32 X 020 OD ATT PT 1
- 28B| 34512 o SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4
= 8L [ DU 4272 o SCREW, THD CUTTING-HEX HU 8=3Z2 X U.375 LG ATT PT AR
- 29 [5397716 « HINGE ASM-COVER , AR
- 30 32617 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT AR
= 31 2312760 + « PIN-HINGE AR
- 32 | 264641 e o RINGSRETAINING-=EXT 0,114 ID X 0.025 THK ATT PT AR
- 33 [5372855. « « HINGE-DOOR AR
- 3% |53728717 e« o HINGE,CUVER AR
- 35 [5418258 + STAY MECHANISM ASSEMBLY-RIGHT HAND AR
- 35 2418257 « STAY MECHANISM ASM-LEFT HAND AR
=35 34512 + SCREW, BIND.FD 8-32 X 375 LG ATT PT AR
- 36 | 186758 « SCREWsMACH=-BIND HD 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT AR
- 37 (5407557 e o STAY ARM ASSEMBLY-R.H. AR
- 37 240U 1558 « s STAY ARM ASSEMBLY-L.H. AR
- 38 72828 « « NUT,SELF LKG,HEX- 8-32 X 0,334 FL W ATT PT AR
- 39 [2561419 « + WASHER ATT PT AR
= &0 [24U 1559 e « BRACUKET "ASSEMBLY, GUIDE-STAY MECHANISH AR
- 41 (5372895 . LOCK ASM AR
- 42 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR
=—%3 (5372893 <+ CLIP AR
- 44 | 311462 e o PINySPRING- 0.133 X 0.750 LG ATT PT AR
« o BRACKET AR

7201-02 PC (10/71)




BUMPER USED ON

COVERS

@ THRU €2

111
13

FOR COVER
PART NUMBERS,
SEE SHEET 1

HINGE USED ON

covers (15),(8.(9.@)

76

GROUND JUMPERS

S>—69

~

68

| Bl

HINGE ASM USED ON

/

y (83
yd I
\\\\\\légﬁ\\;;\\]ﬁgéa\nzi

STAY MECHANISM ANN

CATCH USED ON COVERS

85

Y
USED ON COVERS ({5) AND <L

&2

g

|7 :/

110

B ~
Q%Z// &,

COVERS @9 AND @2

@ THﬁu @

VENTED COVER ASM

FIGURE 1. 7201~02 COVERS AND PANELS (SHEET 2 OF 3., INDEX NOS. 58~113)

(10/71)



LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS

FIGURE- PART UNITS|{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. CODE
T - 58 591671 « BUMPER AR
- 59 510379 + SCREW ATT PT AR
- 59 5644 o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT AR
= 59 322065 « SCREWyMACA=-BIND AD 6-32 X 578 LG ATT PT AR
- 60 257187 o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT AR
- 61 |5373035 o BASE-BUMPER AR
=62 5528 « SCREWsMACH BIND HD 8-32 X .5625 LG ATT PT AR
- 63 |5373003 » HINGE AR
- 64 367 o SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT AR
= 65 125930 « NUT-STOP, ELASTIC HEX I0-32 ATT PT AR
- 66 (5397740 « HINGE ASSEMBLY AR
- 67 32617, +» SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT AR
= 68 53727160 + « PIN-HINGE AR
- 69 264641 o« o RINGoRETAINING-EXT 0‘114 ID X 0,025 THK ATT PT AR
- 70 . 5372855 ‘e« o HINGE-DOOR AR
=TI [5372856 + + HINGE-DUUR AR
- 72 15420365 o LATCH ASM AR
- 73 34512 + SCREWyBIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR
- I4 2%U30Y s » UAILH AK
- 75 |[5420372 o o PIN-CATCH ATT PT AR
. - 76 5420428 o o BODY,LATCH AR
= 16A [5420373 » e« PIN,BODY ATT PT AR
- 77 [5420370 o s SPRING AR
- 78 48594 s o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT AR
=19 Z5198% + « WASHER,LOCR=SPLIT 178 ID X I376% OD ATT PT AR
. - 80 |5420368 . BRACKET AR
- 81 513668 . CATCH:FRICTION LATCH AR
= 8Z 55126 + SCREW,MACH=-BIND HD &-3Z X .188 LG ATT PT AR
- 83 |5723746 « BRACKET-ADAPTER AR
- 84 10170 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR
= 85 [5372922 « STAY MECHANTSM ASM=TH AR
- 85 [5372921 o MECHANISM ASSEMBLY4STAY=-R.H. AR
- 86 58207 o« SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-~32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR
= B7 [5373048 « SEAL-VENTED COVER AR
~ 88 58207 « SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG - ATT PT AR
- 89 |2564585 « STRIP AR
=90 5781521 +« ANGLE BRATKET 1
- 91 |5781520 « ANGLE BRACKET 1
- 92 |5781528 +» SCREW ATT PT 11
= 93 25666456 « WASHERZFL=-NU. 8 X U.375 0OD X U.032 THK ATT PT 1T
- 94 |5782297 « JUMPER GROUND . . 4
- 95 |5782290 « STRAP,GROUNDING . 4
=96 [5781528 + SCREW ATT PT 12
- 97 |2574804 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TOOTH 0C.168 ID ATT PT 12
- 98 (2566646 o WASHER,FL-NO. 8 X 0.375 0D X 0.032 THK AATT PT 12
=99 (2575295 + SCREW,BND HD- I10-37 X .375 LG ATT PT L3
-100 (2574805 e WASHERLOCKyEXT + 195 ID ATT PT 4
-101 [2566647 o WASHERsFL-NO. 10 X 0.438 0D X 0.032 THK ATT PT 4
=102 [5372999 ~ CUVER=VENTED - T
=163 . |5403830 » COVER ASSEMBLY, FIXEDyRH 1
-104 34512 +» SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4
=10% 22478 + WASHER,FL= U, 170 ID U.,375 UD U.32 THK ATT PT %
-106 [5373063 e o PLATE SEAL 2
-107 58207 e o SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 14
=108 [5373051 + + BRACKET-COVER T
-109 58207 + » SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
-110 |5373015 - e« « COVER 1
=IIT [537300% +« COVER END 3
-112 34512 « SCREW+BIND.HD 8-32 X 375 LG ATT PT 12
-113 22478 » WASHERyFL- 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 12
@
*
7201-02 PC (10/71) 5




I

§§§S§§@v

131

DETAIL ©

138 138C

~

/7
N

VIEW @

™~
.

P
\_

-
—

C C

DETAIL @ VIEW @ . DETAIL @

FIGURE 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS (SHEET 3 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 114-168)

-~

(10/71)

-
D :
Yo




LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
1 =114 [5393226 « TRIM 2
-115 |5372905 « TRIM-UPPER 1
=116 5372866 « TRIM 2
=II7 731630 « SCREW,THD FORMING~ 10-32 X U.500 LG ATT PT 723
-117A |5418186 o SHIMySLOTTED=~ 1.0 X 1-3/4 X 1/32 THK 10
-118 |5726138 + TRIM-UPPER 1
=119 [5726020 e TRIM-UPPER RIGHT T
~119A |5418186 o SHIMySLOTTED~ 1.0 X 1-3/4 X 1/32 THK 10
-120 |5723657 « TRIM-CLOSURE L.H. 1
=120 [5372987 » TRIM-CLOSURE RH 1
-121 332620 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 16
=122 (5726137 +« TRIM-CLOSURE . 2
=123 509772 » SCREW, MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1716 ATT PT 16
-124 [5372988 « TRIM-CLOSURE TOP 1
-125 |5723817 » CCVERPLATE 2
=125 |5723600 « COVER-TOP FRAME 1
-127 (5373180 « COVER 2
-128 |5723199 « COVER-TOP FRAME 1
d ¥ 4°4 231231178 o LUVERyFRAME,, 24X%43 Z2
-130 |[5373179 « COVER 2
-131 5403786 «. SUPPORT-GRID COVER 6
=132 [540742% +« SCREEN T
-133 |5726154 « SCREEN-SSU 1
~-134 |5723819 « SCREEN 2
=135 [5%00%%38 « KICKPCATE ASSEMBLY T
-136 731630 » SCREWyTHD FORMING~ 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4
-137 (5372828 o « BRACKET ASSEMBLY-KICKPLATE 2
=138 381751 + « SCREW,THREAD FORM=-PAN HD 8-32 X 378 LG ATT PT %
-138A | 308789 o o o CLIPySPRING TENSION-STYLUS HOLDER 1
-1388 38262 o o« o SCREWJMACH-FIL H 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
[~ - I38C [ 25798% + « o WASHER,LOCK=SPLIT 178 1D X 1376% 0D ATT PT 1
-1380D (5372829 o » o BRACKET-KICKPLATE 1
-139 |5372831 « » KICKPLATE,SIDE 1
=140 [5782251 » RICKPUATE ASNM-SHORT - 1
-141 731630 « SCREWy THD FORMING- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 2
- -142 (5782245 » « BRACKET 1
=143 381741 s o SCREW, THREAD FORM-PAN HD 8-32 X 378 LG ATT PT 4
-144 |5782248 » o PLATE . 1
-145 (5782250 « KICKPLATE ASM-LONG 1
=146 731530 « SCREWy THD FURNMING= 10-32 X 0,500 LG ATT PT 4
~147 |5403879 o« BRACKET KICKPLATE MTG 2
—-148 | 381741 « + SCREWsTHREAD FORM=-PAN HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4
=149 [5T822%7 « « PLATE T
-150 (5726134 « KICKPLATE~FRAME 2
-151 738378 +« SCREW, THD FORMING yPAN HD,8-32 X .250 ATT PT 8
=152 |5403879 « BRACKET KICKPLATE MTG 4
-153 332620 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 8
=154 (5782246 o KICKPLATE-GATE SUPPORT 1
=155 3950 « NUTPURIN,HEX= 174-20 X 1716 FL W ATT PT 3
-156 - 3550 o WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 3
-157 6935 o WASHER,LOCK~-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 3
=108 2313009 » ORALRET=CUVER MTG Z
-159 34512 + SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4
~160 |5397883 « BRACKET 6
=161 [5397188% s BRACTKET,LUWER [
-162 332620 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD '10-32 X 172 LG ATT PT 24
-163 (5311086 » SCREWsSHOULDER,STOP,CARTRIDGE RETRACTION ATT PT 6
=154 5878715 « FOOT ASSEMBLY-LEVELING B
-165 587874 o« « FOOT-ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BASE 1
-166 186036 + o SCREWyMACH-FH 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG _ATT PT 1
=167 | 587868 + « STOP=TEVELING FOOT ATT PT 1
-168 587834 e » STUD-LEVELING 1

7201-02 PC (10/71) 7



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. |

FIGURE 4« RH AND LH CONSOLE TABLE.

(10/71)

,,‘\\21
\ A

7N

N
. '// 7\\
N
\
.
/4
\
7N
2
A\ J
AN
VA
L/




LIST 4. RH AND LH CONSOLE TABLE

FIGURE- PART - UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE |
4 - 5373130 NP CONSOLE TABLE-RH
- 5373131 NP ). CONSOLE TABLE-LH
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-13
=1 [5%4326T « CUVER,CONSULE I
- 2 32042 | « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT .3
- 3 5474732 o BRACKET-MTG 2
- % 320%2 + SCREW, MACH BINU, RD 1I0=-32 X 378 LG, ATT PT %
- 5 |5373097 + BRACKET . 2
- 6 28413 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
I { 32042 « SCREW, MATH BIND. HD 1I0-32 X 378 LG« ATT PT 2
- 8 |5373128 « COVER-LOWER CONSOLE 1
- 9 32042 + SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 10
=10 501185 + SCREW,PAN HEAD- IU0-16 X 172 LG ATT PT T0
- 11 [5443252 » SPACERFRONT 1
-12 83606 o« SCREWyTHD CTG-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT B
=13 5443265 « PANEL MODESTY-LHA 1
- 13 (5443266 o« PANEL MODESTY-RH 1
- 14 83606 o SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 6
= 1D 244320672 o SPALEROHURT ENU I
- 16 749089 o SCREWsMACH-FH CROSSTIE 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 17 5349118 » BLOCK-MTG 2
=18 5677 * SCREW,MACH-BIND HD I0-32 X 374 LG ATT PT %
- 19 [5349125 » GLIDE LEG ‘ 1
- 20 |5349116 « LEG-CONSOLE 1
= 21 320%2 + SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10—32 X 378 [G. 2
- 22 |5349115 "« BRACKET-MTG 1
- 23 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 4
= 2% [53%9152 « CUVER,RACEWAY = 2
- 25 |5443255 « COVERyRACEWAY-RH 1
- 25 [5443256 « COVERyRACEWAY~-LH 1
= 26 5677 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 37% LG ATT PT %
- 27 594234 + JUMPER ASSEMBLY AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-37A
= 28 [534917% + COVER=-RATL=RA 1
- 28 [5349195 » COVER-RAIL-=LH 1
- 29 [5443254 o RAILy COVER MOUNTING-RH 1
=29 |5443253 « RATL,COVER MUUNTING-LH 1
- 30 (5443264 o RAILJRACEWAY COVER MOUNTING=-RH 1
- 30 |5443263 » RAIL,RACEWAY COVER MOUNT ING-LH ) ) 1
=31 32042 . 0 D. AU 10-3Z X 378 (G, ATT PT %
- 32 (5373126 « FRAME-RH - 1
- 32 (5373129 o FRAME-LH . 1
= 33 32042 + SCREW; MACH BIND, HD 10=32 X378 TGS ATT PT IZ
~ 34 |5349114 « TABLE-TOP-RH 1
- 34 |5349192 « TABLE~TOP-LH 1
7201~-02 PC (10/71) 9



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN N
SEE FIG. |

N

N
N

DETAILA . c , b
FIGURE 5. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-A. '

(10/71)




LIST 5. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-A

EIGURE- PART UNITS[USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ‘ ASM.:| CODE |
5 = 5781320 PANEL A ASSENMBLY CE CONSOLE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-1 )
- 1 [5353883 « INDICATOR ASM-AMBER-3 VOLT 1
=2 [5353889 . INDICATUR ASHM; CLEAR 2
- 3 [5353890 o« INDICATOR ASM~RED-3 VOLT 3
- 4 |5353888 « HOUSING 6
=5 |527620% « VOCTMETER,0-10 DC !
- 6 [5759582 « JUMPER ASM 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F
= T | 257189 « NUT,HEX= 8-32 ATT PT 1
- 8 55901 » WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO., 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 1
- 9 |5781340 » RESISTOR BOARD ASM 1
= 10 81693 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HU &-32 X 378 LG AT PT 2
- 11 6364 o WASHERoLOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 2
- 12 257986 « WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2
=13 2111232 « » SEMICONDUCTUR DEVICE,DIUDE-TYPE AWM [)
- 14 317429 o o RESISTOR,FXDyCOMP~- 1.3K P/M 5% 1/2W' 5
- 15 492425 « o RESISTOR 1
=10 [P&7I6300 o o | ERKMINAL BUARU=14 PYUDSITIUN 1
- 17 727454 « KNOB ASSEMBLY-MODE SWITCH 1
- 18 |5349203 + SPACER~ 0.625 0D X 0.06 THK 1
= 19 5214113 « SWITCH,RUTARY, & DECK 5 POSITION T
- 20 |5781461 « BRACKET-SWITCH MTG 1
- 21 257189 » NUT,HEX- 8-32 ) ATT PT 2
=22 |TU9U0B73 « WASHERSLUCK,SPLIT RING= 168 1Dy <296 OD ATT PT pJ
- 23 22478 o WASHERyFL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
= 24 |5276367 « BRACKET, TERMINAL BOARD,LEFT HAND 1
= 25 [527156368 + BRACKET, TERMINAL BUARU, RIGHT HAND T
- 26 |5781366 « PANEL A-CE CONSOLE 1

7201-02 PC (10/71)

11




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. |

VIEW A

12

FIGURE 6. CE CONSOLE #ANEL_ASSEMBLY-B.

o
i/

(10/71)




LIST 6. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-B

7201-02 PC (10/71)

FIGURE~ PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.{ CODE
& —  [BIBI321 | PANEL B ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASMsSEE FIG. 1-2
- 1 [5759582 « JUMPER ASM 1
i FUR COMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG., 5936F .
-~ 2 | 257189 « NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1
- 3 55901 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 1
- 4 >fB1531 o UDASHPUT ASHM . T
- 5 |5781532 « DASHPOT ASM 5
- S5A| 58207 + SCREWsMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 12
=& [S5T3T451 < + COLLAR ASSEMBLY 2
- 7| 257959 « o« SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 8 | 264998 e o o PINySPRING- 0,069 X 1/4 LG 1
-9 15753698 e » o GULLAR 1
- 10 |5276608 « o CAMy;MARGINAL CHECK 1
- 11 | 257959 « o SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4~40 X 3/16 LG  ATT PT 1
=12 |[521462% + « RESISTUR,VARTABLE WIRE WOUND T
U/0 ASM 5781531: ONLY
- 13 (5214623 « « RESISTORyVARIABLE WIRE WOUND 1
- U70 ASH 5781532 ONLY
- 14 | 808369 e o SWITCH,PRECISION-JAM DETECT 1
- 15 (5363960 « o ACTUATOR,SWITCH-INCLUDES HDWE AND INSUL 1
- L& I57153697 e« « BRACUKET 1
- 28 [5383693 . INSERT-POT. ADJ . 6
- 29 | 518072 « NUT ATT PT 6
- 30 5781373 +» BRACKE I-PUT-MUOUNTING 1
- 31 | 257189 « NUTyHEX~ 8-32 ATT PT 4
- 32 [1090873 « WASHERsLOCKsSPLIT RING- ,168 IDy 4296 0D ATT T 4
- 33 22578 » WASHEROFL= U. 170 1D 0. 375 0D U.,34 THX ATT PT 4
- 34 [5781367 « PANEL B-CE CONSOLE 1
13



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE F1G. |
(5 )
5
o AR
1"
13 NN 10
. @ ~, BN
RS
%5~ A 72
@ e
- a
\/:
|
2
3 6 ~
4q
8
9
VIEW A
FIGURE 7. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-C.
LIST 7. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-C
FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
N 5181322 PANEL C ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG, 1-3
- 1 [5759582 « JUMPER ASM 1
FUR COUNMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG., 59-36F
- 2 | 257189 » NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1
- 3 55901 + WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 1
=% [ 257965 + SETSCREWSSPLINE DR CUP PT %=%0 X 378 LG 1
- 5 |[5383181 + KNOB ASSEMBLY-PULL 1
- 6 | 482188 « COLLAR-PULL SWITCH DETENT 1
=7 7482219 + SWITCH,PUSH PULL-DPDY 1
8 | 479999 « SPRINGy SAFETY 1
- 9 [5276231 « BRACKET,SWITCH 1
= IC [ 257189 + NUTHEX= 8=-32 . ATT PT FJ
- 11 1096873 o WASHER,LOCKySPLIT RING- .168 IDy .296 0D ATT PT 2
- 12 22478 + WASHERFL=- 0s170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
= I3 [5781%470 % P ANEL T=TE CONSOLE T
14

(10/71)

e

N

/"\




~

-
3
/f

~

~

"k

\

3

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. |

4
5 @ Ny
A
12
u/e\/'@ >
. 10 S
7
VIEW A
FIGURE 8. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-D.
LIST 8. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-D
FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12364 AsM.| CODE
g~ 5781323 PANEL D ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASMsSEE FIG. 1-4
- 1 |5353889 . INDICATOR ASM, CLEAR 4
=2 [5353888 - HUOUSING 4
- 3 [5759502 « JUMPER ASHM 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F
=% Z5T18Y « NUT,HEX= B=-32 ATT PT 1
- 5 | 55901 « WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 1
- 6 5362315 « KNOB-WHITE 1
=7 [53639&4 « SWITCH,LEVER 1
- 8 | 186712 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 3-48 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 9 [5781375 « BRACKET-LEVER SWITCH 1
= 10U 257189 « NUT,HEX= 8-34 . ATT PT 2
- 11 [1090873 « WASHERsLOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 DD ATT PT 2
- 12 | 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0,170 ID 0,375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
=13 523176 « CUNNECTUR, TWU WAY, WIRE SIZE 2420 I
- 14 [5383203 . BUTTON 1
- 15 | 369613 « LAMP, INCANDESCENT 2
= 10 173U o OWITCHZSENSTTIVE= Z5PUT 2OUVAL= DAMPS 1
~ 17 | 473629 « HOUSING-SWITCH AND LAMP 1
» - 18 (5270142 « BRACKET-SWITCH 1
=19 257189 « NUT,HEX=B-3Z B ATT PT 2
- 20 [1090873 + WASHER,LOCKsSPLIT RING- .168 1D, .296 0D ATT PT 2
- 21 | 22478 . WASHERsFL- 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 6.32 THK ATT PT 2
- = 2Z [57813068 + PANEL D-CE CUNSULCE 1
y
15

7201-02 PC (10/71)




(10/71)

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. |

INDEXES 29 THRU 34
SEE ROLLER STRIP
CHART, SHEET 2

\
O
- [ —- Y

= ==

D= - A—1

INDEX NOS. 1-38)

FIGURE 9. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY E. (SHEET 1 OF 2,

VIEW A

16




_ 7201 MODEL 02
ROLLER SWITCH INDICATOR PANEL “E”
ROLLER ASSEMBLIES AND DECALS

LIST 9. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY E

See Figure 9
Index Roller Position On
No. No. Roller
Roller Left Right
Part No. Side Side

29 1 1 5781471 5781760 5781764
2 5781761 5781765
3 5732355 5732361
4 5782284 5782285
5 5781762 5781766
6 5781763 5781767

30 2 1 5781472 5781768 5781773
2 : 5781769 5781774
3 5732367 5732371
4 5781770 5781809
5 5781771 5781775
6 5781772 5781815

31 3 1 5781473 5781776 5781780
2 5732374 5732379
3 5732375 5732380
4 5781777 5781814
5 ‘5781778 5781781
6 5781779 5781782

32 4 1 5781474 5732383 5781785
2 5732384 5732389
3 5732385 5732390
4 5781783 5781786
5 5732387 5781787
6 5781784 5781788

-33 5 1 5781475 5781789 5781794
2 5781790 5781795
3 5732395 5732399
4 5781791 5781796
5 5781792 5781797
6 ) 5781793 5781798

34 6 1 5781476 5732401 5732405
2 5732402 5732406
3 5781799 5781803
4 5781800 5781804
5 5781801 5781805
6 5781802 5781806

FIGURE 9. CE‘CDNSULE PANEL ASSEMBLY E. (SHEET 2 OF 2. ROLLER STRIP CHART)

7201-02 PC (10/71)

FIGURE=- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
9 - 5781324 PANEL E ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASMsSEE FIGe 1-5
- 1 [5362314 . KNOB-8LACK 4
- 4 2364315 « RNUB-WHITE 4
- 3 [5419406 . DUST COVER 44
- 4 [5349003 « SHWITCHsLEVER-3 POLE DT : 44
= 5 913173 + SCREW,MAUH-BIND HD 3-48 X U.Z50 LG ATT PT 88
- 6 [5276218 « BRACKET,LEVER SWITCH 11
- 7 | 257189 + NUT,HEX~ 8-32 ATT PT 44
=B [IU90B T3 + WASAER,LOCK,SPLIT RING= .168 IDy 296 OD AT PT 44
- 9 22478 « WASHER,FL- 0,170 ID €.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 44
- 1¢ 5353890 . INDICATOR ASM-RED-3 VOLT 2
-~ I1 5353889 « INDIUCATOR ASM, CLEAR 216
- 12 [5276348 o LEADyELECTRICAL 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-6
AND =140
- 13 5276347 + LEADyELECTRICAL 5
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-6
ANU =1U
- 14 |5353888 . HOUSING 218
- 15 | 482221 . KNOB ASSEMBLY,ROTARY 6
- 16 4872195 « » SPRING-CONTRUL KNOB 1
- 17 | 482217 « » KNOB ASSEMBLY 4RGTARY 1
- 18 |5276227 . ADAPTER,ROTARY SWITCH : 6
=19 | 257957 « SETSCREW=SPLINE DR TOP PT 4-4U X I78 LG ATT PT [
- 2¢ (5276222 . BRACKET,SWITCH 6
- 21 | 257189 o NUTsHEX- 8-32 ATT PT - 12
= 22 1090873 « AASHERZLUCURK,SPLIT RING= 168 1Dy 296 0D ATT PT 12
- 23 22478 + WASHER,FL- 0,170 1D (.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 12
- 24 |5276216 « SWITCHsROTARY 6
- 23 2216544 + BLUCK,RULTER BEARING 12
- 26 | 257189 » NUTsHEX- 8-32 ATT PT 24
- 27 [109C873 + WASHER,LOCKySPLIT RING- ,168 IDy 296 .0D ATT PT 24
=78 22418 « WASHER,ZFL- 0.170 ID C.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT- 24
- 29 [5781471 . ROLLER ASM,y FORMAT I 1
- 30 5781472 . RCLLER ASM, FORMAT II 1
- 31 5781473 » RULLCER ASHM, FORMAT TIT 1
- 32 |5781474 . ROLLER ASM, FORMAT IV 1
- 33 5781475 . ROLLER ASM, FORMAT V 1
- 34 5181475 » RULLER ASMy FURMAT VI 1
- 35 |5759502 » JUMPER ASM 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F
= 30 ZOT18Y » NUToHEA= B=357 . ATT Vi .l
- 37 55901 + WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 1
- 38 |5781369 . PANEL E-CE CONSOLE 1
17 -




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. |

VIEW A

FIGURE 10. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-F.

(10/71)

18



LIST 10, CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-F

FIGURE- PART UNITS|[USABLE
INDEX NUMBER . DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| :CODE
10 - 5781325 PANEL F ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE | REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-6 :
- 1 |5759502 + JUMPER ASM : -1
FUOR CUOMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F
- 2 257189 +» NUT4HEX- B8-32 ATT PT i
- 3 55901 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 1
= % 53562315 « KNUB=WHI TE 9
- 5 (5362314 » KNOB-BLACK 3
- 6 5349002 » SWITCH,.LEVER 4
Il 91373 « SCREW,MACH-BITND HD 3-48 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 10
- 8 [5276332 « SWITCHyLEVER 8
9 91373 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 3-48 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 14
= 10 TZ755% « KNOB ASSEMBLY-MUDE SWITCH 3
- 11 725379 « » POINTER _ 1
- 12 |[1090623 e« » SCREW-SELF TAPPING, 3/16 LG. ATT PT 2
=13 582221 + + KNUB ASSEMBLY,RUTARY I
- 14 482195 o o o SPRING-CONTROL KNOB 1
- 15 482217 e » o« KNOB ASSEMBLY,ROTARY 1
= 165349203 s SPACER= 0,625 00 X U.U6 THK E)
- 17 5796431 « SWI'TCH,ROTORY 1 DECK 2 POSITION 1
- 18 [5276328 « SWITCHyROTARY: 2
= 19 5276229 » BRACKET-SWITCH MOUNTING 3
- 20 257189 . NUT,HEX- 8=-32 ATT PT )
- 21 |1090873 o« WASHER,LOCKySPLIT RING— .168 ID,y .296 0D ATT PT 6
=22 22578 e« WASHERZFL= U.I70 ID U.375 0OD.U.32 THK ATT PT 6
- 23 |5276219 + BRACKET,LEVER SWITCH 3
- 24 257189 « NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 12
=25 [LU9UBT3 e WASHER,,LUCK,SPLIT RING- 168 IDy .296 0D ATT PT 12
- 26" 22478 o WASHERyFL- 0,170 ID 0,375 00 0.32 THK ATT PT 12
- 27 [5350020 o BUTTON,START-ENGL ISH 1
=28 5311440 » SPRING,BUTTON 1
~ 29 551687 « SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON 1
- 30 |5311437 o NUT,SWITCH 0.469-32 ATT PT 1
= 31 53735560 + HOUSING=SWITCH AND LIGHT 1
- 32 |5276497 « BRACKET-PUSHBUTTON SWITCH MTG 1
- 33 257189 » NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2
= 3% |I0908713 + WASHER,LUCK,SPCIT RING- . 168 IDs .296 OD ATT PT 2
- 35 22478 « WASHER,FL- 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0,32 THK ATT PT 2
- 36 824471 « LENSy CHECK RESET ’ 1
=37 |2%49556%1 « BUTTUN - T
- 38 |5276181 « BUTTON,SYSTEM RESET 1
- 39 |5276188 « BUTTON,R.0S. TRANSFER 1
= 40 5399632 - BUTTON=OPAQUE 1
- 41 (5363966 » BUTTON,PSW RESTART 1
- 42 824466 + BUTTON, DISPLAY, BLUE 1
= &3 BZa%67 + BUTTON, STUREy, BLUE 1
- 44 |5276183 « BUTTON,SET IC 1
- 45 (5276187 « BUTTON,LOGOUT 1
=%% 483982 + BUTTON-CBM=BLUE T
- 47 749033 + BUTTON-STOP 1
- 48 |[5311440 « SPRING,BUTTON 12
=49 551687 + SWITCAPUSHBUTTON T2
- 50 (5311437 « NUT,SWITCH 0.469-32 ATT PT 12
- 51 [5373660 o« HOUSING-SWITCH AND L IGHT 12
=52 [5216239 » BRACRETyMUOUNTINGyPUSH BUTTUN SWITCH )
- 53 257189 » NUT,HEX- 8-32 ’ ATT PT 4
- 54 11090873 + WASHER,LOCKsSPLIT RING- .168 IDy <296 0D ATT PT 4
= 55 22478 o WASHER,.FL- 0. 170 ID 0.375 0D U.32 THK ATT PT 4
- 56 [5781370 « PANEL F-CE CONSOLE 1
7201-02 PC (10/71) 19




FOR PARTS :
NOT SHOWN 2 o~
SEEFIG. | : :

Y

N

DETAIL A 48 ¢
K,/

FIGURE 11. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-G. (\ N

20 . (10/71)

(L




~

~

LIST 11. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-G

FIGURE-

UNITS

PART USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
11 - 5781326 PANEL G ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-7
- 1 (5353883 « INDICATOR ASM-AMBER-3 VOLT 1
= 2 |5353889 + INDICATUR ASMy CLEAR L3
- 3 |5353888 « HOUSING 5
- 4 |5349219 « KNOB AND DIAL ASM- 16 POS - 2
= 5 |5383166 +« KNOB AND DIAL ASM- II PUS 1
- 6 |5781463 « KNOB AND DIAL ASM- 10 POSITION 1
- .7 |5349217 » o DIAL,y 16 POS ’ 1
- 8 (5383279 + o DIAL, IT POSTTION 1
- 9 |5781462 e o« DIAL- 10 POSITION 1
- 10 (1090623 e » SCREW-SELF TAPPINGy 3/16 LG. ATT PT 2
=11 482221 +« « KNUB ASSEMBLY,RUTARY ] I
- 12 |5211036 o SPACER-TEFLON 0.255 ID 5/8 0D 0.060 THK 4
- 25 [5382447 « KEY 1
=26 1092117 « SCREW,MACH-SET 4-40 X 3716 (G ATT PT Z
- 27 |5311421 « COVER,TOGGLE SWITCH 1
- 28 |57T11771 « BUTTON-INDICATOR POWER SEQUENCE COMPLETE 1
= &7 CRIRTITU o CAMP INCANDESCENT 1
- 30 | 827840 - « SOCKETs SINGLE CONTACT, BAYONET BASE 1
- 31 [5373660 + HOUSING-SWITCH AND LIGHT 1
= 3Z [5311%39 « SWITCR,TOGGLE DPUT T
- 33 5311437 "o NUToSWITCH 0.469-32 ATT PT 1
- 34 |5373660 o HOUSING-SWITCH AND LIGHT 1
=35 |5363987 « PLATE=SWITCH 2
- 36 186759 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
- 37 [5213492 o SWITCH-DPDT 1
=38 BI693 . + SCREW,MACH=BIND HU 6-32 X 378 LG ATT PT Y4
- 39 6364 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 2
- 40 257986 » WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2
=4I 57159502 = JUMPER ASH T
FOR .COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F
- 42 257189 » NUT,HEX~- 8-32 ATT PT 1
=43 55901 + WASHER,,LOCK=EXT TEETH NU. 8 X U.38I 0D ATT PT 1
- 44 |5270179 « SWITCHsROTARY—-16 POS 4
- 45 |5363991 « BRACKET-SWITCH MTG 4
=45 TB6759 + SCREWsMAUA=BIND HD B-32 X 5716 LG ATT PT B
- 47 [5349961 « BUTTON, INTERRUPT . 1
- 48 |5276180 « BUTTON,LOAD 1
=49 |5311440 + SPRINGyBUTTUN Z
- 50 551687 o SWITCHyoPUSHBUTTON 2
- 51 [5311437 « NUT,SWITCH 0.469-32 ATT PT 2
= 52 [53 713660 + AOUSING=SWITCH AND TIGHT 4
- 53 |5383167 « BRACKET-SWITCH MTG 1
- 54 186759 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3
= 595 [|DI8I3 71 + PANEL B T
7201-02 PC (10/71) 21



DETAIL B

@fT@//?es

& | _ﬁfm

N\ \@%Zﬁ
. </ )
ss/@\%/_ef

DETAIL C

86
87

. b

82A
828

20 SEEFIG. 14
RS |
) so{ e |

VIEW D

DETAILE

DETAIL F

DETAIL G

FIGURE 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02, (SHEET 1 OF 2, LINDEX NOS. 1-97)

22

(10/71)

N
e




LIST 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02

LIST 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER _ 1234 ASM.| CODE NUMBER 1234 - ASM.| CODE .
12 - 5781301 CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME O1 REF 12 - 7TC 15703003 -e SPACER 1
- 1 (5319854 o SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X 0.375 LG 1 - 71 760221 o TIEyCABLE AR
- 2 55901 o WASHER LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D 1 - T1A | 556450 « CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 4
= 3 [5T8Z2240 « JUMPERASM . 1 = TT87|Z1TUZ23568 . CLAMP,L00P- C.880 ID 0,200 DIA MTG HOLE 3
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A - 71C |[21C2369 « CLAMP,LOOP~- 1.23C ID 0,200 DIA MTG HOLE 3
- 4 |5782239 « JUMPER ASSEMBLY 2 - 73 811534 « COVER 2
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A ~ & | 438581 « SUREW,MACH-FIL H B8-32 X 2 LG ATT PT [
- 5 28413 o« SCREWy MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3 - 75 2031 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4
- 6 56079 o WASHER LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 QD ATT PT 3 - 76 504318 « SPACER- 0.218 ID X 0.343 0D X 1.250 THK 4
= T 1PBZ240501 « STRAPyBONDING, 2.63 IN LG 1 - 17 15271878 o TERMINAL AR
- 8 (5319888 « SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X .625 -LONG ATT PT 1 - 78 (5736024 « SCREWsMACH-FIL H UNDERCUT 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT AR
- 9 |2125974 + WASHER, INT TOOTH, .20C ID X .562 0D ATT PT 2 - 19 815217 + BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1
= 10 5372743 ~» BRAUKET,RUS GATE 1 - 8C 438582 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8~-3Z2 X 2-174 LG ATT PT 2
- 11 75449 . o SCREW,CAP,ySOC HD- 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 - 81 815214 « PLATE-BACK ’ 1
- 12 |5319888 « SCREWy SELF TAPPINGy 10-32 X .625 LONG ATT PT 2 - 82 813706 + SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2
= 13153537288 +« BRACKET,ANGLE-BUMPER - 1 = B8ZA 5353026 « PIN-HRINGE b §
- 14 52580 » SCREWsMACH-FLAT CSK HD 10-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT 3 - 828 |5782296 « COLLAR 1
- 15 11598 o NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 3 - 83 |5781307 « A GATE ASSEMBLY 1
= 16 [573768% s OYNC ASSEMBLY I FOR DETATL BREARDORN SEE FIGURE 1%
- 17 532991 o SCREW ATT PT 2 - 84 |5781308 « B GATE ASSEMBLY : 1
- 18 45690 » WASHERy FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 15
- 19 1598 « NUT,PCAIN-HEX 10-3Z X 378 FL W ATT PT V4 - 85 [|5781I310 » £ GATE ASSENMBLY 1
- 20 81693 o » SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 16
- 21 B6722 o o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. &6 1 ~ 86 [5353026 « PIN~HINGE ATT PT 6
=22 357433 e « CLAMP,LUU0P= UL. 187 1D 0,203 DI'A NTG HOLE ) 1 = 8 32U&< « SUREW, MATH BINU., HD 10-32 X 378 1G. ATT PT 6
- 23 38235 e o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1 - 88 |[NG NO. « C/D GATE ASSEMBLY NP
24 6364 o o WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 0D ATT PT 1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 17
= 25 2579806 +« » WASHER,FCAT NU,., © ATT PT 1 = 89 368%% —» SCREWSCAP=HEX HD SLUTTED 1I7%=2U0 X 578 (G ATT PI L3
- 26 |5112828 « « CABLE CONNECTOR 4 - 90 6935 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 4
- 27 |5737685 « « BRACKET-SYNC POINT 1 - 91 3550 + WASHERsFL- 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4
=~ 28 [5737568% « INSUCATOR 1 = 92 12569395 + LABEC-WARNING 2
- 29 |[5353339 + STUD-GATE LATCH 2 - 92A (5782244 +« SUPPORT,GATE ’ 1
- 30 24107 o« NUT,PLAINJHEX- 3/8 X 9/16 FL W 2 - 928 [ 322028 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 3
- 31 (5353278 = BRACKET y MOUNTING, STUD 2 = 92C 3550 o WASHER,FL= 174 X 9716 0D X U.C50 THK ATT PT 3
32 | 332620 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 - 93 (5353027 + BUMPER-FRAME : : 1
- 33 45690 « WASHER, FL — NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 - 94 (5372859 « SCREW ATT PT 1
- 34 9092 « WASHER-LUCK,SPLIT RING, .I94 ID .3370D ATT PY 4 =95 45690 « WASHER, FL - NU.10 X 7716 UOD X 1732 THK ATT PT 1
- 35 (5353281 « HANDLE ASSEMBLYGATE LATCH,LH 1 ~ 96 (5372711 .» TRACK,CONSOLE 1
- 35 [5353282 o HANDLE ASSEMBLYsGATE LATCH,.RH 1 -~ 97 |5319888 » SCREWy SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X +625 LONG ATT PT 4
= 36 |2%U381Z o SUKREW,SHUULDER=-"10-32 X 378 THD ATTPT 2
- 37 56121 « WASHER 4LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 @D ATT PT 2
- 38 |[5353336 o o KNOB-LATCH 1
= 39 11Ty e « SCREWYMATH=FL TSR HU 8=32 X 172 LG ATl VI 1
- 40 |5353337 « o SCREW-GATE HANDLE CPU- 70 3
- 41 [5353335 « o HANDLE-GATE LATCHsRH 1
= &1 |5353028 « » HANDLE-GATE CATCH L.H. . N 1
- 43 5353277 o LINK4RIGID 2
- 44 |5353280 » PLATE,STRIKER 2
=45 [5372858 » SUREWLHEX HAD IU=32 X .50 LG ATT PT 8
- 46 319300 « HANDLE 1
- 47 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG» ATT PT 2
= %8 [035(0UZ » CUULING UNTI B
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 13
- 49 188555 « CLAMP,LOOP- 5716 ID 9/64 DIA MTG HOLE 8
= 50 79778 « SCREW=SELCF TAPPING NU. 6-32 X 5716 LG ATT PT 8
- 51 56722 « WASHER ,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 8
- 52 (5733979 « HEADER-GATE A 1
= 53 [5753531 . HEADER ASSEMBLY, GATE B 1
- 54 |5357036 « HEADER ASSEMBLY 2
- 55 34512 « SCREWyBIND.HD 8-32 X 4375 LG ATT PT 16
= 56 55901 + WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 16
- 57 45690 « WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 16
- 58 349736 + SEAL 4
= 59 [92353107 e BUMPER,y GATE I
- 60 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 61 |5353171 « BRACKET yANGLE | 1
Y4 34512 « SCREW,BIND,HD B-37Z X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 63 22478 o WASHER,FL—- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D G.32 THK ATT PT 2
- 64 11¢286 » SCREW-MACHINE 2
< 65 256463 « WASHER,,FLAT,7716 OD X 0,250 ID X 0.031 2
- 66 55586 +« NUTyCHECKyHEX-1/4-20 X 1/8 FL W 2
- 67 6935 « WASHERLOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D 2
=58 3557 s WASHERZFL= I74 X 9715 UOU X U.TU50 THK 4
- 69 [5703002 « BUSHING 2
7201-02 PC (10/71) .



]
107 -

SEEFIG. I8

~ ~N

hd x

© L

< o -

= <

. = =
0
<
-4
(3]
s |
S
§g
>
[
[&]
.|
S
-
w
al

(SHEET 2 OF 2, LNDEX NOS. 98-158)

VIEW B

CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME (2.

FIGURE 12.

(10/71)

24



LIST 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER o 12 34 ASM.| CODE
12 - 98 |5372716 + BRACKET,ANGLE ] 2
- 99 |5319888 « SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X .625 LONG ATT PT 4
-100 [5372746 » BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGLE,ROS GATE 1
=10L [53I9B88 « SCREWy SELF TAPPING, 10-3Z2 X .625 LUNG ATT PT 4
-102 |5372712 + BRACKET,CONSOLE SLIDE 2
-103 32042 + SCREWs MACH BIND, HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 4
=10% 99 « SCREW,MACH-FL TSK HD 10-32 X 378 LG ATT PV Z
-105 |5372715 +« BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGLE,CONSOLE MOUNTING 2
-106 32042 +« SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 6
=107 |5781329 +» CPU PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
: FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 18
-108 |5397869 o BRACKET . 2
=109 332620 +« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD IU-3Z X 17216 ATT PT K3
~-110 |[5353107 « BUMPER, GATE 1
-111 34512 "o SCREWyBIND.HD 8~32 X +375 LG ATT PT 2
=112 22578 ~—« WASHERyFL= U.L70 1D 0U.375 UU U, 3Z THK ATT PT 2
-113 |5353287 « BRACKET  ANGLE-BUMPER 1
-114 34512 + SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X 375 LG ATT PT 2
=115 5353199 T BRACKET=GATE SUPPORT T
-116 |5319888 o« SCREW, SELF TAPPING. 10-32 X .625 LONG ATT PT 3
-118 [5372797 » BRACKET 2
=TI9 BI3 706 + SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD I0=-3Z X 378 ATT PT 4
-120 |5240500 o STRAP 1
-121 813706 o+ SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1
=122 56079 + WASHER,LUCK=EXT T .I95 ID 410 0D ATT PT T
-123 |5372797 + BRACKET 2
-124 813706 + SCREW,SELF TAPPING- -WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 4
=125 [2I02Z23%65 » CLAMP,LUUOP- U.330 ID U.I70 UIA MIG HOLCE B
-126 332620 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 8
-127 |5397697 « WIREWAY 1
=128 BTIH27 + SIRAP,CABLE - T
~129 |.438602 + SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1-1/2 LG ATT PT 7
-130 45690 « WASHER, FL - NQ.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 7
=131 9092 + WASHER-TOUCK,SPLIT RING, .19%4 ID .3370D ATT PT 7
-132 11598 o NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 7
-133 334012 « CHANNEL-RUBBER AR
=133A 5781893 « CABLE GUARD 1
-134 |5781352 « PANEL-SEQUENCING-UPPER 1
-135 32042 » SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 10
=136 [ST8I353 . PANEC-SEQUENUCING=LUWER ~ T
-137 32042 « SCREWs MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 8
-138 |1127180 « CLAMP,LOOP- 1-1/8 ID 0.199 MTG HOLE 1
=139 332620 + SCREWZMACH=BIND AU 10=-32 X 172 LG ATT PY T
-140 5716291 o« CLAMP, LOOP-CUSHIONED 1
-141 815224 « PLATE ASM,0-0.43 CABLE BUILD-UP 4
=142 BISZ226 + PLATE ASM;0.95-1.50 CABLE BUILD-UP 5
~-143 .| 815225 « PLATE ASM+0.44-0.94 CABLE BUILD-UP 3
-144 [5781838 « CLAMP ASSEMBLY-FRONT 2
=1%5 815173 « « SCREW,CLCAMP=HEX 90C HU 8=32Z X 1.250 LG Z
USED ON ASM 815224 ONLY
~145 815175 e« o SCREW,CLAMP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 2.250 LG 2
USED ON ASM 815226 ONLY
-145 815174 e« » SCREW,CLAMP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 1.750 LG 2
USED ON ASM 815225 ONLY
=145 586711 « + SCREW-FILLCESTER HEAD MACH B8 X 32 2
USED ON ASM 5781838 ONLY
-146 815210 « o RINGy RETAINING 2
USED UN A‘MS"BISZZZ‘KND—BTSZZS‘UNEY
-146 816649 o o RETAINER 2
USED ON ASMS 815226 AND 5781838 ONLY
=1%&7 813321 e « SPRING, TORSTON= Z RH AND Z L[H FULL TURNS 1
-148 815220 « s+ BAR 1
-149 815219 o o SPACER 1
=150 BISZ217 P’ BACKPUATE; CCAMP I
-151 815288 . BACKPLATE 7
-152 815290 « BACKPLATE~CABLE CLAMP 1
=153 BISZ14 » PLATE-BACK 7 %
-154 |5781828 « BACKPLATE 2
-155 813706 o SCREWySELF TAPPING—- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT AR
-156 |27I16280 + PLATE 17
-157 507796 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10—32 X1 LG ATT PT 34
-158 |5781460 . FRAME CcPU 1
7201-02 PC 25

(10/71)




TN

-

)
.

i

W,

(10/71)

U

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 12,
23,24

" FIGURE 13+ COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY.

26



o~

.

LIST 13, COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE~- bAkﬁ C UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER -ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
13 - 535170062 COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-50760 HZ REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 12-48,
23-17 AND 24-33 :
=1 322085 + SCREW, MACH=BIND HD 6-32 X 578 LG 4
- 2 56722 » WASHER yLOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 2
- 3 257187 o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6~32 X 3/8 FL W 2
=4 [$357005 « BLUWER ASSEMBLY- 80 ANU 50 HZ I
- 5 740501 o SCREWyMACH-HEX HD 6-32 X 0.250C LG ATT PT 4
- 6 804109 » « CLAMP,LOOP- 3/8 ID 0.173 DIA MTG HOLE 1
- 1 81693 « » SCREW,MACR-BIND HD 6-32 X 378 LG ATT PT 1
- 8 56722 o o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1
- 9 257187 « » NUT,PLAINyHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W - ATT PT 1
=10 526378 « « CAP-INSULATIUN - 2
- 11 |5357137 « o CAPACITOR,P DIELEC- 3UUF PM 103 370V AC 1
- 12 11598 e« o NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2
=13 56079 + « WASHERZLUOCK=EXT T 195 1D .%10 UD ATTPT Z
- 14 |5357145 « o SCROLL AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND 1
- 15 |5357144 « « SCROLL AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND 1
=16 BI693 v+ SCREWyMACA=BIND HD 6=32 X 373 LG ATT PT [
- 17 56722 o o WASHER,LOCK—-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 6
. - 18 [5357020 « + MOTOR AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 1
=19 130U43% + » SCREW-MATH, SLOTTED HEX HD NO,10-32"X.375 ATT PT 3
- 20 56079 o o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T 4195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 2
- 21 253740 o o » TERMINAL-RING+10-12 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 1
=22 517913 e + o VTERMINAL,SUIP ON-18-16 AWG 3
. - 23 |5353853 « o » HOUSING . 1
= 24 |5353854 » o » CONTACT, MALE 16~20 WIRE 3
=25 [9357021 « + « MOTOR ASM— 3350 RPM U,06 HP SP 50760 CY 1
- 26 [5357012 « « PLATE-DUPLEX MOUNTING 1
- 27 (5349888 « LATCH ] 1
= 28 5357136 +« SCREW,PAN HD-SELF TAP 4-40 X LI87 LG ATT PT 2
- 29 [5357135 « CATCH ’ . 1
- 30 |5357013 « FILTER,AIR 1
= 31 599557 + SEAL AR
- 32 |535701L « HOUSING-DUPLEX BLOWER 1
]
r
7201-02 PC (10/71) 27




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 12
SHEET |

o

H—

78—

ndw
C 7, 1=
X
‘ -
N
O~N®

SEE LIST58
FOR CABLES

DETAIL F

N

N

27

®H

37

DETAIL E

o

< s
xﬁ@\ \“4:,@

=

N
S

/%\\
N

LY

1
53
49

%

52

1

. ~ 50
38 «

S e : ~ .
- 42 @ )
N // 52 b
A | 51 A

VIEW B VIEWC DETAIL D .
FIGURE 14, A GATE ASSEMBLY { .
%
(10/71)

28

C




LIST 14. A GATE ASSEMBLY

LIST 14. A GATE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS[USABLE FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE | NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE |
14 - >181307 A GATE ASSEMBLY REF 14 -~ 62 815214 « PLATE-BACK 1
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 12-83 = 63 813706 e SCREW,SELCF TAPPING- WASH HD I0-32 X 378 ATT PT 2
- 1 811621 « CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY . 40 - 64 356742 o CLAMP,LOOP- 04250 ID G.177 DIA MTG HOLE 4
FOR CUFPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-46 - 65 815166 « PLATE 4
- 2 811483 + CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 20 = 66 (2191737 + SUREWyMACHINE ATT PT 12
. FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50 - 67 815217 « BACKPLATE,CLAMP 20
= 3 53556580 « SCREWyMAUH=BIND HU 4-40 X 172 LG 3 - 68 2384 o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1 IN LG. ATT PT 30
4 815039 « WASHER,FL-NO 4 X 1/8 1D X 1/4 0D -3 - 69 |5781840 « SPACER ) 12
- 5 15373223 o NUT4PLAIN,HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W 3 - 69A |2102368 « CLAMP,LOOP- C.880 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 1
= 6 | 811742 « SUPPORT 3 =75 |5181823 < BACKPLATE pJ
- 1 811426 « SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 3 - 71 2191737 + SCREW,MACHINE ATT PT 2
- 8 12129550 o WASHERFLAT- 5/16 OD 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT 3 -~ 72 5781840 + SPACER 1
= 9 BI5946 + SIRAP ASSEMBLY-BUS [ = 1% BISZ1% + PLATE=BACK Z
- 10 811426 s SCREW.MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 12 - 75 813706 « SCREW,SELF TAPPING—- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 4
11 811520 « BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT,, 2 BOARD 6 - 76 815217 o BACKPLATE,CLAMP ' 1
R 811431 o SLREWyMALH= 6=37 X 174 1G 72 =17 438582 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 2-174 (G ATT PT 2
- 13 811476 o TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 6 - 78 |5728952 « GATE ASM-BOARD 2 HIGH QUTER 1
- 14 38391 +« SCREW MACHINE,FIL HD ATT PT 12
= IS5 STT9917 ~ MARKER STRIP T
- 16 5779915 « MARKER STRIP 1 N
- 17 811576 « JUMPER-BUS 4 POSITION 2
=18 [ BII%%4Z « SEAL B
- 19 811515 » BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 1, 4 BOARD 1
- 20 811517 « BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 2, 4 BOARD 1 ~
= 20K | 813179 + CLAMP=BUARD T60
- 21 811417 o« SCREWsHEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 160
- 22 (5728866 + COVER ASSEMBLY - 4
Z3 BI5963 + « CATCH=PULLC 4
~ 24 815964 o« o SPACER-HINGE 4
- 25 |5728864 « o« FOAM-BACKING 1
= 26 |57Z8865 + + CUVER T
- 27 |5728863 + BRACKET-HINGE UPPER 4
- 28 5728862 « BRACKET-HINGE LOWER 4
=29 BII&417 v « SCREW,HEX SOCKET H= 6-32 X 172 LG ATT PT 16
- 30 55726 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 16
31 5353087 « BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGLE 4
EYA BIISBI « RETAINER ASSEMBLY )
- 33 811873 « COVER ASSEMBLY, CARD 16
- 34 815963 « o CATCH-PULL 4
= 35 BI596% s + SPACER=HINGE %4
- 36 815263 e o BACKING, FOAM 1
- 37 811872 « o COVER 1
=38 811858 + BRACKET=HINGE 16
- 39 811859 « BRACKET 16
= 40 811417 « SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 64
=41 55726 « SCREW;MACHA=BIND HD 6-32 X .I88 LG ATT PT X3
- 42 811881 + RETAINER ASSEMBLY 32
- 43 811442 + SEAL AR
= &% 5182086 + CUVER-CUAX CABLE - 4
- 45 |5319854 o SCREWy THD CUTTING~-HEX HD 8-32 X G.375 LG ATT PT 12
- 46 |2573012 + SWITCH ASM 2
=48 BIS22E + PLATE ASM30.95-1.50 CABUE BUTLD=UP Z
- 49 815220 » « BAR . 1
- 50 815175 o o SCREWyCLAMP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 2.250 LG ATT PT 2
=51 BI33721 « s SPRING, TURSIUN= 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 1
- 52 815219 e« o« SPACER : , 2
- 53 816649 o « RETAINER 2
= 5% BISZ17 « » BACKPLATE,,CLAMP T
- 55 |5781838 o+ CLAMP ASSEMBLY-FRONT 2
- 56 815220 « o BAR 1
- 57 586711 +« « SCREW=FILCLESTER HEAD MATH B X 32 ATT PT 2
- 58 813321 o« o SPRINGyTORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 1
- 59 815219 « o SPACER 2
=60 BI6649Y + + RETAINER 2
- 61 815217 o o BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1
- 61A 2102368 o CLAMP,LOOP~- 0.880 ID 04200 DIA MTG HOLE 1
= BIB [ 257189 « NUT,HEX= 8-32 ATT PT T
- 61C 22478 « WASHER FL=- 0,170 ID 04375 OD 0432 THK ATT PT 1
7201-02 PC - (20/71) 29




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 12
SHEET |

Q~NO

DETAIL A

VIEWD

VIEWE

30

FIGURE 15.

B GATE ASSEMBLY

(10/71)



LIST 15, B GATE ASSEMBLY

LIST 15. B GATE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE~ PART - UNITS|USABLE FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE | NUMBER . 1234 ASM.| CODE
15 - 5781308 B GATE ASSEMBLY REF 15 - 64 | 815226 « PLATE ASM,0.,95-1.50 CABLE BUILD-UP 2
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 12-84% - 66 815220 e o BAR 1
- 811621 « CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY . 40 Y 815175 + o SCREW,CTAMP-HEX SUC HD 8=32 X Z.250 LG ATT PT 2
FOR CUMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-46 - 68 813321 e o SPRINGyTORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 1
- 2 811483 o« CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY , ' 20 - 69 815219 e« « SPACER 2
’ FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGe. 59-50 - 70 816649 « « RETAINER 2
= 3 [5356580 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4=40 X 1/2 LG 3 - 71 815217 « o BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1
- 4 815039 « WASHER,FL-NO 4 X 1/8 1D X 1/4 0D 3 =12 BIS521% - PLATE=-BACK - 3
- 5 [5373223 o NUT PLAINJHEX~ 4-40 X 0,250 FL W 3 - 73 | 813706 « SCREWsSELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10~32 X 3/8 ATY PT 2
) BI1742 « SUPPORT 3 - T4 815217 + BACKPLATE,CLAMP 2
-1 811426 . o SCREWyMACH-PAN HD 6~32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 3 =715 Z38% e SCREWyMAUH-FIL H 8-32 X I IN LG, ATT PT %
- 8 [2129550 « WASHER,FLAT- 5/16 0D 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT 3 - 76 (5781831 « GATE ASM-BOARD 2 HIGH INNER 1
=9 B159%56 « SIRAP ASSEMBLY-BUS 6
- 10 811426 o« SCREWyMACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 12
- 11 811520 « BUS ASSEMBLYs VERT., 2 BOARD [
=12 BII4381 * SCREW,MAUH= 6=32 X 17% LG T2
- 13 811476 « TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 6
- 14 38391 » SCREW MACHINE.FIL HD ATT PT 12
= 12 |5T7T9915 « MARRER STRTP 1
- 16 (5779917 +» MARKER STRIP 1
- 17 811576 « JUMPER-BUS 4 POSITION 2
- 18 81147272 « SUREW,HEX H~ B8-32 X . 0.8625 (G ATT PT 8
- 19 811515 « BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 1, 4 BOARD 1
- 20 811517 « BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 2, 4 BOARD 1
=21 BI3179 + CLAMP-BUARD T6GC
- 22 811417 « SCREWsHEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 160
- 23 811873 « COVER ASSEMBLY, CARD 19
= 2% BI5963 « » CATCR=PULL 4
- 25 815964 e » SPACER-HINGE 4
- 26 815263 « + BACKING, FOAM 1
Al BIIBT1Z + » CUVER - T
- 28 811858 « BRACKET-HINGE 19
- 29 811859 « BRACKET 19
= 30 Bl14I7 + SCREWLHEX SCCKET H- 6-32 X 172 LG ATT PT T6
- 31 55726 o SCREW¢MACH~BIND HD 6~32 X .188 LG ATT PT 76
- 32 811881 » RETAINER ASSEMBLY . 38
~ 33 811447 « SEAL 38
- 34 (5353219 « COVER ASSEMBLY,CARD 1
- 35 815963 e o CATCH-PULL ) 4
= 36 BI596% « « SPACER-HINGE %
- 37 [5353224 e o FILLERyCARD COVER 1
- 38 [5765748 o + STRIP,FOAM 2
= 39 [5353218 e+ COVER,CARD RACEWAY T
- 40 |5353217 « BRACKET,HINGE,UPPER 1
41 [5353216 o BRACKET,HINGE,LOWER 1
=427 BITA17 « SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 172 G ATT PT [
- 43 55726 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 4
- 45 811881 « RETAINER ASSEMBLY 1
=46 [SI3T%11 - CUOVER=SUPPURT T
- 47 |5319854 o SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3
- 48 |2573012 o SWITCH ASM 2
= %9 356742 « CLAWMP,TO0P= U.250 1D UL.I7TT UIAR MTG HULE ] I
- 49A | B13706 o« SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1
- 498 (2102368 « CLAMP,LOOP- C.88C ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 1
= 49C (2102369 « CLAMP,LUUOP= 1.230 ID U.200 DIA MIG HOLE )
- 49D | 813706 » SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1
- 50 815166 « PLATE 1
- 51 8137086 + SUREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD I0-32 X 378 ATT PT AR
- 52 815217 « BACKPLATE,CLAMP ' 1
- 52A 2384 o SCREW,MACH-FIL K 8-32 X 1 IN LG. ATT PT 2
= 53 15781838 « CLAMP ASSEMBUY-FRUNT 1
- 54 815220 « « BAR . 1
- 55 586711 o o SCREW-FILLESTER HEAD MACH 8 X 32 ATT PT 2
=56 BI3321 +« ¢« SPRINGy TORSIUN= 2 RA AND Z UH FULL TURRNS T
- 57 815219 e « SPACER 2
- 58 816649 » » RETAINER 2
- 59 BISZI7 « « BACKPLCATE,CLAWMP ] 1
- 61 |[5781828 » BACKPLATE . 1
- 62 813706 « SCREWySELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2
- 53 815289 « BACKPLATE-CABLE CLAMP 45 DEG 2 -
7201-02 PC (10/71) 31




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 12
SHEET |

DETAIL C

e

60

\Wé( 6l
[)

DETAIL D

N

DETAIL E

32

FIGURE 16+, E GATE ASSEMBLY.

(10/71)

—~

_

-



s

=

-~

LIST 16. E GATE ASSEMBLY

LIST 16. E GATE ASSEMBL*

FIGURE~ , UNITS|USABLE FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX ng;rz -DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION :grﬁ ON
NUMBER 1234 B ASM.| CODE | NUMBER 1234 .} CODE
16 - 5781310 & GATE ASSEMBLY REF 16 - 64 815214 « PLATE-BACK 1
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,. SEE FIGURE 12-85 . - 65 813706 « SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2
- 1 811483 + CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY . 20 = 656 5781839 « CLAMP=FRURNT 1
) FOR CUMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50 - 68 815220 e » BAR 1
- 2 811621 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 40 - 69 304478 e » SCREWyMACH-RH 8-32 X 2-1/2 LG 2
: FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-46 - 70 813321 o o SPRING,TORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 1
=—2K T 8TSOBU T STRAP™ % - 71 815219 » o SPACER 2
~ 315781837 o« CAPACITOR ASM 1 = 1Z 816649 » » RETAINER N 2
- 4 |s781842 « CAPACITOR ASM i - 73 815217 + BACKPLATE CLAMP ' o 1
=5 (5393093 + RAIL,RUB T - 74 15781833 + BACKPLATE CLAMP 1
- 6 34512 o SCREWyBINDHD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 = 147 8137006 . SUREW,SELF TAPPING= WASH HD LU=-3Z2 X 378 ATT PT 4
- 7 |5393095 . BRACKET,RAIL ‘ , 1 - 75 | 327921 » CLAMP,CABLE 2
=8 IG5T2 + SCREW, BINDLHD B8=372 X - 375 [G ATTPT T - 76 813706 « SCREWL,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2
- 9 | 734483 « SCREW¢PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 1 = T6A (2102369 » CTAWP,TOUP= 1,230 TD 0,200 DIA MIG HOLE 1
- 10 257986 « WASHERSFLAT NO. 6 . ATT PT 1 - 768 | 813706 « SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1
=TT 5356580 < SCREWsMACH=BIND AD 440 X 172 LG E) - 71 | 815217 « BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1.
- 12 815039 « WASHERSFL-NO 4 X 1/8 1D X 1/4 0D 3 =18 4385872 » SUREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 2-1754 LG ATT PT 2
- 13 |5373223 o NUT4PLAIN,HEX— 440 X 0.250 FL W 3 - 79 | 8l5214 » PLATE-BACK 1
=17 BT 742 +~SUPPORT 3 - 86 813706 « SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 16-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2
- 15 811426 » SCREW,MACH—~PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 3 - 81 |5782283 « BRACKET 4
- 16 |2129550 « WASHER,FLAT- 5/16 0D 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT 3 - 82 338238 « SCREWyBIND«HD 4-40 X .3125 ATT PT 8
=—I7 | BI59%4% < STRAP ASSEMBLY-BUS [ - 83 [5781888 + LABEL 1
- 18 811426 « SCREWyMACH~PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 12 ~ 84 (5781845 « GATE ASM-BOARD 2 HIGH OUTER 1
- 19 | 811520 » BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD 6
=20 BIT48T + SCREW,MACH="5=32 X 174 LG 72
- 21 811476 » TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 6
- 22 38391 o SCREW MACHINE,FIL H ATT PT 12
=23 [5TT9917 + MARKER STRIP - T
- 24 |5779915 « MARKER STRIP 1
- 25 811576 « JUMPER-BUS 4 POSITION 2
=26 | 8T1%22 + SCREWSHEX H= 8=32 X U.625 LG ATT PT [
- 27 811515 « BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 1, 4 BOARD 1
- 28 811517 « BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 2, 4 BOARD 1
=29 [ BI3I79 .  CLCAMP=BUARD 160
- 30 811417 « SCREWsHEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATTY PT 160
- 31 811877 « COVER ASSEMBLY-CARD 20
=32 | BI5963 + + CATCH=PULL %
- 33 815964 s » SPACER-HINGE 4
- 34 815263 + o BACKINGy FOAM 1
=35 [ SIIBT6 v+ CUVER;CARD I
- 36 811863 .« BRACKET-UPPER HINGE 20
- 37 811862 o BRACKET-LOWER HINGE 20
=38 oLll&alr + QURENYHEX SUCLKET H= 632 X I[7Z2 LG AlTT PIT 8y
- 39 55726 e« SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 80
- 40 811881 « RETAINER ASSEMBLY 40
=%T BIT&4Z < SEAL %0
- 42 |2573012 o SWITCH ASM 2
- 43 356742 « CLAMP,LOOP- (0.250 1D G.177 DIA MTG HOLE 2
= 44 8101006 s PLATL . 1
- 45 813706 « SCREWySELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 3
- 46 815217 « BACKPLATE,CLAMP 2
= H#D0A >¢35'0 o JREWsMALA=rITL H 832 X I IN LG, 4
- 46B |2102368 - « CLAMP,LOOP- 0.880 ID 0,200 DIA MTG HOLE 1
- 47 |5781527 » CLAMP, CABLE-FRONT 2
- &Y 815220 s o BAK 1
- 49 438538 « » SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 2-56 X 1/4 LG 2
- 50 813321 « « SPRINGoTORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 1
=51 | 815219 + + SPACER z -
- 52 816649 « « RETAINER 2
- 53 815217 o o BACKPLATECLAMP 1
=54 [S7BIEZS + BACKPTATE Z
- 55 |2191737 o SCREW.MACHINE ATT PT 4
- 56 |5781840 » SPACER 2
=5T [ 8I5226 « PCATE ASM3;0.95=1.50 CABLE BUILD=UP T
- 58 815220 « o« BAR 1
- 59| 815175 e o SCREWsCLAMP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 2.250 LG 2
=B [ BI332I + « SPRING,TOURSTON= 2 RA AND 2 LH FULT TURNS 1
- 61 815219 e o SPACER 2
- 62 | 816649 « '« RETAINER 2
=83 [ BISZI7 + + BACKPLATE, CLAMP T
7201-02 PC (10/71) 33

e e




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 12
SHEET |

34

28
61 39

v it
SEEFIG. [7A

\ao

'

DETAIL C

DETAIL D

VIEW E

FIGURE 17. C/D GATE ASSEMBLY.

(10/71)



~

LIST 17. C/D GATE ASSEMBLY

LIST 17. C/D GATE ASSEMBLY-

USABLE

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE FIGURE~- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.{ CODE | NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
I7 = NO NO, C/D GATE ASSEMBLY NP 7 - 67 811869 . COVER ASSEMBLY-CARD 12
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM. SEE FIGURE 12-88 - 68 | 815263 + « BACKING, FOAM i
- 1 811556 + COVER ASSEMBLY-FOAM 1 - 69 815964 e o SPACER-HINGE 4
=2 TOT70 + SCREW,MACH=BIND HD 6-32 X 17% LG ATT PT Z =10 BI5963 + + CATCH=PULL %
- 3 34512 « SCREW, BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 12 - 71 811868 » » COVER-CARD 1
- 4 | 108478 . STUD 8-32 8 - 72 811855 . BRACKET-HINGE 12
= ] 5103007 » o IRAV 2 = I3 811854 « BRAUKET-HINGE 12
- 6 | 731626 + SCREWy, PAN HEAD, 6~32 X .25 LONG ATT PT 2 - T4 | 811426 + SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6—32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 12
- 17 811530 . BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 3 BOARD 1 . USED IN POS. El, E2 AND E3
=8 438550 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 172 LG ATT PT T I BTIZ17 « SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 172 LG ATT PT 36
- 9 | 257985 + WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0,250 0D X 0.028 THK ATT PT 1 USED IN ALL REMAINING POSITIONS
~ 10 37913 + NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID ATT PT 1 - 75 10170 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATY PT 12
=IT BIL742 T SUPPURT - 1 USED IN POS, EIy E2 AND E3 -
- 12 811426 « SCREWyMACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 1 - 75 55726 « SCREWsMACH~BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 36
- 13 257986 + WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 1 USED IN ALL REMAINING POSIT IONS
=T1% | 8II%76 < TERMINAL BLUCKyBUS 10U BUS I =715 BIT881 + RETATNER ASSEMBLY 2%
- 15 811536 + STANDOFF ATT PT 2 - 77 | 811442 . SEAL 24
- 16 811581 » SHIELD,TERMINAL BOARD 1 - 78 [540¢799 « CROS MEMORY STORAGE GATE ASSEMBLY 1
=17 [53120%3 < SCREWMACH=BH 6-32 X LI/% LG ATT P T FOR DETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE FIGURE ITA
- 18 |[5400663 » BUS BARs2 POSITION 4 - 80 |[5353146 . BOARDyGATE 1
- 19 811481 .- SCREWyMACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 24
=20 BIT& 1% - TERMINAL BLUCK ASSEMBLY 1
- 21 347805 + STUDySHLDR~8-32 X 3/4 LG THD ATT PT 3
- 22 347807 » STUD- 8-32 X 3/4 LG W/6-32 TAPPED HOLE ATT PT 1
=23 327921 + CLAMP,CABLE 3
- 24 38235 + SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X C.312 LG ATT PT 3
- 25 | 317328 « CHANNEL AR
=26 BI5946 T STRAP ASSEFBLY=BUS 3
- 27 | 811426 + SCREWyMACH-PAN HD 6-~32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 6
28 | 811422 +. SCREW,HEX H- 8-32 X 0.625 LG 4
=29 [ 8II515 + BUS ASSEMBLY, HURIZ. GRP Iy & BUARD 1
- 30 811481 « SCREWyMACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 36
31 811476 . TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 3
=32 38391 + SCREW MACHINE,FIL HD ATT PT [
- 33 811483 - + CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 15
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-~50
= 3% | BI3768 . BUS ASM, - AR
- 34 | 813271 . BUS ASM-MINIATURE,8 POSITION AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-55 ,
=35 BI1520 + BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT.y 2 BUARD . 3
- 36 [5356580 + SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 4~40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3
- 37 | 815039 + WASHER,FL-NO 4 X 1/8 1D X 1/4 0D ATT PT 3
= 50 23132743 o NUT yPUAINyHER= &=4U X U.dDU FL W ATl PI 3
-~ 39 811742 + SUPPORT 3
- 490 811426 o SCREWy MACH~PAN HD 6~32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 3
=4I (2129550 + WASHER, FLAT= 5716 0D 5732 ID 1732 THK ATT PV 3
- 42 [2114044 . « CLIP,CABLE AR
~ 43 2114681 « CRADLE-CABLE AR
4% 322550 + SCREW,MACH7BIND HD= 6-32 X +5 LG ATT PT AR
- 45 815226 + PLATE ASMy0.95-1.50 CABLE BUILD-UP 2
~ 46 815210 « o RINGy RETAINING 2
=57 BISI7S + + SCREW,CLAFP=HEX SUC AD B8=3Z X 2.250 LG Z
- 48 815219 « o SPACER . 2
- 49 | 813321 e o SPRINGyTORSION=- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 1
=50 | 815220 + + BAR 1
- 51 815217 « o BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1
- 52 815166 . PLATE 1
=53 BI3706 < SCREW, SELF TAPPING— WASH HD 10-32 X 378 ATT PT 3
- 54 | 815217 + BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1
- 55 2384 « SCREWyMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1 IN LG. ATT PT 2
— 55A [2102368 . CLAWMP,LU0OP- 0,880 ID 0,200 DIA MTG HOLE 1
- 56 | 327921 o CLAMP,CABLE AR
- 57 356742 . CLAMP,LOOP~ 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE AR
= 5TR[ZIUZ369 < CLAMP,LO0OP= 1.230 ID U,.200 DIA MIG HOLE I
- 578 | 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1
- 58 | 815217 . BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1
=59 438582 < SCREW,MACH-FIL H B8-32 X 2-17/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 60 815214 « PLATE-BACK 3
- 61 813706 + SCREW,SELF TAPPING~ WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 6
=52 BI5288 + BACRPLATE-CABLE CLAMP GANGED 1
- 63 813706 » SCREWySELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2
- 64 (2573012 « SWITCH ASM 2
= 6D BI3TT9 « CLAMP-=-BUARD 12
- 66 811417 « SCREWyHEX SOCKET H~ 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 72
\
i
7201-02 PC (10/71) | 35




el

W\\‘ B

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 17

o

.
RN RS

)

VIEW A

Q-

&

et 2y i A
/ yi y
/ / AY
f £

1-41)

(SHEET 1 OF 2, INDEX NOS.

CROS MEMORY STURAGE ASSEMBLY,

FIGURE 17A.

(10/71)

36



LIST 17A. CROS MEMORY STORAGE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
T7A= 54007193 TRUS MEMORY STORAGE GATE ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 17-78 :
- 1 |5703328 « BUMPER,GATE 1
- ¢ 342550 s SCREWyMACH,,.BIND HD= 6-3Z X +5 LG ATT PT Z
- 3 | 811825 « LABEL~CABLE 16
- 4 |5400689 » NUTyROUND-KNURLED 32
- b 2IUZL900 o SPIUER ASHM . 16
- 6 33370 . SCREWyMACH-HEX HD 8-~32 X 13/16 LG ATT PT 64
- 7 58865 + o« SETSCREW-HDLS SPLINE DR 10-32 X 7/8 LG 12
=8 [5T032719 + « SPRING 12
- 9 | 438553 e » SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 12
~ 10 |5702957 « o SPIDER 1
- 11 5102958 e« o« PLATE 2
- 12 |5702959 « o« PLATE 10
- 13 | 811481 o SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 6
- 14 PHFUUTI45 « JUMPER,BUS 3 PUSITIUN 2
- 15 |5702977 . TERMINAL BOARD ASM-7 PGS 1
- 16 | 438587 o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 17 2 IUZY 70 s OVPALEKR T
- 18 | 815080 « STRAP 40
- 19 5702976 « CLAMP-BUS BAR . 8
=20 | 438547 + SCREWMACH=FIL H 4=40 X I=-174 LG ATT PT B
- 21 |5702973 . BUS BAR 1
- 22 |5703276 . SUPPORT 1
- 23 22621 » JUREW—=BU. HU 8-3Z4 X HU0 LG ATT PT 2
- 24 | 438551 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4~40 X 5/8 LG 16
- 25 [5703009 « CLAMP . 16
- Zb 438551 + SCREWyMAUH-BIND RU &-40 X 578 LG ATl PI 32
- 27 |5702990 + RETAINER ASM-DRIVE CARD 8
- 28 [5702987 . BRACKET 10
- Y 438552 o OUREWsMAUH~-BINU HDU 4-40 X 3/74 LG ATT PT 2G
- 30 | 811481 + SCREWyMACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG : 6
- 31 (2102367 « CLAMP-LOOP 1
- 3< 438589 + SCREWyMAUR=BIND HU 8-3Z X I-17Z LG ATT PT 1
~ 33 | 438588 « SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 1
- 34 |5702977 » TERMINAL BOARD ASM-7 POS 1
- 35 PR{tTANE:] » SPALEK 1
~ 36 [2114044 « CLIP,CABLE 1
-~ 37 (2114681 « CRADLE-CABLE . 1
= 38 32000 . bbKtﬂyHAngHlNﬁ HU= 0=32 X 2 L0 AlTT Pl I
- 39 (5702975 . BUS BAR : 1
- 4G |5703155 « SUPPORT 1
=%l 220247 o DUKEW=0DUs HU B8=3<4 A +OUU LG AtT P1I 4
7201-02 PC (10/71) 37

e T

=g

e




/i
84 N2 %
/’..
83
<
(0] 88

DETAIL D

VIEW C

38

DETAIL F

8

DETAIL A

DETAILE ¥

FIGURE 17A. CROS MEMORY STORAGE ASSEMBLY. ( SHEET 2 OF 2, INDEX NOS. 42-118)

(10/71)

¥

—
~

/,
AN

—~
N

N
. \/'/

\\_/ k</’ \\/

f,_\
N

C C




/

\,

LIST 17A. CROS MEMORY STORAGE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.{ CODE
ITA="472 319300 « HANDLE 1
- 43 55918 » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 44 |5408113 » BASE PLANE ASSEMBLY - 2
= %5 |54%006656 « + SHIELD=-SENSE RESTSTUR T
- 46 438550 o o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3
- 47 | 257985 s o WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 0D X 0.028 THK ATT PT 3
= 48 [5400656 « « SIUU, VERTICTCE BAR 10
- .49 (5400657 « « VERTICAL BAR 10
- 50 257189 o » NUT,HEX~- 8-32 ATT PT 50
=51 [5702968 « « STUD 23
- 52 |[5408095 « o« SENSE PLATE ASM,A&D 1
- 53 |5408090 o o SENSE PLATE ASM,AEC 1
= 5% |I1%#4956 « « PAD-PIN BACKSTOP AR
- 55 |5408097 « o CONNECTOR,SENSE-T72 POSITION 5
- 56 438538 « » SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 2-56 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 12
= 571 |5408098 +« » CUNNECTUR,SENSE-42 PUSITION 1
- 58 15887 + o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 12
- 59 |5408084 e« « BASE PLATE 1
=60 5400558 « CUNNECTUR ASSEMBLY=URIVE - 32
- 61 38354 » SCREWsMACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 64
- 62 [5400655 e o« SCREW,PRESSURE DRIVE CONNECTOR 4
=63 T4 71297 + + RINGRETAINING-EXT U.09% ID X U.020 THK 4
- 64 15400648 » » CHANNEL,DRIVE CONNECTOR ) 1
- 65 |5400650 e o CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY,DRIVE-PRESSURE UNIT 2
= 65 |5400781 + RESTSTUR ASSEMBLY 1X:)
- 67 48594 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0,250 LG ATT PT 32
- 68 124582 « o« CAPACITOR FXD TANTALUM 2
= 69. | 383608 « o« CAPACTTOR=TANTATUUM 6,ZMFU P 80 M 20% 25V T
- 70 [5703052 e« « MODULEsRC NETWORK 22
- 71 |5400778 « o« BOARD C13,4DRIVE RESISTOR 1
= 12 |57029566 = SPUNGE, SHEET ; 16
- 73 |5703002 + BUSHING 2
- 74 322028 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 L6 ATT PT 2
=15 T657% +« LOCKWASHER=EXT TOOTH 1D .267 X OD ,510 ATT PT 2
- 76 3960 s+ NUT,PLAINJHEX~ 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2
- 77 |5400662 » BRACKET 1
= 18 |54005661 « SPACER, INSULCATIUN T
- 79 |[5702998 « BRACKET ASM-GATE FASTENER 2
- 80 110286 +« SCREW-MACHINE ATT PT 2
= Bl 55585 + NUT,CHECKyHEX=I73-20 X 178 FL W ATT PT Z
- 82 |5703006 « SPACER 2
- 83 |5702995 +« GROMMET 2
=85 236550 + SCREWyMACH=BIND HD 4=40 X U°375 LG ATT PT &
- 85 (5702996 s STUD-WING HD 2
- 86 244111 s WASHER,STUD RETAINING-CAMLOC 2
= BT (5103285 +« ARWM,BASE PLATE 1
- 88 32617 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 1
- 89 |5703286 o« NUT,SHOULDER ATT PT 1
= 90 |5703282 +« ROCLER=ARM™ T
- 91 234565 « SCREW, SHOULDER LATCH 1
- 92 22478 o WASHERyFL- 0,170 ID 0,375 0D 0.32 THK 1
=93 [1090873 + WASHERSLOCKy SPLTT RING= 5168 1Dy +295 00U T
- 94 257189 o NUT,HEX- 8-32 1
- 95 |5703284 « GUIDE sARM 1
=95 38352 « SCREWyMACH-FIL H 6-32 X 3/B LG ATT PI Z
- 97 | 38443 +» SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
- 98 |5703283 « BLOCKy MOUNTING~GUIDE 3
=99 564% e SCREWyMACH=FIC H 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT B
-100 6364 o WASHERLOCK-SPLIT NO., 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 8
-101 (5703287 « BLOCKsMOUNTING yARM | 1
=102 [5703000 . PIN: 2
-103 5702999 » HINGE 2
-104 161351 o WASHER,PLAIN FLAT 1
=105 332747 + RINGyRETATNING=EXT U.207 1D X U.025 VHK 2
-106 |5703001 '« BUSHING 4
-107 38688 o SCREW=SUPPORT & TRIM MOUNTING 750 LONG ATT PT 4
=108 &935 « WASHERZLOCR=SPLIT 174 X U493 UD ATT PT %
-109 | 3550 o WASHERFL~ 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0,050 THK ATT PT 4
-110 |[|5703004 o SPACER 2
=TIT (5703154 « CLAMP ASWM-CABLE 5
-112 322065 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 10
-113 62031 s WASHER LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 04295 0D ATT. PT 10
=TI% 7251988 » WASHERLZFLAT NO. & ATT PT 10,
=115 |5400675 « STRIP ASSEMBLY,GROUND 2
-116 34512 o SCREW¢BIND.HD 8-32 X 4375 LG ATT PT 4
=117 [5703008 . « BRACKET 8
-118 338238 o SCREW, MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X +3125 LG ATT PT 16
'7201-02 PC (10/71)

39




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.12
SHEET 2

SEE LIST 58
FOR CABLES}

40

f‘\

~NoO b

N
O

N

e
h

2
\4/ -

—~

\//‘~j

FIGURE 18. CPU. PANEL ASSEMBLY,

-(10/71)




LIST 18, CPU PANEL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART' UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER : DESCRIPTION PER | . ON
NUMBER. 1234 ASM.| CODE
18 - 5781329 CPU PANEL ASSEMBLY - i REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 12-107
- 1 34512 o SCREWyBIND.HD 8-32 X .,375 LG 1
=2 55901 < WASHER;LUCK=EXT TEETH NO.- 8 X U.3BI UD !
~ 3 | 595704 « CLAMP 1
- 4 327921 « CLAMP,CABLE 1
= D 321923 « LULAMV, LUUP . T
- 6 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PV 3
- 7 22478 o« WASHERFL- 0170 ID 0,375 0D 0,32 THK ATT PT 3
= 8 | 257189 + NOT,HEX= 8-32 ; T
- 9 55901 + WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 1
- 10 5781835 + PLATE ‘ 1
= II | 257189 + NOT HEX= 8-32 —ATT PT 3
- 12 55901 + WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 4
- 13 34512 » SCREWyBIND.HD 8~32 X .375 LG 1
= I% 55901 + WASHERZLUCR=EXT TEETH NU, 8 X U.381 UD T
- 15 |5759502 « JUMPER ASM 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE FI1G. 59-36F
= 10 CITITF » WUIHAEA= =32 LARI 4! 1
- 17 55901 +» WASHERLOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 1
- 18 | 327923 + CLAMPyLOOP ) 4
= 19 35512 + SCREW,BIND.HD 8=3Z2 X .375 LG ATT PT %
- 20 22478 o WASHER,FL- 04170 ID 0.375 0D 0432 THK _ATT PT 4
- 21 [5276594 » CLAMP,CABLE 1
=22 |5276593 « CLAMP,CABLE T
- 23 [5276592 « CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 24 |5276591 « CLAMP,CABLE 1
i 4-) r4-1-Y 4 4 « SUREW=BU., HD 8-3Z2 X 50U LG ATT PT 4
- 26 22478 o WASHERyFL- 0.17C ID 0,375 0D 0,32 THK ATT PT 4
- 27 (1090873 » WASHER ,LOCKySPLIT RING- .168 IDy 296 0D ATT PT 4
= 28 |5276588 « BRACKET,CABLE SUPPORT L3
- 29 58207 « SCREWsMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8
- 30 22478 « WASHERsFL~ 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 8
=3I | 321923 « CLAMP,LOUP ) : T
- 32 5276590 o CLAMP,CABLE 1
- 33 25627 + SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X 500 LG ATT PT 1
=—3% [I090873 « WASHER,LUCK, SPLIT RING- 168 1Dy 296 UD ATT PT I
- 35 22478 « WASHERFL—- 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 1
- 36 |5276587 « BRACKET.CABLE SUPPORT 1
=31 2862U7 + SUREWy MACA=UNDRCIT BIND HU 8-3Z X 174 1G ATT PT 2
- 38 22478 +« WASHERsFL= 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
- 39 |5276595 « CLAMPy CABLE 1
= &u r4-1-T4 | o OUREW=BU. AU ©=34 A . O5UU LU YL 1
- 41 |1090873 o« WASHERyLOCKySPLIT RING- 168 IDy o296 0D ATT PT 1
- 42 22478 o WASHER,FL=- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ‘ ATT PT 1
=43 [ 534768 + CLAMP,CABLE T
- 44 25627 » SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 1
- 45 11090873 « WASHER,LOCKySPLIT RING- .168 IDy 296 0D ATT PT 1
=46 225418 « WASHERGFL= U.I70 ID U.375 UD U.32Z THK ATT PT T
- 47 |5276589 « BRACKET : ’ 1
- 48 32617 + SCREW,MACH~BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2
- 49 UYL o WAOSHER=TLUURYOPLIT KINGy 194 1U 53700 ATT VI 4
- 50 45690 "o WASHERy FL = NOG10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 51 34512 o« SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG : 1
=52 55901 + WASHERLUCR=EXT TEETH NU. B X U.38L UD D S
- 53 | 302090 « CONNECTORyRECPy ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS 1
- 54 | 438550 » SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4~40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1
=55 302131 « INSULCATOR, TERMINAL BLUCK 1
- 55A |5372714 » SLIDECONSOLE ) ’ 2
- 558 34512 + SCREWyBIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4
= 55 (53712715 « BRACKET,DUUBLE ANGLE,CUNSULE MOUNTING 2
- 57 236849 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 04250 LG ATT PT ]
~ 58 144424 « SCREW 2
=59 | 226027 + HAUB ]
- 60 (5372713 « BRACKE TyMOUNTING+ROLLER 1
- 61 28413 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG - ATT PT 3
=62 |5IBI372 < CE PANEL ] ‘ I
41

7201-02 PC (10/71)

T BRI A




SEEFIG.25 |83
- 84
85

86

SEEFIG. 24 2
SEEFIG. 23

o

/\

e

_/\\

28 34A

i

=

[+, X4)]

|| L —870
L1
il
109
G 107
W T 108
[Li§_1| 106
) J T ~1054
BaN{]
\\
NG
“\N\ 10
s
TN 878
™~ a7
i

SEE

FOR CABLES

LIST58

62

\

mmy

JIRITIIIN

N

MM

N\

NN

DETAIL 7

DETAIL B

DETAIL C

42

FIGURE 22. DAT FRAME ASSEMBLY.

(10/71)

~

1/‘.\\
N

V\/'




~

-

LIST 22. DAT FRAME ASSEMBLY

LIST 22, DAT FRAME ASSEMBLY

FIGURE-

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE NDEX PART . UNITS|USABLE
ESCRIPTION PER . ON DESCRIPTION PER ON
,ﬁﬁﬁgé;{ NUMBER 1234 pESC ASM.| CODE | NUMBER - NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE |
77 — 5781302 FRAME ASM-DAT REF 22 - 71 |5781567 « PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
- 1 327922 « CLAMP, CABLE-.625 DIAMETER 2 = 12 32042 . SUREWy MAUH BINU. HD 10-3Z X 378 LG, ATT PT 2
- 2 |5820575- . JUMPER ASM 1 - 73 56079 » WASHER,LOCK~EXT T ,195 ID .410 0D . ATT PT 2
FOR COMPONENT PARITS SEE FIG. 59-34A - 74 |2122837 » o CONNECTORPLUG,ELECTRICAL,FEMALE 1
- 3 32042 +« SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 - 75 2122202 « « SOCKET,GUIDE-CENTER ATT PT 1
- 4 56079 +« WASHER,LOCK-EXT T 195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 2 - T5A |2127987 « o CATCH CLIP 2
=5 [5820582Z « JUMPER ASM - I - 76 [2122203 « o PINyGUIDE4BRASS/SUPPLIED W/HARDWARE/ ATT PT 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A = 17 [2122626 + « BLUCKyMALE= 1U% PUS MINLATURE CUNNECTUR I
- 6 32042 +« SCREWs MACH BINDe HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 - 78 (2122636 + » SOCKET,GUIDE-CORNER 75 AND 104 POS CONN ATT PT 2
I 56079 « WASHERZLOCK=EXT T ,195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 - 79 |2123029 + + JACKSCREW-STUD,FIXED _ATT PT 1
- 8 |5722062 o« LATCH-INNER GATE 1 =BT [2122637T < » PINyGUIDE CORNER ATT PT Z
- 9 |5722064 « PIN-LATCH ATT PT 2 - 81 |2123028 e o JACK SCREW,SOCKET, FIXED ATT PT 1
TG |51220681 . CATCH-TNNER GATE 1 - ‘B2 |5781565 + » BRACKET-CONN MTG 1
- 11 32042 +« SCREW, MACH BIND, HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG.- ATT PT 3 = 83 [57/03200 . 15 AMP CONVERTER INVERTER ASM . T
- 12 5722063 « BRACKET-LATCH MTG i ) . 1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 25
=13 99 +« SCREWyMAUH-FL CSK HD I0-3Z X 378 LG ATTPT 4 - 84 36844 + SCREWsCAP~HEX HD SLOTTED 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 (5722044 + ARM—STAYBRACE . 1 = 85 3772029 +« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 174-20 X 172 LG ATT PT 2
- 15 |5722045 « PIN-STAYBRACE ATT PT 2 - 86 6935 » WASHER +LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0,493 0D ATT PT 6
= 16 [3T220%% + BRACKET - I - B7 |5366635 « STUD ) ATT PT 2
- 17 [5349929 « SCREW-THREAD FORMING HEX WASHER HEAD ATT PT 2 = BIA | 321922 . CLAMP, CABLE-.56Z25 UIAMETER T
- 18 |5722043 « GUIDE-STAYBRACE 1 ~ 878 | 327923 « CLAMP,LOOP 1
19 [5349929 + SCREW-THREAD FURMING HEX WASHER HEAD ATT PT 4 - 87C | 327921 « CLAMP, CABLE 1
- 28 |5781314 « L GATE ASSEMBLY ) 1 =870 32052 + SCREWy MACH BINU. HU 1032 K 378 LG. ATT PV 3
: FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 23 - 88 (5781311 « POWER TUB ASSEMBLY 1
= 29 32042 + SCREWy WMACH BIND. HD T0-3Z X 378 LG. ATT PT T FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 30
- 30 |5781889 « PIN-HINGE : ATT PT 1 = 89 358%% » SCREW,CAP=HEX HD SLUTTED 1I/4-20 X 578 LG ATT PT 6
- 31 [5722067 » PIN-HINGE-INNER GATE ATT PT 1 - 9¢ 6935 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 6
= 3TA (2156671 +~ RING=RETATINING ATT PT 4 - 91 | 3550 o WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 6
- 32 |5781315 « K GATE ASSEMBLY 1 =92 53727197 » BRACRET ; %
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 24 - 93 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10~32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT. 16
=33 [5353026 « PIN-HINGE ] ATT PT 1 - 94 5722049 « CATCH-GATE STOP 1
- 34 32042 » SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG« ATT PT 1 =95 I0EZ + SCREW, MACUH BIND. AD 10-3Z X 378 LG, ATT PT 2
- 34A |5722066 +» PIN-HINGE-OUTER GATE ATT PT 1 - 95A |5353107 .« BUMPER, GATE 1
=35 [5781I339 s 70 PANELC ASM-DUMMY 1 - 958 34512 +» SCREWsBIND.HD 8-32 X +375 LG ATT PT 2
- 36 32042 « SCREWs MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 5 = 35C [5TBIBBG + BRACKET— GATE STOP 1
- 37 322061 + SCREWyMACH~-BIND HD 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 95D 32042 « SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2
= 38 56079 + WASHER,LOCK=EXT T .I95 ID .410 0D ATT PT 1 - 96 (5722018 » BRACKET=-MTG 3
- 39 730432 o« o GROMMET,CATERPILLAR 4 =97 32042 +« SCREW, WMACH BIND. AD 10-3Z X 378 LG. ATT PT [
- 40 |5759216 « » JUMPER ASM . 1 - 97A | 327921 « CLAMP,CABLE 3
: FOR COMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-37A - 9781 332620 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3
- 41 32042 +« o SCREWy MACH BINDe HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 1 = 97C [54213 73 « STRIKE T
- 42 56079 o o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ,195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 1 - 97D 32042 o« SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2
=43 [ST8I497 + « PCATE=BLANK I70 [ - 98 12569395 « LABEL-WARNING 1
- 44 10170 « o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6~32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 18 =99 BI5225 « PLATE ASMyU.44-0.9% CABLE BUILD-UP 7
- 45 |5781499 « o« PLATE,ADAPTER 1 - 99A | 815210 + « RINGy RETAINING 2
= %6 10170 + + SCREWyMACH=BIND HD 6-3Z X 1/7% LG ATT PT 4 - 998 | 815174 « o+ SCREWyCLAMP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 1.750 LG 2
- 47 |5781498 s « PLATE LINE CORD ' 1 = 99CT[ToI332T « « SPRING,TURSTIUN= 2 RH ANDU 2 LH FULL TURNS T
- 48 10170 e« o SCREW3;MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 99D | 815220 « « BAR 1
= %9 [5T8I357 + + SUPPURT=I7U PAREL LEFT SIDE T - 99E | 815219 « o+ SPACER 2
- 50 |5781358 s » SUPPORT-I/0 PANEL RIGHT SIDE 1 =99 | 815217 + « BACKPLATE,CLAMP T
- 51 32042 e« » SCREWy MACH BIND., HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 -100 815171 » BACKPLATE, CABLE CLAMP . 1
=52 [5T8135% +« + I70 PANELC T -101 32042 « SCREWsy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 53 [5781328 o« I/0 PANEL 1 =102 | 8ISLTU « BACKPCATE I
- 54 32042 +» SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 5 -103 32042 « SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 4
=55 | 322061 . SCREWsMAUR-BIND HD I0-3Z X I-17% (G ATT PV 2 -104 1127180 + CLAMP,LOOP- 1-1/8 ID 0,199 MTG HOLE 1
- 56 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 1 =105 32052 +» SCREWy MACH BIND, HD IU=32 X 378 LG, ATT PT T
- 57 |5759216 « « JUMPER ASM 1 -105A |5781363 » HANGER-CABLE 18
FOR CUMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIGe 59-37A -106 | 106419 » SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 16-32 X 1-3/4 LG ATT PT 18
- 58 32042 e« o SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 1 =107 9092 + WASHER=LUCK, SPLTT RING,y .19% 1D 33700 ATT PT I8
- 59 56079 ‘o » WASHERyLOCK—~EXT T ,195 ID .410 0D ATT PT- 1 -108 45690 +« WASHERy FL -~ NOL10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 18
= 60 [5362305 « « CUNNECTUR ASSEMBLY, B STYLE 2 -109 11598 » NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 18
- 61 5362304 o« o CONNECTOR ASSEMBLYsA STYLE T4 =T10 [52369567 + JUMPER ASM=GRN/YEL &6 IN, ICAWG I LUG EA T
- 62 [5769671 « o CONNECTOR ASM 2 . FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A :
=63 5128787 « +» CUNNECTOR ASSEMBLY Z -111 34512 » SCREWyBIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 1
- 64 |5781356 + « KEEPER-CONN END 8 =112 55901 + WASHER,LUCK=EXT TEETH NO. B X 0,381 OD ATT PT I
- 65 |5781355 e« « KEEPER-CONN MIDDLE 12 -113 |5781410 + SCREEN-TOP [/0 1
=66 38350 = s+ SCREWyMACH-FILU H 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 40 -114 32042 + SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 6
- 67 |5781357 « o SUPPORT-I/O PANEL LEFT SIDE 1 =TI5 [5T81%40Y « CUVER=VERT ICAC 1
- 68, |[5781358 e« » SUPPORT~I/0 PANEL RIGHT SIDE 1 -116 32042 « SCREWy, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 9
- 60" 32042 « » SCREWy MACH BIND, HD I0-32 X 378 LG, ATT PT 2 -117 [5781359 « RETAINER~CABLE 1
--70 |5781354 « o 1/0 PANEL . 1 =TI8 320342 +» SCUREW, MAUH BIND. HD I0-32Z X 378 LG. ATT PT 4
. : : -119 5240500 « STRAP : 1
-120 32042 o« SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 1
=121 56079 + WASHER,LOCK=EXT T 195 ID .4I0 OD ATT PT T
-121A| 327923 « CLAMP,LOOCP 2
-1218 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2
=122 252632 + CASTER %
-123 38686 » SCREWyMACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG ATT T 15
-124 38688 « SCREW-SUPPORT & TRIM MOUNTING .750 LONG ATT PT 1
=125 T65 7% » LOCKWASHER-EXT TOUTH 10 .267 X OD .510 ATT PT 1
-126 36109 o NUT,PLAINJHEX- 1/4-20 X T/16 FL W ATT PT 1
-127 (5781360 « DAT FRAME 1
7201-02 PC (10/71F 43




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 22

FIGURE 23, L GATE ASSEMBLY.

44

7 -
‘; . 2a SEEFIG. 13 |
fgzo 25 :

ond
-]

DETAIL A

45K

VEIW D ' DETAIL E

(10/71)



~

o

.

LIST 23. L GATE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
23 - 5781314 L GATE ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-28
-1 811621 + CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 10
FUR LUMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG. 5945
- 2 811483 « CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 10
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50
= 3 BIIS5% + STRAP ASSEMBLY, BUS 4
- 3A | 731626 « SCREWy PAN HEAD, 6-32 X +25 LONG ATT PT 4
- 4 438550 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4~-40 X 1/2 LG N 2
- 5 257985 » WASHER,ZFLAT-NO., 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK 2
- 6 37913 o NUT-HEX 4-40 X 250 ID : 2
- 7 811742 » SUPPORT ‘ 2
- B BIT426 s+ SCREWyMACTR=PAN HDU 6-32 X 378 IN. LG ATT PT -2
- 9 257986 « WASHER.FLAT NO. 6 : ATT PT 2
- 11 811520 » BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD 2
= 127 BII&476 . TERWMINAL BLUCK,BUS 10 BUS 2
- 13 811481 « SCREWyMACH- 6~32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 14 811536 « STANDOFF 4
=I5 BII5 70 « BUS ASSEWMBLY T
- 16 [5779917 + MARKER STRIP 1
- 17 [5357002 « COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-50/60 HZ 1
FOR DETATL BREARDUWN SEE FIGURE 13 .
- 18 (5357035 « HEADER ASSEMBLY 1
- 19 34512 « SCREWyBIND.HD 8=32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4
=20 55901 « WASHER,LOCUR-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X U,381 0D ATT PT 4
- 21 45690 « WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
- 22 |5349887 o o STRIKE-FAN HOUSING 1
- 23 5357136 e o SUREWPAN HD-SELF TAP 4=-30 X 187 LG ATT PT 2
- 24 472168 e » CLAMP-CABLE 1
- 25 112628 + o+ SCREWsTHREAD FORMING,BIND HD,3/8 IN. LG ATY PT 1
- 205 338169 o o WASHER,LUCK-EXT TEETH NU. & X .260 OD ATT PT 1
~ 27 [5313928 « » SEAL,RESISTOR SHIELD 1
- 28 |5357039 « » HEADER 1
- 29 349735 « SEAL 1
- 29A[5728861 « BRACKET-HINGE 1
- 29B |5728860 + BRACKET-HINGE 1
= 29071 811417 + SCREWLHEX SUCKET H- 6-32 X 172 LG ATT PT 4
- 290 |5728086 +« COVER-COAX CABLE 1
- 29E [5319854 » SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3
= 29F |535 3087 . BRAUKE T,00UBLE ANGLE . 1
- 29G.|5728866 . COVER ASSEMBLY 1
- 29H | 815963 e o CATCH=-PULL 4
=293 [ BI596% < + SPACER=HINGE E3
- 29K |5728864 « « FOAM-BACKING 1
- 29L [5728865 + '« COVER 1
= 30 811869 + COVER ASSEWMBLY-UARD 5
- 31 815963 « o CATCH-PULL ) 4
- 32 815964 « o SPACER-HINGE 4
=33 BI5263 « « BACKING, FUAM I
- 34 811868 « » COVER-CARD 1
- 35 811855 « BRACKET-HINGE 5
= 306 BIT85% » BRACKET=HINGE 5
- 37 811417 +« SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 20
- 38 811881 « RETAINER ASSEMBLY 11
~ &U BIT&4Z + SEAL IT
- 42 811481 +« SCREWyMACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 24
- 43 B11474 » TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1
- &% 811422 » SCREWsHEX H= 8-32 X U.825 LG ATT PT 4
- 45 811497 o INSULATOR-TERMINAL BLOCK 1
- 45A| 815220 + BAR 2
- 458 149838 » SCREW-CAP,HEX SUC HD 8-3Z X I L[G. ATT PT 4
- 45C| 815288 « BACKPLATE-CABLE CLAMP GANGED 2
- 45D | 813706 o SCREW,SELF TAPPING~ WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 4
= 45E | 815220 + BAR 5
- 45F | 149898 « SCREW-CAP,HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 1 LG. ATT pT 4
.~ 456 | 815167 « PLATE-BACK AR
= 45H [ 8I37Ub « SUREW, SELF TAPPING~ WASH HD 10-3Z2 X 378 ATT PT AR
- 45J | 815220 + BAR : 1
~ 45K | 815173 « SCREW,CLAMP-HEX 90C HD 8-32 X 1.250 LG ATT PT 2
= 450U 781758 « BACRPTCATE-TABLE CTTAP . 1
- 45M | 813706 « SCREWySELF TAPPING~ WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2
- 45N | 815171 o« BACKPLATE, CABLE CLAMP AR
= 45P [ 813706 + SUREWy SELF TAPPING= WASH HD 10C-32 X 3/8B ATT PT AR
- 46 |2573012 o SWITCH ASM 3
- 47 |2573011 « o SRITCH 1
- 48 10170 e » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
~ 49 257969 » » SETSCREW-FLUTED SOC 6-32 X 1/8 CUP PT 1
= 50 [9357073 « « BRACKET=THERMAL SWITCH T
- 51 |5781395 « GATE 1
- 52 |[5722039 « « HINGE-UPPER 1
= 53 |D122038 « « HINGE-LUWER T
7201-02 PC (10/71) 45




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 22

FIGURE 24. K GATE ASSEMBLY.

46

4

el

DETAIL A

VIEW D

(10/71)

-

O

CLTN

(o2

9




LIST 24, K GATE ASSEMBLY

(

FIGURE- PART - UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4. ‘ ASM.| CODE
24 — 5781315 K GATE ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-32
- 1 811483 + CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 1
FOR COMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIGs 59-50
- 2 811621 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 10
- FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-46 i
=3 BTTI55% T STRAP ASSEMBLY,BUS Z
- 4 | 731626 "« SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .25 LONG ATT PT 4
-5 438550 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG 2
- b6 257985 . WASHER, FLAT-NO. 4 X 0,250 OD X 0,028 THK 2
- 7 37913 o NUT-HEX 4-40 X +250 ID 2
- 8 811742 . SUPPORT 2
=9 BI 1426 + SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 378 IN, LG ATT PT Z
- 10 257986 « WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2
- 11 811520 . BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD S 2
=12 BI3TT79 + CLAMP-BUARD T %8
- 13 811417 . SCREWsHEX SOCKET H~ 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 48
- 13A| 811476 . TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS ‘TO 8US : 2
= 12b gL 14%1 s OUREW9MALH= ©6=3<4 X 174 LG A1l Pl P4
- 14 | 811536 . STANDOFF 4
- 15 | 811568 . BUS ASSEMBLY 1
=I5 [5TT9917 + MARRER STRIP T
- 17 | 811577 « JUMPER-BUS 3 POSITION 1
- 18 811481 « SCREWsMAGCH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 12
=19 BIIGT% - TERMINAL BLUCK ASSEMBLY T
- 20 | 811422 » SCREWyHEX H~ 8-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PY 4
- 21 811497 » INSULATOR-TERMINAL BLOCK 1
=22 BII869 T CUOVER ASSEMBLY-CARD 5
- 23 815963 « » CATCH-PULL 4
- 24 815964 « o« SPACER-HINGE 4
- Z5 gI57263 » « BAUKINGy FUAM 1
« 26 811868 » o COVER-CARD 1
- 27 | 811855 « BRACKET-HINGE 6
=728 [ BIT85% < BRACRET=HINGE [
- 29 811417 + SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 24
- 30 | siissl . RETAINER ASSEMBLY 12
~ 37 BI1442 + SEAL i i - 12
- 33 [5357002 .« COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY~50/6C HZ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 13
=3% [5357035 + HEADER ASSEMBLY T
- 35 34512 + SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .,375 LG ATT PT 4
-~ 36 55901 s WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 4
= 317 45690 « WASHERy FL = NUJIU X 7710 UL X 1732 WK ATT P1 4
- 38 (5349887 « « STRIKE-FAN HOUSING 1
- 39 (5357136 « » SCREWPAN HD-SELF TAP 4-40 X .187 LG ATT PT 2
=40G [ &T2168 « + CLAMP=CABLE I
- 41 112628 "o o SCREWyTHREAD FORMING,BIND HD,3/8 IN. LG - . ATT PT 1
- 42 338169 « o WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 4 X .260 OD ATT PT 1
=43 [5313928 + + SEALLRESISTUR SHIELD I
- 44 (5357039 « o« HEADER 4 1
- 45 | 349736 . SEAL i 1
= 40N BLOZ2Z2U « BAK Z
- 45B | 149898 . SCREW-CAP,HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 1 LG. ATT PT 4
~ 45C | 815288 . BACKPLATE-CABLE CLAMP GANGED ; 2
=~%50 [ 8I3706 « SCREW, SELF TAPPING= WASH HU 10U-3Z X 378 ATT PT L'
- 45E | 815220 . BAR . 2
- 45F [ 149898 + SCREW-CAP,HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 1 LGa ATT PT 4
- 4306 B8IDIOT « PLATE-BATK AR
~ 45H | 813706 « SCREW,SELF TAPPING= WASH HD 1C=32 X 3/8 ATT PT AR
- 45J | 815171 . BACKPLATE, CABLE CLAMP AR
= %5K [ BI37U6 + SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-3Z X 378 ATT PT AR
- 46 |5722052 « PIN-LATCH : 1
- 47 517928 « PINySPRING- 0,125 X 7/8 LG 1
= 438 2306509 + SPRING=CUMPRESSTUON 1
- 49 (5722051 o LATCH-GATE 1
- 50 [5722050 « BRACKET-LATCH SUPPORT 1
= 51 (34483 « OLREWyPAN HAHD= 6=32 X 0,380 LG ATT PT 4
- 52 (2573012 + SWITCH ASM 3
- 53 2573011 « o SWITCH 1
= 5% 10170 - < SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 1
- 55 | 257969 . » SETSCREW-FLUTED SOC 6-32 X 1/8 CUP PT 1
- 56 |5357073 « o BRACKET-THERMAL SWITCH : 1
=57 [5722056 < BLOCR=GATE STOP T
- 58 {5319854 o« SCREWsTHD CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 59 |5781365 . GATE 1
=60 |5722028 + + HINGE-UPPER T
- 61 [5781364 o o HINGE-LOWER. 1
7201-02 PC (10/71) 47




72A

FOR PARTS
| NOT SHOWN

N N e

DETAIL o'

DETAIL @

A
b
"‘7|,
—

103

—oumns
nonnw

44
4

©
AN\
AN

AN
o

e

20

FIGURE 25+ 75 AMP CONVERTER INVERTER ASSEMBLY.

DD

(10/71)

48



-

\

LIST 25, 75 AMP CONVERTER INVERTER ASSEMBLY

LIST 25. 75 AMP CONVERTER INVERTER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE FIGURE=- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON . INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE | NUMBER 1234 ASM..| copE
25 - 5703200 75 AMP CONVERTER INVERTER ASM REF 25 - 15 |5712025 .« PLATE, SUPPORT i 2
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-83 . - 76 25895 « SCREWyMACH~FH 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 1 |5712039 +» RESISTOR ASSEMBLY-UPPER COVER 1 - 77 |2572736 « BAFFLE ASM,AIR 1
FOR DETAIL BREARKDUWN SEE FIGURE 26 = T7TA| 58207 + SCREW,MAUH-UNDRCT BIND AD 8-32 X L/% LG ATT PT 3
- 2 58207 + SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 - 78 730432 + GROMMET,CATERPILL AR . i AR
- 3 |5261372 o« CARD COVER ASM 1 - 78A (5709059 . NAMEPLATE, FAN FUSES 1
=4 | 438548 + SCREW,MACHR=BIND RD 4-40 X 3716 LG ATT PT 2 =79 (5261597 + COVER ASM=BOTTUOM i I
~ 5 |5261576 « » INSULATOR-COVER 1 - 80 58207 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 6 [5703246 « « COVER 1 - 81 [5261330 « o INSULATOR-COVER BOTTOM 1
= 7 [570900% + PLATE, INSTRUCTION i1 = 8Z 5703262 +« « COVER-BUTYOM T
8 |5761493 +» COVER-INDICATOR : 1 - 83 78999 o FUSE,CARTRIDGE~LG TIME LAG 0.5AMP 2
9 251970 » SCREW~MACH B8D. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 84 360882 . FUSEHOLDER- 15 AMP 250V AC - 2
=10 5261381 ~ COVER ASVM=HINGED 1 = 8B5S 53193 + GROMMET yRUB-FUR 7716 HULE X 3732 PNL T
- 10A 55726 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 4 - 86 |5703223 « 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1
- 11 [|5261577 «. » INSULATOR,COVER 1 i FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27
=12 [5261595 + <« GUIDE T =87 | 473536 + SEALC AR
- 13 5261594 « o LATCH 1 - 88 (2572735 + 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY 1
- 14 [5261591 o » RIVET,SOLID ATT PT 1 - FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 28
= 10 261383 e« o« WAOHERLUPPED= 15704 1TU X (/716 UU AlT Vi I = Y ¥ 153050 o OEAU AR
- 16 5703243 o o COVER4HINGED : 1 - 90 [5235193 » KEEPER-POWER SUPPLY 4
- 17 [5703242 « HINGE 2 - 91 186759 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
= I8 55726 + SCREW; MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG AT PT 3 =92 [526160% + RAIL, MIG %
- 19 [2611709 . COVER ASM 1 - 93 |5762573 « SCREW-SOCKET CAP ATT PT 8
- 19A | 236849 s+ 'SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X $.250 LG ATT PT 6 - 93A| 45690 « WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK CATT PT 8
=20 |52615629 + + LABEL-MAIN CUVER ; I = 9% 9092 + WASHER-LUCK,SPLUIT RINGy .I9% ID 33700 ATT PT :
- 21 |5261353 + o« INSULATOR,COVER 1 - 94A| 56079 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 QD ATT PT 8
- 22 [5261592 e « STUD4SPRING CLIP- 1/4 X 3/8 OD X 1/2 LG 1 - 95 125930 » NUT=-STOP, ELASTIC HEX 10-32 ATT PT 8
=21 26117108 + » CUVEKR 1 = 96 353576 » SPALER-LUWER TRIM : 8
- 28 |5261382 o« SHIELD ASM 1 - 97 5712034 « BAFFLE,AIR 1
- 29 55726 « SCREWyMACH~BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 6 - 98 223528 « » CHANNEL yRUBBER-COVER AR
=30 [526157% + + INSUCATOR 2z = 99 [571202% « + AIR BAFFLE T
- 31 [5261573 « o« INSULATOR 2 -100 |[5700650 « FAN-FEATHER TYPE 203-60 CY 1
- 32 |5261572 + o INSULATOR 1 -101 32617 » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2
= 33 [5261569 <+ COVER=UUTPUT T -1027 56121 + WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO, 10 X 0.38I 0D ATT PT 2
- 35 |5261598 +« PLATE,INSTRUCTION-FUSES 1 -103 (2611714 o TUB AND LINER ASSEMBLY 1
- 36 528484 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY-GROUND AR FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 29.
FUR CUMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIGURES 59-35
- 37 236849 o« SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 38 56079 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ,195 ID ,410 OD ATT PT 4
= 39 2163672 « LLAMP-UABLE 1
~ 40 186758 + SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 8~32 X 0.438 ATT PT 1
~ 41 (1090873 « WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 1Dy, .296 0D ATT PT 1
bl T4 22578 » WADSHURK ¥ L= U LIU 11U U375 UU Undd THK - ATT P1 1
- 44 |5703253 « SHIELD,SAFETY-CAPACITOR . 1
~ 45 | 322029 . SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
= %6 3550 + WASHER,FL- 174 X 9716 OD X U.050 THK ATT PT 2
- 47 [|5703256 + BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 2
- 48 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT AR
= 49 gu9<Z + WASHER=TUCUK,SPLTT RING, .194% ID . 33700 ATT PT 8
- 50 45690 . WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 8
- 51 |5703256 . BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 1
= 24 3017 e« SCREWyMALUH=BINU HDU 1U=3Z X U458 1O AT PT 4
- 53 9092 + WASHER=LOCK,SPLIT RINGy .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 4
~ 54 45690 . WASHER, FL - NDO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
=55 [BIU3Z255 « BUS BAR-CUAPALTTOKR 4
- 56 32042 « SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 4
- 57 9092 « WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING,y .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 4
=58 456907 « WASHERy FL = NU.IU X 7716 UD X 1732 THK ATT PT %
- 59 | 236849 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG 2
- 60 [5708938 . BUS CONNECTOR 2
— 62 (5276703 v RECAY=2% VOC CUIC I
- 63 28413 + SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 64 56079 » WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 QD ATT PT 2
=65 35690 + WASHERy FL = NU,IU X 7716 OD X I73Z TIK ATT P 2z
- 66 |5703249 « CLAMP-CAPACI TOR ) 2
- 61 | 222027 + SPACER~HEX 1/4-20 THD THRU HOLE 1 LG DA ATT PT 2
=68 [5703248 « CLAMP=CAPACITUR 2
- 69 [5261442- « CAPACITOR,FIXED,ELECT- 3200 UF 200V 8
- 70 (5703247 . BASE 2
=711 236839 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT B8
- 72 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD _ATT PT 8
- T2A | 3634417 « BOLTySQUARE NECK 1/4-20 X 4-3/4 LG 2
- I3 57120723 e« PLATEMOUNTING-CAPALI TUK ] 1
- 74 | 325660 . ATT PT 4

SCREW-MACH FH -1/4-20 X .625 LG

7201-02 PC (10/71)

49




<

=l

<

-

W

o
o
n Z 5
1
52
@ = w

o
2SH
o

RN o

@“r!f =

g

\ -

w

o

UPPER COVER RESISTOR ASSEMBLY.

FIGURE 26.

(10/71)

50



SN

r/’ﬂ\

o~

LIST 26. UPPER COVER RESISTOR ASSEMBLY

FIGURE~ PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
76 - 5712039 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY-UPPER COVER : REF
‘ FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-1
- 1 [5758602 « JUMPER ASM-#8 2
FOR CUMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-40
- 2 [57158615 . JUMPER ASM-#8 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-40s-41
= 3 [5T58616 o JUMPER ASM=§E 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-40
- 4 |5758610 . JUMPER ASM-#8 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-40
- 5 |5261435 + RESISTOR4FXDyWW- 0.05 OHMS P/M 15% 155W 2
- 6 | 223410 « SCREWyMACH-RH 10-32 X 4-3/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 4 56079 « WASHER,ZLUCK=EXT T 1395 ID .41I0 0D ATT PT 2
- 8 11598 o NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2
- 9 | 515380 . WASHER-CENTERING 4
10 515381 « WASHER,MICA 4
- 11 |5261435 + RESISTORyFXDyWW~ 0.05 OHMS P/M 15% 155W 2
- 12 | 515718 . SCREW-FIL HD, NO. 8-32 X 5 IN LG ATT PT 2
=13 TU9U8 73 s WASHERSLCOCKG,SPLIT RING= 168 1Dy 296 0D AT P Z
- 14 | 257189 « NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2
15 | 515380 . HASHER-CENTERING 4
- 16 515381 « WASHER,MITA [
- 17 |5712028 . BARsRESISTOR MOUNTING 2
< 18 [5712027 + BRACKET,RESISTOR 2
- 19 320472 + SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 378 LG. ATT PT 2
- - 20 |5261599 . COVER ASM-TOP 1
7201-02 PC (10/71) 51



2) N J

A\ A ANV
\

/

SHINIIINY N

VIEW B

(10/71)

DETAIL D

.\II|II||".|||"/J.W S \
— e \
I-.||II.|IL.“”I\IK ©
W T
< oM
23 ° 283 S
) 2 we
-1}
B ~
. *\ o &
wW& LIRJ N \\
1 o - - v @\ ,
A 2
S , { 382
8RF . M= 7 ® / @
3 4 == q /
S N==3 N2
2 S ATA AR o388
- < WA\ \ \ \
» B OIOR RV o
0 / /A\/ 7V ==

66
67
68

~N
6
7
75
7
77
82 g1
8775
8
90
~N
A
||1|_
121
m/‘
ne

~
. 78— 4
————t5 £

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 25
12
|
;\
° I
|
|
§ 14
I
l

75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY.

FIGURE 27,

52



T

LIST 27. 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY

LIST 27. 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 12 34 ASM.| CODE | NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
7= 5703223 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ REF 21 = T4 216085 . GUIDE-CARD 8 POSITION LONG 1
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-86 - 75 216083 « CARD RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY 1
- 1 [5261456 « RECTIFIER,SILICON . 6 - 76 216087 « « SPRING-CONTACT 64
= Z |5 {03239 « HEATSINK=DIUODE MTG 3 =17 2156088 « o OPRING-UUNTAUT [ X3
- 3 [5703238 '« HEATSINK-DIODE MTG 1 - 78 216082 « « CARD RECEPTACLE~ 8 PDSITION 1
- 3A 19779 o SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD NO. 6 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 10 - 79 216076 « TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1
- [ G13531 s INSULCATOR N 10 1% 218087 » o OPRING-UUNTALT - 8
- 5 473544 « SCREW,BINDING HEAD SELF TAP NO 6 1/2 IN ATT PT 9 - 81 216088 e« + SPRING-CONTACT 7
- 6 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 4 - 82 216073 « o TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1
= |5762133 « SWITCH ASH 1 = 83 (5703228 . BRACKET-UARD BLOCK WMTG T
- 8 251970 o SCREW-MACH BD., HDs 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 84 236849 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X C.250 LG ATT PT 2
- 9 |5257518 o s THERMOSWITCH ) ’ 1 - 85 |5703237 + BRACKET-CARD BLOCK MOUNT ING 1
=10 507123% + » SCREWyMACH=BIND HD 4-%U X 378 LG ATT PT 2 = B85 236849 « SCREWyMACTH-BIND HD 10~-3Z2 X U.250 LG ATT PT ]
- 11 483111 e » SPACER 2 ~ 87 (5261434 + JUMPER-TERM STRIP 3
- 12 |5762119 e« o BRACKET-THERMAL SWITCH 1 - 88 5261461 » TERMINAL BOARD-7 POS 1
= 13 [PZ261&38 « RESISTOR, FIXED-WW 750 UHMS P7M 3% 5C0W 2 = B9 5728 +» SUREW,MACUH BIND HD 8-32 X . 625 1[G ATT PT AR
- 14 338238 +» SCREWy MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X 43125 LG ATT PT 4 - 90Q [5261426 . MARKER STRIP-T POS 1
- 15 313997 « GROMMET,RUB-~FOR 7/8 HOLE X 1/16 PNL 1 - 91 |5261443 « TRANSFORMER-P{WER STEP DOWN 1
= 1% T30%32 + GROMMET, CATERPICCAR T =92 2356859 « SCREWMACH=BIND HD 10=32 X Us 250 LG ATT PT [
- 17 204464 « CONNECTORyPLUG,ELEC~- 4 MALE CONTACTS 1 - 93 56079 + WASHER LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 4
- 18 [5213765 « CONNECTOR.RECP,ELEC~-4 FEMAL CONTACTS 1 - 94 [5703250 « RETAINER i ATT PT 1
- 19 251970 + SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-30 X 174 LG ATT PT AR = 95 55726 « SCREW,FMACH-BINU HD 6-32 X ,188 LG ATT PT I
- 20 150209 s WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 4 X 17/64 0D ATT PT AR - 96 (5261355 « RESISTOR ASM-3,9K P/M 5% 1/2 W 5
- 21 (5703264 o SHIELDySAFETY ) 1 - 96 317022 o RESISTORsFIXED COMP 3.,9Ks5%,1/2 WATT 5
= 22 Z1098% + SCREWy RD HD MATUH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1 = UGA | 334937 « TERMINAL-RING,18=2Z AWG, #10 HOLE, INS 10
~ 23 |5703258 . STUD-TAPPED . ) 1 - 97 [5261596 « BUS BAR-AC CAPACITOR 4
-~ 24 |5261460 . TERMINAL BOARD~-3 POS 1 - 98 (5703233 o RETAINING STRAP-CAPACITOR 1
= 25 [5103257 - STUD=SHTELD MIG ATT PT 3 = 99 3BZ357 + SCUREWsMAUH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.31Z2 LG ATT PT 2
- 26 [5703260 « MARKER STRIP-3 POS -1 -100 |5703231 « BRACKET-CAPACITOR MTG 1
- 27 (5712046 « RETAINER ASM—CARDS,75 AMP C/I 1 =101 28413 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 28 332620 « SCREW, MAUH-BIND HD I0-32 X I72 LG ATT PT 2 =102 208237 » CAPACTTUR,,FXU,ELEC-4000UF PI50 MIC 30VDC ’ 5
- 29 45690 « WASHERy FL = NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 -102A 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND, HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 1
- 30 9092 o WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RINGy 194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2 -1028 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT .T .195 ID ,410 OD 1
= 31 |5261304% « » LABEL 1 =102C 11598 » NUTSPLATN-HEX 10-32 X 378 FL W 1
- 32 349736 « « SEAL 1 -103 |5261452 +« COMPONENT MTG ASM : 1
- 33 |5712044 « o PLATE, CARD RETAINER 1 - -104 186759 +» SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 L ATT PT 2
- 24 304223 « CARD ASM 1 =105 28413 » SUCREW,MAUH-BIND HU 10~3Z X 5716 LG ATT PT 2
- 35 374982 « CARD ASM 2 -106 [5261448 « « RELAY-24 VDC COIL 1
- 36 374785 « CARD ASM 1 -107 236849 « o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG AYT PT 2
- 37 374788 « CARD ASH 1 =103 [5Z5T4%0 o« a FILTER=RFI 3
- 38 375316 + CARD ASSEMBLY 1 -109 (5261436 » o RESISTOR,FIXED-WW 5 OHMS P/M 10% 150W 3
- 40 [5261463 +« LAMP HOLDER-AMBER LENS 1 =110 [5261437 e o RESISTOR,FIXED-WW 750 OHMS P/M 10% 150W 1
= 41 |5212657 « LAMP T =ITT %38605 + + SCREW,MACH=UNORCT BIND H 10=32X2=37% LG ATT PT Z
- 42 220918 « CIRCUIT BREAKER- 1 POLE 30v DC 5 AMP 1 -112 45690 « o+ WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT C 2
- 43 15261465 « LAMP HOLDER-GREEN LENS 1 -113 |[5703226 + » BRACKET-FILTER,CONN,RES MTG 1
= 44 12414970 « LAMP, INCANDESCTENT 1 =114 [5103230 « [AB-BUS BAR R 3
- 45 |5261449 » SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON-SPST 1 -115 32042 « SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 3
- 46 |5703241 « NAMEPLATE 1 -116 |5703229 » BUSHING-INSULATING 3
X 241345419 o« LUIRKLULT BREAKEK 3 PULE SPDI . I =1l 5> 1U03723% « BUS BAR 1
- 48 10170 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6 -118 507796 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X .1 LG ATT PT 1
- 49 317138 +» GROMMET,RUB-FOR 7/16 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 1 -119 9092 o« WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RINGy +194 ID .3370D ATT PT 3
= 50 5261702 e LABELy CONVERTER=6U CY T =10 I'T598 s NUTyPLATN=REXTTU=32" X378 FL W ATT P 3
- 51 187858 o« SHIELD,TERMINAL BLOCK- 3G AMP 4 POS 1 -121 |5703235 » INSULATOR-BUS BAR 1
- 52 210984 « SCREWy RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1 ~122 |5261570 » COVER-INPUT CONN ) 1
- 23 91469 « TERMINAT BUARD= & UDBL S5CREW TERMINALS T =123 438548 « SUREWMAUH-BIND HD 4=%40 X 3716 LG ATT PT 4
- 54 210986 o STUD-SHIELD MOUNTING ATT PT 3 -124 |5703224 « CHASSIS-AC SECT 75 AMP CONVERT-INVERT 1
- 55 210985 o STUDSEXT-INT 6-32 EXT 8-32 X C.9CC LG OA ATT PT 1
= 50 28959 o SIRTP=MARKER . 1
- 57 (5703244 o« SHIELD-TERMINAL BOARD 1
- 58 210984 o SCREWy RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1
= 59 [5Z61%50 + TERMINAL BOARD-8 POS 2
- 60 210884 » STUD-SHIELD MTGyNO. 6-32 ATT PT 3
- 61 210883. e STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 1
=64 PZblald » MARKER STRIP=8 PUS . Zz
- 63 [5261453 + CONNECTORSRECP,ELEC-7 MALE CONTACTS 1
- 64 38235 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 4
= 66 2128689 » RELAYy3 PULE DT 472 UAM 24 VOLT D.C.COILC 1
- 67 257187 o NUTHPLAINJHEX~ 6-32 X 3/8 FL W "ATT PT 1
- 68 6364 o WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 0D ATT PT 1
- 09 3510455 s CLAMP,L0UP- 0.187 ID 0.203 DIA MTG HOLE 1
- 70 10170 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT, 1
- 71 6364 o WASHER9LOCK=-SPLIT NO., 6 X 1/4 0D ATT PT 1
= 12 |95703236 +» 1-BARCARD BLUCK MIG j 4
- 173 55726 » SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 4
7201-02 PC (10/71) 53




54

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FiG. 25

—— 26

3l
peTAL @
Lo ,'l,’,’,’l'-!'.'-.l.:.)’l!"’[_:::..
////’r 1[‘: Sazsreey
,f;_'_"// i,:'
f h
I
{// r'l
‘ i
[ f
i / 51
11‘ ! 52

==

——

w
[}
ety i: -

fi
38 -
)
i
'I
40 i
4|‘ 7 ]
[
39 4/
42
VIEW ©

FIGURE 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY, (SHEET 1 OF 2, INDEX NOS. 1-56)

(10/71)



LIST 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS}USABLE
INDEX - NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 . . ASM.| CODE
28 ~ 2512135 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-88
- 1 |[5703215 +» SHIELD-=FUSE ) 1
= 2 10T7T + SCREW,MAUH-BIND HD 6-3Z X 17% LG ATT PT [
- 3 [5261451 « FUSE,CARTRIDGE-50 AMP 250V 2
- 4 |[5703220 « CONTACT 4
=5 5703213 + STUD-FUSE BUUCK MIG ATT PT %
- 6 6935 o« WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 4
- 7 36109 o NUToPLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4
= B [510321% . PLATE,LOCKING-FUSE 4
- 9 |5703212 + BLOCK-FUSE MTG 1
- 10 332620 + SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
= 11 56079 + WASHERZLUCK=EXT T I35 ID 410 UOD ATT PT L3
- 12 (5703264 e SHIELDsSAFETY 1
- 13 210984 « SCREWy RD HD MACH=-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT . 1
= T% [5261460 - TERMINAL BUARD=3 PUS T
- 15 .{5703257 « STUD-SHIELDC MTG ATT PT 3
- 16 |5703258 « STUD-TAPPED ATT PT 1
=17 PEASEYAIY) « MARRER DSITRIVP=3 PUS 1
- 18 368353 « RECEPTACLE 5
- 19 338238 + SCREWy MACH~BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 20
= 20 [52&0%62 « RESISTUR, FXCyWWH—150 UHMS P/M 5% 50W 2
- 21 438548 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 4
- 22 |[5703207 . CLIP, COMPONENT 2
=23 %859% « SCREWsMACUH-BIND HD 6-32 X U.250 LG ATT PT %
- 24 (5213874 + CAPACITOR ,FXD,PAPER DIELECTRICy0.1UF 2
- 25 [5261458 o TERMINAL-INSULATED FEED THRU 4
=26 |5261439 « RESISTORSFIXEU-WW 30 UHFMS P/7M 5% 35W 2
- 27 331982 + SCREWysMACH RD HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 L6 ATT PT 2
- 28 22478 o WASHER,FL- 0.170 1D 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
= 29 |IU90873 s, WASHERZLUCKy SPLIT RING= <168 1Dy 2956 UD ATT PT 4
- 30 257189 e NUTyHEX- 8-32 ’ ' ATT PT 2
- 31 510468 « WASHER,CUPPED- 1/5IN X .029 DIA 4
= 32 321603 . WASHER, INSULCATING 578 0D X U.03I THK L3
- 33 [5703265 » BRACKET-RESISTOR MTG 2
- 34 25197¢C +« SCREW-MACH BDe. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
=35 56722 + WASHER,,LOCK=EXT TEETH NO. & ATT PT 4
- 36 334921 « TERMINAL-RINGy18-22 AWGy #6 HOLEs INS 2
- 37 477974 o CAPACITORyFXDyFILM= 0.47TMFD P/M 108 400V 2
=38 [ 261459 + TERMINAL, STANDUFF 4
~ 39 28413 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 6 .
- 40 |2572728 + BUS BAR-3 POS . 2
=41 80651 + SCREW, THU CUTTING=PAN AD 6=32 X U.315 LG ATT PT B
- 42 473531 +» INSULATOR 4
- 43 |5261445 » COIL,RF 2
— 4% IT60 < NUT,PLAIN,HEX— 174-20 X 7716 FL W ATT PT 4
- 45 76574 » LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID 4267 X OD 510 ATT PT 4
- 46 |5703259 « BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 4
=47 T61351 . WASHERZPLCAIN FLAT 4
- 48 2572729 « PLATE,CAPACITOR MTG 1
- 49 | 332620 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
=—49A 2572789 + SCREW=MACHINE FILCLESTER HEAD 6-32 X 6450 ATT PT 2
- 49B | 257986 » WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 . ATT PT 2
- 49C 6364 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 0D ATT PT 2
=490 257187 - < NUT,PLAIN,HEX= 6-3Z X 378 FL W ATT PT Z
- 50 |5261388 « CAPACITOR,COMMUTATING-2 UF 400VDC 3
.= 51 |5703211 » STAND-OFF : 2
- 52 3328620 + SCREW,MAUR-BIND HD 10-32 X 172 |G ATT PT 2
- 53 730432 « GROMMET,CATERPILLAR - AR
- 54 [2572724 « CHASSIS,INVERTER SECTION 1
- 55 320472 « SCREW, MACH BIND., HD 10-3Z2 X 378 (G. ATT PT 4
- 56 55918 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2

7201-02 PC (10/71)

55




»Z¢V¢¢M, )

S
85§

&< |
oA

VIEW @

U
)

FIGURE 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY. (SHEET 2 OF 2, INDEX NOS. 57-94)

(10/71)

56



.

LIST 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
28 = 57 | 450957 . CONNECTOR, PLUG, ELECTRICAL, FEMALE 1
- 58 | 317286 « CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 8 MALE CONTACTS 1
- 59 38348 « SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2
= 56U 51032006 + STANUUFF [
- 61 38235 + SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 6
- 62 | 322550 « SCREWsMACHyBIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 6
= 063 28513 + SCREWyMACH=BITRND HD 10-3Z X 5716 [G 1
- 64 (5712043 « STUD,EXTENSTION 2
- 65 | 486036 . SCREW ATT PT 2
=66 76574 + LOCKWASHER=EXT TOOTH 1D 267 X 0D .510 ATT PT %
- 67 90261 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2
- 68 5703230 . TAB-BUS BAR 2
- 69 F4:L3 ¥} « SCREW,MACH-BTND HD 10-32 X 5716 LG 6
- 70 [5261466 . BUS BAR 2
- 71 | 473531 « INSULATOR 4
=12 8U65T +« SCREW, THD CUTTING=PAN HD 6-32 X U.375 LG ATT PT 8
- 73 | 472707 . CLAMP 3
- 74 91610 « SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3
=72 130432 o OURUMMET LATERPITTAR . AK
- 76 (5261454 » SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-CONTROLLED RECT 2
- 77 (5261457 « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-CONTROLLED RECT 2
= (8 18272 . NUTL,PCAIN,HEX= 172-20 X 1716 FL W ATT PT 4
- 79 | 130987 « WASHER,LOCK~SPLIT 0.509 ID X 0.879 0D ATT PT 4
- 80 [5214094 « RECTIFIER, SILICON~12A, 1000V 2
= 81 11598 « NUTPCATN-HEX 10-37 X 378 FL W ATT PT 2
- 82 9092 + WASHER-LOCKsSPLIT RINGy .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2
- 83 |5213925 . RECTIFIER . 2
- U4 I5U0T /¢ . N'UIyPLAlN,H,I:X- I74=28 X 1716 FL W ATT PT Z
- 85 6935 + WASHER4LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D ATT PT 2
- 86 55918 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 3
- gr 2oTereyr + HEATSINK I
- 88 2572726 . HEATSINK 2
- 89 | 255629 « SCREWsTHD CTG=FL CSK HD NO. 6 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 14
~ 90 57162035 . INSULATUR,HEATSINK R 14
- 91 91610 + SCREWyTHD CTG-BIND. HD 6~-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 14
- 92 [2572733 . SPACER 2
- 93 55918 . SCREW,MACH-BIND RD 10-32 X 578 (G ATT PT 2
- 94 2572725 . PLATE,HEAT SINK MTG 1

7201-02 PC (10/71)

57



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 25
|
iEY
20— ;
I
s—T | 79
- & [
S i
17/\ .
15
16
FIGURE 29, TUB AND LINER ASSEMBLY.
58

(10/71)



LIST 29. TUB AND LINER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER , DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
79 - 2611714 TUB AND LINER ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-103
- 1 [5261553 + LINING-FELT ' 1
= 2 52561557 « LINING=FELT 1
- 3 [5261556 « LINING-FELT - 1
- 4 |5261552 + LINING-FELT 1
= D 15261565 o LINING=FELT 1
- 6 |5261549 ‘o LINING-FELT 1
- 7 |5261555 « LINING-FELT 1
= 8 [5261554% « LINING=FELT 1
- 9 |5261558 « LINING-FELT 1
- 10 |5261560 + LINING-FELT 1
= I'L P4b1I55T « LINING=FELT 1
12 (5261550 + LINING-FELT 1
- 13 5261562 + LINING-FELT 1
= T4 52581561 " » LINING=FELI 1
- 15 |5261566 « LINING-FELT 1
- 16 (5261549 « LINING-FELT 1
= 17 2201507 » LININL-FELI I
- 18 [5261553 + LINING-FELT 1
- 19 [5261563 + LINING-FELT 1
= 20 5261556 « LINING=FELT T
21 |5261551 « LINING-FELT 1
- 22 (2611713 . TuB 1
)
7201-02 PC (10/71) 50




nhoo

|44 SEEFIG. 3|

NN

o ,/ :\\

»

DETAIL A

SEEFIG. 32

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 22

//

SEEFIG. 33

SEEFIG. 34 47\

41

SEEFIG. 35 49

-

POWER TUB ASSEMBLY.

FIGURE 30.

(10/71)



~

LIST 30. POWER TUB ASSEMBLY

LIST 30. POWER TUB ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 - ASM.| CODE | NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
30 - 5781311 POWER TUB ASSEMBLY REF 30 - 865 [5T22037 « LINER-BOTTOM 1
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22~88 - 66 |5722010 « FILTER-AIR 1
- 1 369207 o LABEL,VOLTAGE 1 - 67 [5722003 « FILTER BOX 1
=2 52369567 + JUMPER ASM=GRN/YEL © IN. IUAWG I LUG EA 1 = 68 34512 + SCREWsBINDLHU B8-32 X 375 LG - ATT PT %
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A N - 69 |1090873 o WASHERyLOCKySPLIT RING- .168 IDy .296 0D ATT PT 4
-3 32042 . « SCREWy MACH BIND., HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 ~ 70 224178 « WASHERsFL~- 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 4
=% 56079 + WASHAERZ,LUCK=EXT T 195 ID %10 UD ATT PT Z = 11 (5722011 + CINER=SIDE 1
- 5 350663 » CLAMP,CABLE . 1 - T2 |5722014 + BRACKET-MTG LH 3
- 6 327921 « CLAMP,CABLE 1 - 73 |5722015 « BRACKET-MTG RH 3
- [4 438585 + SCREW, MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 778 LG ATT PT 2 - T4 32617 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0,435 LG ATU PT 18
- 8 55901 o« WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 2 - 75 9092 « WASHER-LOCKSPLIT RINGy 194 1D .3370D ATT PT 18
- 9 257189 o NUTyHEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2 - 76 45690 « WASHERy FL - NOL10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 18
= TU [5T12200% . DUUR ASSEWMELY, A7S ENCLUSURE 1 =77 123077 - GROMMET,RUB-FUR 1I-174 HOLE X 178 PNL T
- 11 25627 « SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 8 - 78 |5722002 » ENCLOSURE~POWER ‘SUPPLY - 1
- 12 55901 o WASHERLOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0,381 GD ATT PT 8
=13 257189 + NUTHEX= 8-32 ATT PT B
- 14 | 124436 s o STUD»TURNLOCK FASTENER 3
- 15 312575 o s RINGJRETAINING- 0.4375 ID X 0.040 THK 3
= ID ) W4-N ] DS t:YI:Ltlvlml.ULl\ FAOSTENER= U.35% 10U 3
- 17 [5722007 « o« HINGE-DOOR 1
- 18 25627 e o SCREW-BD, HD 8-=32 X. ,.500 LG ATT PT 10
=19 55901 e « WASHERLUCK-EXT TEEVTH NO. 8 X C.381 OD ATT PT 10
- 20 257189 e » NUTyHEX~ 8-32 ATT PT 10
- 21 |[5722059 e o STRIP-RETAINING 1
= 2Z [5122058 s+ SIRIP=GASKET T
- 23 |5722006 + o LINER-DOOR 1
- 24 |5722005 +« o DOOR-P/S ENCLOSURE 1
=25 [5722059 + STRIP=RETAINING T
- 26 |5781486 » SWITCH ASSEMBLY-THERMAL 1
- 27 338238 » SCREWy MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 2
= 28 257985 + WASHERZ,FLAT=-NU, & X 0.250 UD X 0.028 THK ATT PT Z
- 29 257984 » WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 GOD ATT PT 2
- 30 37913 o NUT-HEX 4-40C X .25C ID ATT PT 2
= 31 |54031T%8 + « SWITCH j T
- 32 15319910 e o THERMOSTAT 1
- 33 |5781487 « o BRACKET 1
3% TUL 70 + « SCREW,MACH-BIND AU 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT I
- 35 [5357072 s o SWITCH 1
- 36 236849 o SCREW4MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0,250 LG 15
=37 32042 + SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 1I0-3Z X 378 L[G. 5
~ 38 |5364225 + CAPACITORyFIXEDyMYLAR-0.5. UF 100V 10
- 39 10170 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 20
40U Pl a4 o WAODHERSLULR=EXT TEETH RU. © ATT P1 20
- 41 504189 o TERMINAL, INSULATED-FEED THRU 3
- 42 |2180978 « JUMPER ASSEMBLY,y 5 INCHES LONG 10
g FOR CUMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIGes 59-36C
- 43 |5722071 + JUMPER ASSEMBLY . 10
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGe 59-40
=44 [5708902 + REMOTE U7V - U7C TERMINAL BUARD [
, FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 31.
- 45 |5709004 o REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETATL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 32
- 46 |5712020 e 3V AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 4
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 33,
= %7 [571205%0" + 6V AT 40U ANP MAGNETIC AMPUCIFIER ASSEMBLY T
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 34.
- 48 15276313 « LINERyFAN HOUSING 1
=49 [5722008 « FAN ASSEMBLY, P75 ENCCUSURE 1
’ FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 35.
- 50 32617 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2
- 51 56079 « WASHERL,LOCR-EXT T .I95 1D .410 OD ATT PT 2
- 52 45690 » WASHER, FL - NO,10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 53 (5276370 + HOUSING, FAN 1
= 5% 25627 + SCREW=BD. HD 8-3Z X .500 LG ATT PT 4
- 55 450821 « GROMMET,5/16 1.Ds X 13716 0.DeX 5716 THK 1
- 56 |5722012 « LINER-TOP 1
= 57 57122021 » LINER-BAFFLE T
- 58 |5722016 » BAFFLE 1
- 59 25627 « SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 4
= 60 5722013 + LINER-BOTTOM T
- 61 |5722036 « LINER-BASE 1
- 62 |5722023 « BAFFLE-BASE 1
=63 BI1%21 + SCREW=PAN RD 6-32X. 500 LG ATT PT 4
- 64 [5722024 + LINER-SIDE . 1
7201-02 PC (10/71) 61



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIGS. 30 & 39

FIGURE 31. REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY.

LIST 31. REMOTE 0O/V~D/C ASSEMBLY

FIGURE~ PART UNITS[USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER-|  ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
3T - 57089C2 REMOTE 07V - 0/7C TERMINAL BOARD , REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 30-44 :
AND 39-27 .
=1 0 32% + RESTSTURFXDyWW= 0.1 UHM P/M 5% S5W 1
- 2 | 491228 + -CAPACITOR, FXDyFILM~ 0.OIMF P/M 10% 100V 1
- 3 | 595256 + SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DLO- 5V 2 AMP 1
=% TBUCTT « NUT,PLAIN,HEX= 17%=28 X 1716 FL W ATT PT 1
- 5 | 65756 ¢« WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 ID X 0.4780D ATT PT o1
- 6 3550 + WASHER,FL— 174 X 9/16 OD X 0,050 THK ATT PT 1
=T | 3227%5 + TERMINAL,TUG I
- 8 [5261459 + TERMINAL,STANDOFF 1
- 9 5708926 + BRACKET 1
1
62 (10/71)



FOR
NOT

SEE FI1GS.30839

PARTS
SHOWN

FIGURE 32. REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY.

LIST 32. REMOTE 0/vV-0/C ASSEMBLY

onbdu

FIGURE~ PART : UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 . ASM. | CODE
32 - F709004 REMOTE 0/V=-0/C ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASMy SEE FIG. 30-45
AND 39-28

- 1 481407 s RESTSTUR 1

- 2 | 491228 « CAPACITOR,FXDyFILM- D.0LMF P/M 103 100V 1

- 3 | 595256 « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,D10- 5V 2 AMP 1

- 5 I8UUI7 +» NUT PLAINZREX= 17428 X 1716 FL W K ATT PT 1

- 5 65756 + WASHER,yLOCK-INT TEETH 0,267 1D X 0.4780D ATT PT 1

- 6 3550 o WASHERFL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0,050 THK ATT PT 1

=7 [ 322785 o TERMINAL,LUG T

- 8 | 207324 o RESISTORsFXDyWW- 0.1 OHM P/M 5% SW 1

- 9 | 479064 o RESISTORy FXDyFLMy 9049 OHMS PORM 1%Z,1/2W 1

= 10 52921% e RESISTUOR,VAR= 10U UHAMS P/M 5% IW 1

- 11 | 438539 « SCREWsMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 2~56 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2

- 12 [5261459 « TERMINAL s STANDOFF 5

= I3 15265288 « BRAUKET 1

7201-02 PC (10/71) 63




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 30839

h \ /,

3 VOLT AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY.

FIGURE 33,

D0

S (10/71)

64



LIST 33, 3 VOLT AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART ’ UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER . : DESCRIPTION ’ PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
33 - 5712020 3V AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY ‘ REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 30-46
AND 39-31"
- =T 372966 = CARD I
> - 2 374772 » CARD ASM 1
~ 3 |2572773 « HOLDER-CARD,ySMS 1
=% [2572793 « RIVET ATT PT Z
P - 5 518578 « RUBBER CHANNEL AR
! - 6 |5261789 o CAPACITOR ASSEMBLYy0.022UF4PORM 10 PCT 2
=1 [257128%5 « BRACKET 1
- 8 (2572793 « RIVET ATT PT 2
- 9 473547 » SPACERs1 X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK 1
=10 216076 . TERMINAL BLOCK ANU COUNTACT ASSEMBLY 2
- 11 509638 « RESISTORsFXD 620 OHM P/M 5 PCT 2W 1
-12 335017 « RESISTOR, FIXED COMP 240 DHMS PM 5% 1IW 1
= I3 481439 o RESISTUR,FXD,FIUM= 30,9 OAMS IPCT 172W 1
- 14 492448 o RESISTORsFXDoFILM- 130 OHMS P/M S% 2W 1
- 15 314047 « TERMINAL BOARD- 2 SOLDER LUGS . 2
= 10 c24121Y93 « KRIVEI ATT7PT Z
- 17 301679 » TERMINAL BOARD-STRIP TYPE 3 TERM 1
= - 18 |2572793 s RIVET ) ) ATT PT 2
/ = 19 352825 « COVER-TERMINAL IZ ON &0 T
- 20 10170 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 21 |[5708939 « CAPACITOR ASM=- 0,100MFD P/M 102 100VDC 1
= 22 323839 » TERMINAL BUARD= 12 DBL SCREW TERFINALS T
- - 23 81693 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6~32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 24 |5762407 +» STUD,TAPPED MOUNTING ATT PT 2
=25 257985 « WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 - ATT PT Z
- 26 806569 » STRIPyMARKER 1
- 27 (5261412 « LABEL 1
) =28 [5281315 + ADAPTER-CAPTIVE SCREW 2
f - 29 |5261314 o SCREW,CAPTIVE- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 2
- 30 10170 » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG 1
= 31 56122 + WASHER,LOCK=EXT TEETH NU. 6 T
- 32 |[5738338 « RESISTOR ASSEMBLY~ 12 OHM 2W B 1
- 33 236849 +» SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG 4
=" 3% 5281327 + BUS BAR 2 |-
- 35 32617 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HOD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 4
- 36 (5240477 « SHIELDyCAPACITOR 2
= 37 [526132% « BRACKET T
- 38 332620 o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG - ATT PT 1
- 39 |5709381 « CAPACITORy FIXEDy ELECT~-100,000 UF 6V 2
=%0 BI693 + SCREWyMACH=BIND AU 6=-32 X375 LG T
- 41 56722 » WASHER,LOCK~-EXT TEETH NO. 6 1
- 42 257187 o« NUT,PLAINyHEX~ 6=32 X 3/8 FL W 1
=43 (5213402 + RECTIFIER, SILICON 2
- 44 160017 o NUTsPLAINyHEX- 1/4~28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2
- 45 3550 « WASHERsFL- 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 2
= 46 571562386 « TERMINAT T
, - 47 |5213402 o RECTIFIER,SILICON 2
\ - 48 160017 » NUT,PLAINJHEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W © ATT PT 2
il - 300U o WAOSHERTL="17% X 97165 0D X~ U, U050 THK Al VT 4
- 50 473592 « INSULATOR - 2
- 51 |5762386 « TERMINAL 2
{ =52 ZIT0I7 + WASHER=INSULCATING B
\ - 53 |5261228. + REACTOR,SATURABLE ) 1
- 54 5528 « SCREWyMACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 LG ATT PT 2
=55 54291 « SPACER= U.I9T ID X 378 U0 X 378 THRK ATT PT 2
) - 56 [2572766 « HEAT SINK ' . 1
4 ~- 57 2572865 « RIVET ATT PT 4
h = 58 337549 « INSULATOR = HEAT SINK MOURTING ; 4
- 59 2572763 e« BRACKET 2
- 60 10170 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6~32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
/ =51 38452 + SCREWyMACH=FL CSK HD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 2
N - 62 |5261223 » TRANSFORMER,POWER- 2500CPS 409VA 1
- 63 32617 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 3
. = &% 45690 » WASHER, FL = NUO.IO X 71716 0D X 1732 THK ATT PT 3
- 65 9092 » WASHER-LOCKsSPLIT RINGy +194 ID ,.3370D ATT PT 3
: - 66 11598 o NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 3
. =67 56079 + WASHERL,LOUCR=EXT T ,I95 ID .410 OD ATT PT 1
- 68 58207 s+ SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 2
. - 69 55901 » WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D 2
; = 10 5261229 + CHORE,ZFILTER - T
N - 71 316807 e« SCREWsMACH-FHyNO. 6-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
o - 72 6364 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 0D ATT PT 2
- 13 2517187 e« NUTPLATN,HER= &6-32 X 378 FC W ATT PT 2
- T4 56722 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NQ. 6 ATT PTY 1
- 75 28413 o. SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10~32 X 5/16 LG 2
=16 [2572755 s CHASSIS I
7201-02 PC (10/71) . o5



C i ©T 7 . o o o - . o . o S .
\ VN / / Y / N . . SN Y . /, // B /‘. ]
.,,/ L N N s o N N4 /;\\, //.\\ ,/\\\‘ //rk - N p

-
o
~
~
o
l

FIGURE 34, 6 VOLT DC AT 40 AMP MC POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. 7

SEE FIG.30839

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

66



LIST 34. 6 VOLT DC AT 40 AMP MC POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
34 - 5112040 6V AT 40 AMP MAGNET IC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 30-47
AND 39-32 -
=1 372975 « CARD I
- 2 374772 » CARD ASM . 1
- 3 |[5261789 » CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY, 0.022UF,PORM 10 PCT 2
=4 [257Z8%5 + BRACUKET T
- 5 (2572793 « RIVET ATT PT 2
- 6 216076 + TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 2
R § 573547 + SPACER,I X 2 378 IN .IZ IN THICK 1
- B |2572773 « HOLDER~CARD, SMS 1
- 9 [2572793 « RIVET ATT PT 2
= 10 2572833 e RESISTUR ASSEMBLY T
- 11 236849 o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG 4
- 12 [5261327 « BUS BAR 2
=13 332520 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 177 LG ATT PT %
- 14 |5240477 » SHIELD,CAPACITOR 2
- 15 |5261326 « BRACKET-CAPACITOR 1
=16 32617 < SCREWyMACH=BIND HD 10=32"X 0.438 (G ATT PT T
- 17 }5261247 + CAPACITOR,ELEC-60,000 UF P/M 10% 8VDC 2
- 18 |5261412 « LABEL . 1
=19 | 518578 « RUBBER CHARNNEL T
- 20 533360 « COVER-TERMINAL BOARD 1
- 21 10170 » SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATY PT 2
= 2Z (52617719 « CAPACTTUR ASSEMBL Y, U.U0I5UF, IOOVDT 13
- 23 |5708939 « CAPACITOR ASM- 0.100MFD P/M 10% 100VDC 1
- 24 82353 « TERMINAL BOARD- 14 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1.
=25 35739 « SCREW,MACH-BIND AD 6-32 X 15716 LG ATT PT Z
- 26 |5762407 o STUD,TAPPED MOUNTING 2
- 27 351228 « STRIP-TB MARKER . 1
~ 28 55726 « SCREWy;MACH-BIND HD 4-32 X .I88 LG T
- 29 56722 + WASHER,LOCK~-EXT TEETH NO. 6 1
- 30 38235 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG 1
=31 56722 » WASHER,LOCR-EXT TEETH NO. & 1
-- 32 257187 o NUT,PLAINJHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 1
- 33 |5213402 + RECTIFIER,SILICON 2
= 3% 3550 « WASHER,FL- 174 X 9716 OD X 0,050 THK ATT PT 2
- 35 160017 o NUTSPLAINJHEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2
- 36 |5762386 o TERMINAL 1
=37 52135402 « RECTIFIER,SITCICUN 2
- 38 160017 o NUT,PLAINJHEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2
- 39 3550 o WASHERsFL- 1/4 X 9716 0D X 0,050 THK ATT PT 2
= U , r4 942 N4 o WADSHER=INSULATING ATT PT B8
- 41 473592 « INSULATOR ATT PT 2
- 42 |5762386 « TERMINAL 2
=43 [2572828 - AEATSINK T
- 44 (2572865 « RIVET ATT PT 4
- 45 337549 o INSULATOR - HEAT SINK MOUNTING ATT PT 4
=45 [25T27T63 + BRACKET ’ Z
- 47 10170 e SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT pT 2
- 48 38442 o SCREWyMACH-FL CSK HD 6~32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
= &% 201283 » T RANSFORMER, POWER B . J |
- 50 236849 o SCREWysMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 3
- 51 28413 » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1
=52 %5690 « WASHERy; FL = NU.IU X {716 UD X 1732 TRK ATT PT %
- 53 56121 o WASHER LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 4
- 54 56079 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ,195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 1
=55 58207 « SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BINU AU 8=32 X 174 LG 2
- 56 55901 « WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D 2
- 57 [5261229 « CHOKE.FILTER 1
— 58 38443 + SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 5718 LG AT PT 2
- 59 6364 » WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 0D ATT PT 2
- 60 56722 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1
=51 257187 « NUT,PCAIN,HEX- 6=32 X 378 FL W ATT PT Z
- 62 [5261248 « REACTOR, SATURABLE 1
- 63 221790 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 1
=64 38450 . SCREW,MACH-FH 8-32 X 3716 LG ATT PT 1
- 65 335017 « RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5% 1W 1
~- 66 492448 « RESISTORFXDsFILM- 130 OHMS P/M 5% 2W 1
=67 | 481439 + RESISTOR,FXD,FILM= 30,9 OAMS IPCT 1/72W I
- 68 314047 o« TERMINAL BOARD- 2 SOLDER LUGS 3
- 69 2572793 » RIVET ATT PT 3
=17 443052 « RESTSTUR=WIREWOUND, 350 UANS PM 5 PCT T
- 71 438570 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/2 LG ATT PT 1
- 72 257986 » WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 1
- 73 6364 o WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 1
- 74 257187 » NUTHPLAINJHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1
=715 203801 . T . ATT PT 7
- 76 |5261314 « SCREW,CAPTIVE- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 2
- 77 |[5261315 « ADAPTER-CAPTIVE SCREW 2
=—T8 28413 + SCREW, MACA=BIND HU I0-37 X 5716 TG 7
- 79 2572829 « CHASSIS 1
7201-02 PC (10/71) 67



23

N[ HA) )

FOR PARTS
INOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 30
L]
[T
i
@O
4
12
£
9
10
(N}
68

SR

[
®o~N®

FIGURE 35. FAN ASSEMBLY.

(10/71)



LIST 35. FAN ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART - UNITS[USABLE
INDEX NUMBER . DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 . ASM, |- CODE |
35 - 5722008 FAN ASSEMBLY, P/S ENCLOSURE - REF

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 30-49

- 1 [5357060 » GUARD 5 IN FAN 1
= < 813706 .+ SUREW,SELCF TAPPING- WASH AD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2
- 3 |5357050 » FAN ASM- 208/230V 60 HZ : 1
- 4 32042 » SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2
= 2 P357Usd » o BLADE 1
- 6 |5357067 + « MOTOR 208V/230V 60CY 220V 50CY 1
- 7 130434 » o« SCREW-MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2
- 8 56079 e « WASHER,LUCK-EXT T IS5 ID 410 OD ATT PT 2
- 9 |5357062 s » BRACKET 1
- 10 130434 + o SCREW-MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD NO,10-32 X,375 ATT PT 2
- 11 56079 o o WASHER,LUCK-EXT T L,1I9% ID 410 OD ATT PT 2
- 12 [5357061 « « ORIFICE 1
- 13 15357059 +« GUARD TOP 1
=1&% |21023%% « LULAPMP,LOUP= 0,220 ID O.I70 DIA MTG HOLE I
- 15 38235 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1
- 16 56722 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO,., 6 ATT PT 1
= L1 5319909 » LUVER=TERM BLUCKI5A 2 PUSITIUN 1
- 18 322552 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 19 316187 » SPACER- 0.186 ID X 1/4 0D X 5/16 THK . 2
- 19A 333921 o TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG¥6 HOLE,INS 2
- 20 323836 o BLOCK~-TERMINAL 1
- 21 35739 o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG ATT PT 2
= 22 5318920 « STRIP T B MARKER I
- 23 |5722009 . 1

HOUSING-FAN MTG

7201-02 PC (10/71) ~ ' : 69




SEEFIG. 39 33
34

35

4

SEEFIG.40 [~4]
SEEFIG.38 ,

-

SEE LIST 58
FOR CABLES

FIGURE 37, POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY-FRAME Ol. (SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-57)

70

50,

53

52

51

32
34
35

SEEFIG. 39

oo
TN
N

/

s

7

39—{ SEEFIG.48 I
40

/ TN
N

37— SEEFIG. 46
38

/’\
\ -

C

(20/71)




LIST 37. POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY-FRAME 01

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
37 - 5781303 FRAME ASM PWR WALL REF
- 1 | 631769 « SHIELD,CAPACITOR 1
- 1A [5791040 « SCREW-BINDING WASHER ATT PT 2
= 1B |5791041 « SPACER 2z
- 1C[5726716 . STANDOFF,SHOULDER 2
- 1D| 56079 . WASHER LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 2
- Z 33726720 » SCREWyMAUH=-BIND HD 10-32 X 1772 LG 1
- 3 45690 + WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK 2
- 4 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D 1
- ) 11598 . NOT,PLCAIN-HEX 1I0-32 X 378 FL W 1
- 6 |2181284 . CAPACITOR-ELECTROLYTIC DC CAN TYPE 1
- 7 5729093 + CLAMP-CAPACITOR 1
- 8 58207 « SCREW,MAUH-UNDRTT BIND HD B=3Z2 X 174 LG ATT PT 2
~ 10 [5236967 « JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL 6 IN. 10AWG 1 LUG EA 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A
- IT 32047 «. SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 378 LG. ATT -PT 1
- 12 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 QD ATT PT 1
- 13 [5236967 + JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL & IN. 1DAWG 1 LUG EA 2
FOR CUMPONENT PARTS SEE F1G. 59-34A
- 14 32042 . SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2
- 15 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T ,195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 2
=716 5723632 « JUMPER ASM : 2
. FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36A -
- 17 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 18 55901 » WASHER,LUCK-EXT TEETH NO. B X 0.381 UD ATT PT &
- 19 |5723672 . ROPE SUPPORT ASM 1
- 20 71776 + SCREW - FL HD = 1/4-20 X 7/8 LG. ATT PT 2
=21 6935 o« WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 174 X U.%93 00D ATT P1 2
- 22 3960 o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2
- 23 |5781318 + RELAY GATE 1
FOR DETATL BREAKDUWN StE FIGURE 38
- 24 367 + SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4
- 25 45690 . WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
- 26 - 9092 » WASHER-LUCK,SPLIT RINGy, .I94 1D L,3370D ATT PT 4
- 27 11598 « NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 4
- 28 |[5722121 » BRACKETyMOUNTINGyHINGE ‘2
= 29 332620 « SCREW,MACUH-BIND HO 1I0-32 X 172 LG ATT PT 4
- 30 45690 . WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
- 31 9092 « WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RINGy, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 4
= JIA5 142 « ORALKET.MUUNTING,RECEPTACLE 1
“- 318 332620 . SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 .
- 31¢ 9092 + WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RINGy, .194 ID .33700 - ATT PT 2
= 31U 4 O09U » WADSHER, FL = NULIU X~ 7716 0OU XI73Z THK ATT P1 Z
- 32 |5781317 . POWER TUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 39
- 33 5T81316 . POWER TUB ASSEMBLY LEFT I
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 39
- 34 (5353301 . SCREW,THREAD FORMING- 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 12
= 35 12U571 » WASHERZ,FL-174 X 578 U0 X 1716 THK ATT PT 12
- 36 5781569 . PLATE-VOLTAGE 1
- 37 (5781319 . POWER BOX ASSEMBLY 1.
FOR DETATIUC BREARDUWN SEE FIGURE 406
- 38 (5353301 « SCREW,THREAD FORMING- 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 8
- 39 [5781453 . 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT 1
FUOR DETATL BREARDUWN SEE FIGURE 48
- 40 25627 « SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X .500 LG - ATT PT 2
- 41 5781452 . 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY-LEFT . 1
FCR DETATLC BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 49
- 42 25627 + SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 2
= 43 |5372883 . BRACKET-TOP 4
- 44 34512 « SCREW,EIND.HD B-3Z2 X 375 LG ATT PT 8
- 45 [2569395 . LABEL-WARNING 2
- 46 |5722080 . MOTOR,NEGATOR 1
= &7 32617 . bLKtNyMALH—BlND RO 1I0-32 X U.438 LG ATT PT 2
- 48 45690 « WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2
- 49 9092 + WASHER-LOCKySPLIT RINGy .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2
= 50 [5722079 + BRACURKET,,NEGATUR 1
- 51 25627 . SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X .500 LG _ ATT PT 2
- 52 [1090873 « WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 2.
- 53 22478 « WASHER,,FL- 0.170 ID C,375 0D 0,32 THK ATT PT 2
-~ 54 |5726736 « BRACKET-MTG : !
- 55 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 16
Y] 90972 o WASHER-LUUK,SPLIT RING, .194 TU L.33700 ATT PT 16
- 57 45690 . WASHER, FL — NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 16
7201-02 PC (10/71) 7




DETAIL A

DETAIL B

T2

FIGURE 37. POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY-FRAME ©l. (SHEET 2 OF 2., INDEX NOS. 58-81) .

(10/71)

N
S~

o




LIST 37, PONER FRAME ASSEMBL Y-FRAME 0l

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
37T - 58 [5722125 « CLAMP-CABLE 4

- 59 | 438588 + SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 ATT PT} 8

- 60 [5723198 « BRACKET-CABLE 4

-~ ol 4535 e SUREW, MACH-FL CSK HD B8=32 X 378 (G ATT PT - B

- 62 |[s52710166 « CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE 4

~ 63 34512 . SCREWsBIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4

- 04 DZ1IULSh » CLAMP=-ADJUSTABLE 1

- 65 32042 « SCREWs MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 1

- 66 | 532393 « CLAMP~ADJUSTABLE CABLE ) 1

=67 32042 < SCREW, MACH BIND, AD 10-32 X 378 LG. ATT PT 1

- 68 |5722125 + CLAMP-CABLE 60

- 69 | 438588 o SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 ATT PT 120

- TU 5722299 » PLATE 30

-7 4636 . SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X -3/8 LG ATT PT 60

- 72 |5722125 . CLAMP-CABLE 4

- I3 438588 + SCREW; MACH-UNDRCT BIND HU 8-372 X =174 ATT PT 8

- 74 [5722132 . BRACKET~CABLE 2

- 175 4636 » SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4

= {0 2250500 e DIKAY pd

- 77 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2

- 78 56079 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 4

- 79 [ 51366T « SIRIKE-FRICTION LATCH 4

- 80 10170 . SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8

- 81 [s722101 « FRAME,POWER WALL 1

7201-02 PC (10/71) 73




DETAIL A

DETAIL C

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 37
SHEET |

SEE LIST 58
FOR CABLES

74

FIGURE 38. RELAY GATE HOUSING ASSEMBLY.

(10/71)




LIST 38. RELAY GATE HOUSING ASSEMBLY

LIST 38, RELAY GAfE HOUSING ASSEMBLY

7201-02 PC (10/71)

FIGURE~- PART : UNITS|USABLE FIGURE~ PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER . DESCRIPTION PER | oN | INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE | NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
38 - 5781318 RELAY GATE REF 38 - 70 |5383345 « UNDERVOLTAGE PROTECTION ASM 1
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-23 - 71 322551 o SCREW¢MACH-BIND HD 6-32X3/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 1 [5722133 + BOARD ASSEMBLY,COMPONENT 1 S 4 317009 + + RESISTOR,FXD 390 UHM P7M 5 PCT U.5W 3
= 2 322551 » SCREWyMACR=BIND HD 6-32X37%4 LG - ATT PT 3 - 73 209002 « » SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIGDE 1
- 3 | 317010 + o RESISTOR,FXD,COMP~ 430 OHMS P/M 5% 1/2M 2 - 74 [ 369652 « « TRANSISTOR-PNP’ 1
- 4 | 317001 - « o« RESISTORsFXDyCOMP-1.1K P/M 5 PCT l/24 2 - 75 | 476744 o o TERMINAL 1
= 5 3171003 +« « RESISTOR,FXUO,COMP— %47 UHMS P/M 5% L72W 7 - 76 483115 o o POTENTIOMETER-250 OHMS P/M 5% 1W 1
- 6 |2414815 « o SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE 2 = 17 2111232 D) btHTCUNUUCTUR‘UEVTtE‘DTUDE‘TYPE‘IH 4
- 7 |2111232 » o SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM 15 - 78 |5361892 » o SOCKET AR
= 8 | 300721 « o« RESISTOR,FXD,CORP— 10K P/M 5% I/2W 2 - 80 |5383344 « o« BOARD ASSEMBLY 1
-9 369654 +« o TRANSISTOR-NPN 2 = 81 153618856 » SPACER 2
- 10 369652 « o TRANSISTOR-PNP 2 - 82 |5276249 + DELAY ASSEMBLY,TIME,5 SECONDS 1
= 1T 5275305 e « TERMINAL BUARD T - 83 236550 + SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
- 12 [5361886 . SPACER 4 - 8% 251985 « WASHER,FUAT-NO, 4 X 0.250 OD X 0,028 THK ATT PT 2
- 13 356740 s RESISTOR,FXDsCOMP 270 OHMS P/M- 10 % 1/2W 10 - 85 338169 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 X +26G 0D ATT PT 2
= I3A|210Z236% » CLAMP,LU0P= 0,220 ID C.170 DTA MTG HULE T - 86 37913 « NUT-HEX 4-40 X ,250 ID ATT PT 2
- 138 263550 o SCRENW ATT PT 1 = BT |5351163 « « RETAINER, RELAY- & POSITION ; 1
- 14 |[5781464 « TERMINL BOARD. 1 - 88 |[5351156 » o RELAY,ARM-COIL 24V CONT 30V 5 AMP 6PDT 1
=15 | 438548 + SCUREW, MACH=BIND HD %=40 X 3716 LG ATT PT 5 - 89 (5351139 « o SOCKET,RELAY- 6 POSITION 1
- 16 |[5781465 « INSULATOR . 1 = 9U [ 438550 v « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2Z LG ATT PT T
- - 17 [|5781347 +« BRACKETsRESISTOR MTG 1 - 91 (2111232 « o SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM - 2
- 18 TOT70 . SCREw'm'H:mD AD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 2 - 92 222098 Y CAPACITUR)FIXED rTANTALUM-IOO UF 10v l
- 19 735376 o CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 2 = 93 DYI9IT e o« UIUUE, SEMILUNDULIUR= (UU URFMS B.8V 1Y Ul 1
- 20 507575 « RESISTOR ASM 2. - 94 216452 » » RESISTOR,y FXD CARBy 2K OHMy 1/4W, 5% 1
= 21 I6TITS + JUMPER-TERWINAL STRIP VDOC DISTR BRS T - 95 216492 o o RESISTOR,FIXED-COMP 110K P/M 5% 1/4W 1
- - 22 320606 « TERMINAL BOARD- 7 DBL SCREW TERMINALS i = 96 217082 « » RESISTUR, FXD,COMP~ 820 UHMS P/M 5% I74W 1
- 23 38353 o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 6-32 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 4 = 97 369652 e o TRANSISTOR-PNP 1
=24 2101389 « MARRER STRIP= 7 PUS NOS. 1 THRO 7 T - 98 369654 + o TRANSISTOR-NPN 1
- 25 511553 « GROMMET,RUB—-FOR 1 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 2 = 99 [572786250 e » BUARD ASN 1
- 26 144424 o SCREW 1 -10C [5213729 « RELAY,TIME DELAY-VAR 0.6 TO 60 SEC 24VDC 2
=27 55901 » WASHER,LOCK=EXT TEETH NO, 8 X U.381 OD 1 -101 213507 . SOCKET,ELECTRON TUBE-OCTAL 2
| - 28 45690 + WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 1 =102 ITI70 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 17% LG “ATT PT 4
- 29 34512 » SCREWyBIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 1 -103 123C73 « GROMMET,RUBBER 1
=30 55901 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0,38I 0D 1 -104 |5722081 o HANDLE,RELAY GATE 1
- 31 532393 +« CLAMP,CABLE 2 =105 81693 + SCREWsMACTH-BIND HD 6-32 X 378 LG ATT PT 2
- 32 10170 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 -106 312575 o RINGSRETAINING- 0.4375 ID X 0,040 THK 1
= 33 56722 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 -107 124436 e STUDyTURNLOCK FASTENER 1
- 37 825303 « CLAMP,CABLE 6 -108 312573 . EYELET, TURNLOCK FASTENER= 0.354 1D 1
- 38 128455 o SWITCH-TOGGLE 1 -108A 2102364 » CLAMP,LOOP- 0,220 ID 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 2
=39 553380 « SWITCH,PUSR-DPDT 3 -1088 10295 » SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1.125 LG ATT PT 1
- 40 189138 » KNOB—-SWITCH BLACK 2 =I0UBC| 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 378 (G. ATT PT 1
- 41 215680 o SHWITCH,PUSH=NC 125V AC 1 AMP 2 -108D 45690 « WASHERy FL — NOL10 .X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 1
= %2 53716713 + INDICATUOR ASSEMBLY,; 24V-RED 10 -108E 11598 « NUTSPLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ) ATT PT 1
- 43 |5376T12 e INDICATOR ASSEMBLY24V~WHITE 1 =109 [52358967 = JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL & IN. LUAWG I LUG EA 1
/ - 44 |5353888 « HOUSING 11 X FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGe. 59-34A
\ = &5 365048 + SKRITCH;SENSITIVE SPDT 70 -11C 5677 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 46 [2111232 « SEMICONDUC TOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM 27 =TIT 56079 o WASHER,LUCK=EXT T 195 ID 410 UD ATT PT T
- 47 |5318968 o RELAY ARM~-COIL 24V CONT 30V 5 AMP 4PDT 13 ~-112 (5722119 « HINGE yRELAY GATE 1
= 48 [5351I56 + RELAY ARM=CUIT 24V CUNT 30V 5 ARMP &6PDT [ -113 99 « SCREWyMACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 49 |5214702 « RELAY- 4PDT,2 AMP,12V DC 2 =11% 3567 « SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 578 LG ATT PT 2
- 50 |5276325 o RELAY,ENCLOSED,18VDC 2 ~-115 (5781466 « FRAME-RELAY GATE ’ 1
= 5T |52T129% ~ RECAYyARMATURE= 6V DC ENCTUSED T -116 5677 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 6
- 52 (5318969 +« RELAY,ARM-COIL 6V CONT 30V 5 AMP 4PDT 1 =117 56079 + WASHER,LUCK=EXT T .I95 1D 410 UD ATT PT [
, - 53 5351139 o SOCKET,RELAY- 6 POSITION 9 -118 |5781467 + HOUSING-RELAY GATE 1
N =54 [53189567 + SUCRETy% PUSITIUN RELAY 1§33
: - 55 236550 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 25
- 56 5351163 « RETAINERy RELAY- 6 POSITION 9
= 51 5318966 « RETAINER, RECAY- 4 PUSITION Té6
- 58 347820 o DIODE ASSEMBLY AR
- 59 [2123789 » RESISTOR ASM 2
= 60 205331 + JUMPER= 0,125 BRASS 5
- 61 187243 « TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER 38
‘ - 62 324999 o TERMINAL BOARD- 109 FEEDTHRU TERMINALS 7
{ =83 238550 e SCREWyMACH=BIND HU &-40 X U.3175 LG ATT PT 28
\ - 64 284424 « CLIP-RELAY MOULDING BOTTOM MOUNT ING 14
- 65 |2111232 « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM 1
« = 66 5327123 » RELAV, ARMATURE-DPDT TIME DELAY T
( - 67 38235 o SCREWyMACH~BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 2
\ - 68 56722 o WASHERyLOCK-EXT TEETH ND. 6 ATT PT 2
= 69 257986 + WASHER,.FLCAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2
.
o
{
\
‘ 15



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 37

e N N S
N
, W <://// SEEFIG. 3!
DETAIL A e - FHORNHIN T ' 27
- oL ﬂ\ j§\\\\ e ) 28A
- » 25 | \ NI o8B
~ 28A \ 9 28¢C
> ' -
. o
_ 28C D 3 61
< v w2 oo LT =
\ 13 0 \ " 4l
~ 16 b2 Sl HI ° 3 42
~ 15 “3 9 :
~ 46 > 58
D u 59
A
\ N
==l Ml Bl
® : It - e N [seerie 53 |
R i D L WY T ET
20 lo SEEFIG.32 |—28] e Q7
2 28A X .
_ 288 o o
o o 28C \ N
==z 2 \ \ m | 32
N\
| Pl
o1 | , X s8R R CUjii ¥ %ﬁp
SEEFIG. 39A [—36| || ¢
[seerio sonfs¢) |'] BI.Z o
| . 38
. | i
g 64
[
. o 8 51 \
SEE LIST 58 :
FOR CABLES ' VIEW B~-USED ON LEFT TUB ONLY

FIGURE 39, RIGHT AND LEFT POWER TUB ASSEMBLY.

76 (10/71)



LIST 39. RIGHT AND LEFT POWER TUB ASSEMBLY

LIST 39. RIGHT AND LEFT POWER TUB ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 : ASM.| CODE NUMBER i 1234 ASM.| cODE
39 - . 39  ~ 44 15364225 o CAPACTTOR,FIXEDyMYLAR-0.5 UF 100V 18 b
CODE A USED ON RIGHT POWER TUB ONLY - 44 5364225 o CAPACITOR,yFIXEDyMYLAR-0.5 UF 100V 16 A
CODE B USED ON LEFT POWER TUB ONLY - 45 10170 s SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR B
= i =46 56722 + WASHER,LUCK-EXT TEETH NU., & - ATT PT AR B
- 5781316 POWER TUB ASSEMBLY LEFT REF 8 - 47 504189 » TERMINAL, INSULATED-FEED THRU 12 8
- 5781317 POWER TUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT REF A - 47 -| 504189 « TERMINAL,INSULATED-FEED THRU 16 A
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-32 =438 731629 « SCREW, SELF TAPPING- 10-3Z X 378 LG T
AND 37-33 . - 49 56079 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .41C 0D 1
-1 369207 « LABELy VOLTAGE 1 - 50 [5722111 « LINERyBOTTOM,ENCLOSURE AR
= 2 |5236967 +« JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL 6 IN. I0AWG I LUG EA 1 - 51 338327 « GROMMET,RUB-FOR 1-174 HOLE X 1/16 PNL 1
’ FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A - 52 [5722114 « LINER,ENCLOSURE : AR
- 3 32042 « SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 - 53 [5722115 « LINER,ENCLOSURE AR
- & 56079 + WASHER,LOCK=EXT T ,I95 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 = 54 5722109 . LINER, ENCLCSURE AR
- 5 |5722113 « RETAINER,STRIPyENCLOSURE DOOR 1 - 55 (5722110 « LINER,TOP,ENCLOSURE AR
- 6 25627 « SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 8 - 56 15889 o« CLAMP-CABLE 1
= 7 55501 « WASHERyLUCR=EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 8 =57 58207 + SCREW,; MACA-UNDRCT BIND HD B-32 X 174 LG ATT PV I
- 8 257189 o NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 8 - 58 532393 « CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 4
- 9 |[5722106 « DOOR ASSEMBLY,SUPPLY ENCLOSURE 1 - 59 28413 + SCREWyMACH~-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4
= 1U 14450 e o SIUDy TURNLOUK FASTERER Z = ou 2103504 » BUS BARYVULTAGE - 16 B
- 11 312575 o o RINGyRETAINING- 0,4375 ID X 0,040 THK 2 - 60 |5276362 « BUS BAR,VOLTAGE 14 A
- 12 312573 e o EYELET,TURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 ID 2 - 61 58207 o SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG AR B
=13 [52716322 +» « HINGE POWER ENCLOSURE - 1 =62 |5276363 » INSULATUR 16 | B
- 14 . 25627 e o SCREW-BD, HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 8 - 62 |5276363 o INSULATOR i 14 A
- 15 257189 e o NUTyHEX~- 8-32 - ATT PT 8 - 63 34512 « SCREWyBIND.HD 8~32 X 375 LG AR B
=15 55901 « s WASHER,,LOCR=EXT TEEVTH NU. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 8 - 64 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 1I0-32 X 378 LG. T
- 17 |5722113 » o RETAINERySTRIPy ENCLOSURE DOOR ~ 1 - 65 56Q79 o WASHERLOCK-EXT T ,195 ID .410 0D 1
- 18 |5722112 s o« GASKET,ENCLOSURE DOGR 1 - 66 [5782275 « OV/0C ASSEMBLY 1 B
=19 [5722108 + + LINER,SUPPLY DOUR T =67 438587 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HAD 8-32 X I-178 LG ATT PT 2
- 20 |5722107 . DOOR4POWER SUPPLY ENCLOSURE 1 - 68 (5782293 « SPACER ATT PT 2
- 21 |5781486 . SHITCH ASSEMBLY-THERMAL 1 - 69 313289 o o TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 20AWG NOL10 MTG HOLE 3
=22 | 338238 + SCREW, MACH-BD HAD 4-40 NC X .312Z25 LG ATT PT 2 =10 491320 « » CAPACITOR,FICM, IMFD 5% 100 VOLTS 3
- 23 257985 » WASHERFLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT 2 - 71 ]2102182 « o TERMINAL,FIXED 3
- 24 257984 e WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 0D ATT PT 2 - T2 251970 e o SCREW-MACH BDe HDs 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 3
=" Z24A [5319910 « « VHERMOSTAT 1 ] BI693 » « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 378 LG %
- 24B |5403116 e o SWITCH 1 - T4 186962 o » TERMINAL-RING,24-20 AWG #6 HOLE,NON INS 4
- 24C |5357072 « o SWITCH : 1 - 75 213693 » o RESISTORFXDCOMP~ 1K P/M 5% 1/2W 1
= 24D TUL 70 e« + SCREWyMACH=BIND HD 6-32 X I7% LG ATT PT 1 - 16 491278 « « CAPACITOR,FXD,FILHM- 0.0IMF P/M 10% 10OV 1
- 24E |5781487 o » BRACKET 1 - 77 |5261457 « » SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-CONTROLLED RECT 1
- 25 |[5708903 « REMOTE 0O/V - 0/C TERMINAL BOARD 1 8 - 78 32042 + o SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2
FUR DEVAITL BREARUUWN SEE FIGURE 40 = 79 |5%939527 + » BUS BAR 7
- 25 5708908 « REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY A - 80 5528 s o« SCREWsMACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 LG ATT PT 4
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN. SEE FIGURE 41 - 81 236849 o o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0,250 LG 1
=26 [5TU89Y32 + REMOTE U7V=07C ASSENBLY T A = 82 [5493953 + + BRACKET T
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 42 - 83 34512 e o SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 27 |5708902 + REMOTE 0O/V - 0/C TERMINAL BOARD S 8 - 84 |5782276 « « BOARD . 1
FUR DETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE FIGURE 31 =85 [5722143 . TUB ASSEMBLY,POWER,LEFT T B
- 27 [5708902 +« REMOTE 0O/V - 0/C TERMINAL BOARD 4 A - 85 |5722144 « TUB ASSEMBLY,POWER,RIGHT 1 A
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 31
=28 [510900% + REMUTE U7V-U/C ASSEMBLY Z
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 32 ’
- 28A 24752 » SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT AR
=288 22478 ~ WASHERSFL= 0170 1D U,375 UD U.32 THK ATT PT AR
- 28C 60646 o+ WASHER,LOCK-INY T NO. 8 ATT PT AR
- 29 |5712080 « 48V AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 1 A
FOR DETAIL BREAKDUWN SEE FIGURE 43
- 29 |5712030 « 6V AT 25 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 1 8
' FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 44
=30 |5109320 - 18 VDC AT II AMPS PUWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY T A
. FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 45
- 31 |5712020 o 3V AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 5 B
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 33
- 31 |5712020 « 3V AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 4 A
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 33
= 32 [51L20%0 6V AT 4U AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY Z
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 34
- 36 |5781518 « FAN ASSEMBLY. 1
FOR DETAIL BREARDUWN SEE FIGURE 39A
- 37 32617 o. SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2
- 38 9092 » WASHER-LOCKySPLIT RINGy 194 ID «3370D ATT PT 2
= 39 55690 « WASHER,; FL = NO.I0 X 1716 OD X 1732 THK ATT PT 2
- 40 56079 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 2
- 41 528138 o RECEPTACLETURNLOCK FASTENER 2
=42 10170 +~ SCREWyMACHA-BIND HD &6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT [
- 43 236849 .o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 1C-32 X 0.250 LG AR [:]
7201-02 PC -(10/71) 79



(10/71)

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

9w
2846
52
. mﬂm W, AN NN e
W a < %
4 O
el B i Al o
A Qo a. . o oo Qi
el b e
ekl 2 |2 E=sE
=4
o
QRS |3 |gfE |8 |Es
RXRRRRE K > | & |EsF | o | 5
BRI z s | & RSk |2 |33
XIS 2 >| 2 | B SEe go | 3°
oot eeele = 32 -
N e B 2| 2 | e Leyske ° Bxik
R KLRRKRXUXXXX) 9 & o ORTXES Bx [
QO 000000000000000000 < (%} . myaoaps N I~ O & |
KRR LR, z 2 B FTofx ke [k
/000000000000000000000000000000000000000 . z > N o Ne N
AKX .- 5 Rgrpd pZ LRgl
/000000000000000000000000 < < pz L b Pl 2k
KX XXIXIEKE & . FExpho ke Fx=
\Ooemooaei ettt y @ Y Br3L2 BE BSefi
RN 2 & LogR SR
KRN 3 5 T Bg2[2 Bk Bgal
00000000000000000000'..“ - - SR AT =1 =R 7Y o
NS W - A SO T
XL ~5 ESpRIzEl okl
o R e EJLBE<ET EBUSE.
O v BloESiksiks BESES
w7 SRGOE~zES=ES5L
DpA<L< LV pPpASgCiDICS <[ D
N M Orzzpu2 IO
- . (e o oo 2 o0 o gle o oo @
o
1 —
[Shm{s 2L o o m
0 M vUn e o N ek 7 o~
2 B SRogfgIRoeReYRY
L CRssESaRgskaskhg
P BRTSRYERARRY TS
» [Tq] [T} 0n mn
m _mrlnxw 1&3456789NUM”M”
m me k LI T T O SO A R O [ R O |
7] H.I b= m“

78




FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 39
10
| "
2
3
FIGURE 40. REMOTE 0/V-0/C TERMINAL BOARD A SSEMBLY.
LIST 40. REMOTE 0/V-0/C TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY
FIGURE- bART , UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 12364 AsM.| cope |-
e 5T08503 REMOTE 07V = O7C TERMINAL BOARD REF
, : FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 39-25
- 1| 201324 . RESISTOR,FXDyWH- 0.1 OHM P/M 5% 5W 1
- 2 48 148% v+ RESISTOR . 1
- 3 | 481921 . RESISTOR,PRECISION 115 OHMS 1
- & | 491228 . CAPACITORFXD,FILM- 0.0LMF P/M 10% 100V 1
— 5595256 T SENTCONDUCTOR DEVICE, DI0= 5V 2 AWP T
- 6 | 160017 . NUTsPLAIN,HEX~- 1/4=-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1
- 7 | “65756 . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 ID X 0.4780D ATT PT 1
=—3 3550 —WASHER,FL= 174 X 9716 0D X 0.050 TFK ATTPT 1
- 9 | 322765 . TERMINAL,LUG ‘ 1
- 10 [5261459 . TERMINAL, STANDOFF . 4
=11 [570B927 < BRACKET,MUUNTING, REMOTE 0/V-0/7C I
7201-02 PC (10/71) T

LT




\
: \
FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN -
SEE FIiG. 39 /
Y
[
e
. .
7
1l 8 .
9 7N
13 5 R
:/'”' ™
\ J
N
14 {
(/ N
N /
FIGURE 41. REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY. /
LIST 41. REMOTE 0O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY \ /
FIGURE- PART ) UNITS|{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON N
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE | /\ )
L3 5708908 REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY REF -7
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 39-25
- 1 |5213466 « RESISTOR,FXDyFILM= 1430 OHMS 1PCT 2W 1 N
=2 | 472250 + RESTSTUR, FXD= U.5 UHMS P7M 5% IOW T L)
~ 3 | 481914 « RESISTOR4FXDsFILM= 95,3 OHMS 1PCT 1/2W 1 N
- 4 491228 « CAPACITORFXDyFILM- 0,01MF P/M 102 100V 1
=5 322765 - TERMINAL,LUG - T
- 6 | 595256 » SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,D10- 5V 2 AMP 1 \
- 1 160017 o NUTPLAINyHEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1 ( /
= 8 85756 « WASHER,LOCR-TNYT TEETH 0.267 1D X 0.47800 ATT PT 1 -
- 9 | 3550 « WASHERsFL~ 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0,050 THK ATT PT 1
- 10 (5261459 « TERMINALySTANDOFF 3 )
=1L | 350564 + LABEL=-SYMBULS PLUS AND MINUS 3 (N
- 12 [5709465 o LABEL-STRIP SELF ADHESIVE 3 K\/‘
13 (5759995 « JUMPER ASSEMBLY- 20 AWG 1 TERMINAL 3
FOR COMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-43 :
- 13 |5760027 « JUMPER ASSEMBLY=- 10 AWG 1 TERMINAL 1 ; N
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34 : ( )
= T3 [5T600%7 + JUMPER ASSEMBLTY= 20U AWG I TERMINAL - T : 7/
. FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36C
- 13 |5760071 » JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1 >
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36C [
~ 14 (5708928 . BRACKET 1 i /
C
/ .
80 (10/71)

Yy,

—~




FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 39
FIGURE 42, REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY.
LIST 42. REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY
FIGURE~- PART . UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE |
42 - 5708932 REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, .SEE FIGURE 39-26

- 1 491228 +« CAPACITOR, FXDsFILM- O.01MF P/M 10% 100V 1

=2 [ 213693 + RESISTOR,FXD,COMP= IK P/7M 5% I/2W T

-~ 3 |[5214335 o« SEMICONDUC TORyCONTROLLED RECTIFIER 1

- 4 160017 o NUTSPLAINyHEX- 1/4-28 X T/16 FL W ATT PT 1

=5 3550 « WASHERSFL= 17% X 9716 UOD X 0.050 THK ATT PT - 1

- 6 65756 o WASHERLOCK-INT TEETH 0,267 ID X 0.,4780D ATT PT 1

- 7 322765 » TERMINAL,LUG ' 1

- B 208226 » RESISTOR,FXDyWHW O+3 OHMS P/M 5% 1/2W 1

- 9 502475 - » RESISTOR: 1

- 10 207340 » RESISTORyVAR- 250 OHMS P/M 10% 1/2W 1

=11 2572853 » BOARD ASM 1

- 12 337545 o o LUGyTERMINAL 3

~ 13 2572849 o .« COMPONENT BOARD 1

7201-02 PC (10/71)

81




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 39

©9808 69606800 :%'\ )

'S

FIGURE 43, 48 VOLT AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY.

82 ' _ ' : ‘ ' : (10/71)

P

r/\ 2

» ’
(ﬂm\ 4 /r\ o
{ . { f {
Y . \ k
S Mt Nn 5 A \ T ‘
we T L T B S T LT T T ST T m 7 T e it oo e org s
g 3 : e oy

N

. C C




43, 48 VOLT AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY

LIST 43. 48 VOLT AT 2 AMP MAGNET IC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY LIST
FIGURE= PART _ UNITS|USABLE FIGURE~ PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION. PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE | NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE |
%3 - 5712080 %48V AT 2 AMP MAGNET IC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY REF =73 | 221790 . SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3716 LG 4
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 39-29 - 74 |5261296 . COVER-CAPACITOR 2
- 1 | 730432 « GROMMET,CATERPILLAR AR - 75 5261306 . BUS BAR 2
- Z |5762547 » SHIELD,TERFINAL BUARD- 11 POCS 1 Y £°) 32042 « SUREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 378 1[G. ATT PT %
- 3 10170 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 77 [5709383 . CAPACITOR,FIXED,ELECT-2500 UF 75 V 2
- 4 |5708939 . CAPACITOR ASM- G.100MFD P/M 10%Z 100VDC 1 - 78 5261276 . CLAMP 1
- ] 335921 o » IERMINAT-RINGI8-27 AWG,#6 HULE, INS 2 - 19 3721483 s oUREW,MACUH-BIND HD 8-3Z2 X 1 LG ATT PT 1
-6 | 217077 « o« CAPACITORsFXD-POLY- .1MFD P/M 10% 100VDC 1 - 80 | 335017 . RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5% 1W 1
- 7 80352 . TERMINAL BOARD 1 - 81 | 533534 . TERMINAL , 2
=9 [ 341492 + MARKER, TERMINAL 1 =87 38447 v SCREWSMACH-FL CSK AD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT F3
- 9 | 210883 + STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2 - 83 | 335328 « RESISTOR,FXD,COMP— 680 OHMS P/M 5z 2w 1
- 10 35739 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG ATT PT 2 - 84 |5261289 . CHUKE,FILTER 1
=11 (5261412 + LABEL 1 = 8% %536 < SCREW,MACH=FL CSK HD 8=32 X 378 ™ ATT PT F3
- 12 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 1 - 86 55901 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 2
- 13 56722 . WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 6 1 - 87 | 257189 . NUT,HEX- 8-32 . ATT PT 2
- 14 15261286 « BRATKET 1 - 88 501551 » RESTSTURFIXED » WIRERKDUND 1
- 15 55726 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 - 89 | 334949 « RESISTORyFXDyCOMP- 20 OHMS P/M 5% 1/2W 1
- 16 | 491221 » RESISTOR-FIXED-COMP 39 OHM P/M 5PCT 1/2W 1 - 90 | 217051 . CAPACITOR 1
= 1/ SLTUTY o« RESIDTURy FXU,LUOMP="2000 UHI"IS P/ 5% 172W 1 = J 1 49459 » RESIDTORZFXUZFITM="130 UAMS P/M %7 ZW 1
- 18 | 492570 » CAPACITOR,TANTALUM-220 UUF P/M 20% 10VDC 1 - 92 | 437261 « RESISTOR,VARIABLE,WIREWOUND 1
~ 19 |2111232 . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM 1 - 93 | 322555 + SCREWyMACH-RH 6-32 X 2-1/4 LG ATT PT 1
=—7Z0 | 483030 + CAPACITUR,FXD, ELECT=20 MFD 15 VOCW T = 9% [ 4&2959 ~ INSULATOR, WASH- 1178% ID 15/32 o0 1732 T ATT PT 2
-~ 21 | 478045 . TERMINAL,SOLDER 1 "~ 95 | 257986 « WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 1
- 22 81693 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 1 - 96 6364 + WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NGO, 6 X 1/4 0D ATT PT 1
- 23 62031 s WASHER,LUCR=INT TEETH NO. 6 X U.295 0D ATT PT 1 - 97 257187 e NUT,,PLATN,HEX= 6-32 X 378 FL W ATT PT 1
- 24 | 257187 « NUTyPLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1 - 98 | 533534 . TERMINAL 7
- 25 | 220690 . GROMMET,RUB-FOR 3/8 HOLE X 1/16 PNL 1 - 99 10170 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 7
- 26 3286367 + UAPACTTORFXDyPAPER- U1 UF P/M ICT A00V 1 =100 15261267 « PLATE-CAPATITOR 1
- 27 | 533534 . TERMINAL 6
- 28 10170 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6
- 29 152671288 « REACTUR,SATURABLE 1
- 30 | 186759 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/156 LG ATT PT 2
- 31 |2102582 « RESISTOR,FXDyWW= 250 OHMS P/M 5% 25W 1
=37 [ 438593 + SCREW-MACH=BIND HD NO. 8-32 X 2 I72 LG ATT PT 1
- 33 22478 » WASHER,FL— 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 1 R
- 34 | 442958 « INSULATOR,WASH- 7/16 ID 3/4 00 1/32 THK ATT PY 2
=35 [ 50T144 < WASHER-CENTERING 0. 173 ID X 578 0D ATT PT 2
- 36 60646 « WASHER,LOCK~INT T NO. 8 ATT PT 1
- 37 | 257189 + NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1
- 38 5261283 « TRANSFUORMER,POWER K T
- 39 [ 186758 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT 3
- 40 38454 « SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG ATT PT 1
= &1 55901 o WASHERZLULUR=EXT TEETH NO., B X 0,381 UOD ATT PT [
- 42 | 257189 « NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4
- 43 | 316996 « TERMINAL sLUG~-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 2
- &4 478043 . JUMPER - PLATE 1
- 45 5213400 « RECTIFIER,SILICON : 4
- 46 11891 « NUT-PLAIN,HEX,1G-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS ATT PT 4
- 47 2bl71 s WASHER,LUCK-INT TEETH NU., 10 X U.381 OD ATT PT 4
- 48 45690 « WASHER, FL - NO.1G X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
- 49 | 217019 « WASHERy INSULATING ATT PT 8
22U 413582 « INODULATUR ATTPT 4
51 |5261379 . PINySTRAIGHT DOWEL 2
- 52 |5261314 « SCREW,CAPTIVE- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 2
- 53 52671315 « ADAPTER-CAPTIVE SCREW 2
- 54 (5261266 . HOUSING 1
- 55 38452 + SCRENW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
=56 | 186759 + SCREW, MACH=BIND HD 8-32 X 5716 (G ATT PT 1
- 57 |5261789 « CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY,0.022UF,PORM 10 PCT 2
- 58 | 596255 « o TERMINAL,SLIP-ON . 2
=59 [ 507536 + + CAPACITOR,FXD,PAPER DIELECTRIC,0.022UF 1
60 [5261316 « BRACKET, CARD RETAINING 1
61 | 479714 . SCREW,SHLDR-FLAT HD 4-40 X 19/64 LG CATT PT 1
- 0Z 5261354 + SCREWsMACH,CAPTIVE- 6-32 X 378 (G ATT PT 1
- 63 | 372969 » CARD 1
- 64 | 374772 « CARD ASM 1
=65 216207 + GUIDE=-SINGLE CARD SHORT 2
- 66 | 473547 . SPACERsl X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK 1
- 67 | 216076 + TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 2
=68 [ 473530 ~ BRACKET 1
- 69 55726 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2
- 70 (5261317 « BRACKET !
= 11 10170 « SCREW,MAUH-BIND HD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 2
- 72 56722 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2
7201-02 PC (10/71) 83




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 39

84

FIGURE 44. 6 VOLT AT 25 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY,

(10/71)

~

\)



LIST 44, 6 VOLT AT 25 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASéEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE |
%44 - 5712030 6V AT 25 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 39-29
- 1 |5261354 . SCREWyMACH,CAPTIVE- 6-32 X 3/8 LG 1
- 4 DZ613106 . BRACUKETy; CARD RETAINING . I
3 | 479714 + SCREW,SHLDR-FLAT HD 4-40 X 19/64 LG = ATT PT 1
4 | 372966 . CARD 1
- 9 3T4TT7Z « CARD ASH . 1
- 6 |s261789 « CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY,0.022UF,PORM 10 PCT 1
7 | 216207 « GUIDE-SINGLE CARD SHORT 2
=8 | 4713530 < BRACKET ] 1
- 9 55726 . SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2
- 10 | 216076 ° . TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY : 2
=11 473547 . SPACER,I X Z 378 IN .IZ IN THICK 1
12 32617 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG 2
- 13 |5261313 . BUS BAR 2
- 14 32042 » SCREW, MACTH BIND., HD 1I0-32 X 378 1G. ATT PT 2
- 15 | 362206 . COVERy CAPACITOR 2
- 16 | 236849 « SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT. PT 4
- 17 22017239 « LULAMP T
- 18 5677 . SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 19 5709382 « CAPACITOR,FXDy ELECTROLYTIC,0.047 UF 2
= 20 [5261%418 » REACTOR,SATURABLE 1
- 21 58207 + SCREW,MACH~UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG CATT PT 1
- 22 38451 + SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
=23 481443 « RESISTURZFXD,FILM= 3%,8 OHMS P/M 1% S00W 1
24 | 492448 « RESISTOR, FXDyFILM- 130 DHMS P/M 5% 2w 1
25 | 317077 « RESISTOR, FXD COMP, '10° OHMS P/M 5 PCT 2W 2
=26 [Z1I07155 + RESTSTORZAXTAL PURWER,500 OAM 5% 5 WATT 1
- 27 | 335017 « RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5% 1W 1
- 28 | 533534 . TERMINAL . 10
=79 10170 ~ SCREW,MACR=BIND HD &~32 X 17% LG ATT PT 3
- 30 38442 « SCREWyMACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG . ATT PT 2
- 31 62031 « WASHER,LOCK=INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 0D - ATT PT 10
=32 730432 + GROMMET, CATERPILLAR AR
- 33 (5261317 + BRACKET . 1
- 34 10170 » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 2
=35 56722 < WASHER,LOCR-EXT TEETH NO. & ATT PT 2
- 36 [5261318 . PLATE : 1
- 37 | 186759 + SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG . ATT PT 2
- 38 38457 «» SCREW,MAUH=-FL TSK HU 8-3Z2"X 5716 LG ATT PT L
- 39 | 352825 . COVER-TERMINAL 12 ON 40 : 1
- 40 10170 . SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 2
= &1 5TO8939 « CAPAUTITUR ASNM= ULIUVUOMFU ¢P/M TOZ TUOVDU 1
- 42 | 323839 . TERMINAL BOARD- 12 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1
- 43 | 210883 o STUD-SHIELD MTG;TAPPEDyND. 6~32 ATT PT 2
= %% 35739 v SCREWyMACA=BIND HD =32 X 15716 LG ATT PT 3
- 45 | 806569 + STRIPsMARKER . 1
- 46 |5261412 . LABEL 1
=&l 130437 + GRUMME T,CATERPILLAR AR
- 48 [5261423 . TRANSFORMER,POWER : 1
- 49 | 186758 » SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT 3
- oU 209UL o WASHERyLUULR=EAT TEETH NU, 8 X U,381 UU All P 3
- 51 22478 » WASHER,FL- C.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 3
- 52 | 257189 . NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 3
- 53 0170 + SCREWsMAUH-BIND HD 6-32 X I7% LG 2
- 54 56722 « WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 6 2
- 55 5261419 « CHOKE,FILTER 1
- 5b 4636 « SCREW,MACTH-FU TSK HD 8-32 X 378 LG ATT PT 2
- 57 55901 + WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 3
- 58 | 257189 + NUT,HEX- 8-32 ’ ATT PT 2
=59 387235 . SCREWyMACH=-BIND. AD 6=32 X 0.312 LG 1
- 60 62031 « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0,295 0D 1
- 61 38051 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 1/4 FL W STL 1
= b2 52133072 « RECTIFIER,,SITICON A
- 63 | 160017 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ) ATT PT 4
- 64 3550 . WASHER,FL~ 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4
-~ 65 529691 . WASHER-MITA ATT PT 3
- 66 | 217017 » WASHER-INSULATING , ATT PT 3
- 67 65756 « WASHER,LOCK~-INT TEETH 0.267 ID X 0.4780D ATT PT 4
-~ 68 473592 + INSULCATOR 3
- 69 | 478043 « JUMPER - PLATE . 1
- 70 |5762386 . TERMINAL 2
=71 152613720 » HEAT SINK 1
- 72 34512 . SCREWsBIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4
- 73 | 337549 . INSULATOR - HEAT SINK MDUNTING &
= 7% 55726 « SUREW,MACH=BIND HD 6=32 X 188 LG T
- 75 [5261379 . PIN,STRAIGHT DONWEL 2
- 76 [5261315 « ADAPTER-CAPTIVE SCREW 2
- 11 5261314 o SUREW,CAPTIVE- 1I0-32 X 172 LG ATT PT 2
- 78 - |5261236 . PLATE 1
'7201-02 PC (10/71) 85




a

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 39

DETAIL C

86

FIGURE 45. 18VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY.

~

(10/71)

e




-

LIST 45, 18VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

LIST 45. 18VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE FIGURE=- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE | NUMBER 1234 ) ASM.| CODE
= 5709320 18 VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY REF 45 - T4 130432 « + GROMMET,CATERPILLAR AR
. FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 39-30 - 75 |5276270 + » TAB,TERMINAL 15
- 1 374772 » CARD ASM ’ 1 - 76 [5276271 s o« TAB, TERMINAL 15
=2 3748256 - CARD ASSEMBLY T =77 [525382% s+ «» VERMINAL BUARD=4 POS E T
- 3 374981 « CARD ASSEMBLY 1 - 78 322550 s o SCREWJMACHyBIND HD=- 6-32 X 5 LG ATT PT 2
- 4 |5261412 . LABEL 1 - 79 56722 s o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2
=5 5253820 +« CUVER-TERM BUARD T = BU [52538Z3 « « MARKER STRTP-%4 PUS T
- 6 10170 » SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 81 10170 « » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG 1
- 7 5708939 . CAPACITOR ASM~- 0. 100MFD P/M 10% 100VDC 1 - 82 |5253845 « » TERMINAL BOARD-12 POS 1
= 8 | 334921 + + TERMINAL=RING,I8-22 AWG,#5 HOLE, INS 2 = 83 210883 « - STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPEDyNO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
- 9 217077 » o CAPACITORyFXD-POLY-~ .1MFD P/M 10% 100VDC 1 - 84 56722 « o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 AT oT 2
- 106 |5709325 . PLATE ASSEMBLY,BOTTOM,POWER SUPPLY, 18VDC 1 - 85 257986 s » WASHER, FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT -2
=171 81693 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-3Z2 X 378 LG ATT PT 3 B6 (5253825 « « MARKER STRIP-IZ PUS 1
- 12 216197 o o RECTIFIER,SILICON-ALLOY , 1 - 87 |5253804 « » BUS BAR-CAPACITOR ) . 2
- 13 11891 e o NUT-PLAINyHEXy10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS ATT PT 1 - 88 32042 » o SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG, ATT PT 4
= 13R 56079 » « WASHER,,LUCR=EXT T .I95 IU .410 0D ATT PT T = 89 236849 s + SCREWsMACH-BIND HU I0-3Z X U.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 14 [5319854 e o SCREWsTHD CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X 0.375 LG 2 - 90 (5240477 + o SHIELD,CAPACITOR 2
- 15 529203 e o CAPACITORy)FIXEDTANTALUM-4T UF 35V 2 - 91 |5253822 « o BRACKET-CAPACITOR MTG . 1
=16 521410% s+ SEMICONDICTOR= TI1.5A 400V Z. = 92 438607 e + SUREWsMAUH=BIND HU IU=3Z X I-17Z2 LG AT PR 1
- 17 160017 e o NUTyPLAINyHEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2 - 94 (1143248 » o CAPACITOR,FIXED,ELECT-1500 UF 25V 2
- 18 76574 e » LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID .267 X 0D 510 ATT PT 2 - 95 216206 « o GUIDE-SINGLE CARD LONG. 3
= 20 3550 . « WASHER,FL- I74 X §716 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 2 - 96 413547 « « SPACER,I X 2 378 IN .IZ IN THICK 2
- 21 217017 o o WASHER—-INSULATING ’ ATT PT 4 - 97 (5253806 » « BRACKET-CONNECTOR MTG 1
- 22 15351173 e o BUSHING—-INSULATGOR 2 - 98 10170 e o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
= 23 [5253807 e « HEAT SINK=DIODE 1 = 939 567272 + » WASHER,LOCK=EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2
- 24 337 e o SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4 -100 216076 « + TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY ' 3
- 25 337549 o o INSULATOR - HEAT SINK MOUNTING 4 ~101 216088 e o s SPRING-CONTACT 24
=26 [5253827 - + BRACKET-AIR TRANSFER T =102 216087 s + + SPRING-CONTACT - I
- 27 55726 e » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 -103 216073 « o o TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 3
- 28 56722 e » WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 -104 (5253797 « « PLATE-POKER SUPPLY MTG 1
=29 |5253835 + + T RANSFORMER - 1
- 30 55726 + » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2
- 31 56722 e o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2
= 32 257986 + + WASHER,FLAT NU. 6 ATT PT 2
- 33 |5253803 « « TRANSFORMER-POWER STEP-DOWN 1
- 34 367 « o SCREWyMACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4
= 35 45690 +« + WASHER, FL - P ATT PT &4
- 36 56079 e o WASHERyLOCK-EXT T 195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 4
- 37 11598 o« o NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10~32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 4
= 38 [5261315 + + AUAPTER=CAPTIVE SCREW 2
- 39 |5261314 e« o SCREWyCAPTIVE- 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2
- 40 (5261379 « o PINySTRAIGHT DOWEL 2
=41 [52537196 + « PLATE-PUWER SUPPLY MTG g T
- 42 |5709323 « PLATE ASSEMBLY,TOP,POWER SUPPLY,18VDC ) 1
- 43 38443 + SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3
= 4% 437261 « « RESISTUR, VARTABLE, WIREWOUND _ : 1
- 45 438592 « » SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 2-1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 46 257189 e o NUT,HEX- 8-32 . ATT PT 1
=57 5U645 + +» WASHER,LOCR=INT T NO. B8 ATT PT T
- 48 22478 e o WASHERsFL~ 0,170 ID 04375 0D 0,32 THK ATT PT 1
- 49 419130 o o WASHERJMICA 94195 14De95/8 0eDoXe002 THCK ATY PT 4
=50 335138 e e RESISTURFXUyCOMP= 200 OHMS P7/M 5% ZW I
- 51 321271 e o RESISTOR,FXD,COMP~ 10 OHMS P/M 5% 1/24 1
- 53 492448 e« o RESISTOR,FXDyFILM~ 130 OHMS P/M 5% 2W 1
= 5% Z13693 « « RESISTUR,FXD,COMP= IK P/M 5% 172W 1
- 55 317276 o« » RESISTOR,FXDyCOMP— 1.2K P/M 5% 1/2W 2
- 56 529203 « o CAPACITORsFIXEDy TANTALUM=-47 UF 35V 1
= 57 317200 + « TERMINAL BUARD- 8 LUG ¥ ERMINALS- 2
- 58 55726 e o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 4
- 59 56722 « o WASHER,LCCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 4
- 60 2571986 . « WASHER,FLAT NU. 6 ATT PT 4
- 61 510316 e« o BRACKET-MTG,25W RESISTOR 2
- 62 55726 « o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X ,188 LG ATT PT 2
= 53 56722 « + WASHER,LUCK-EXT TEETH NUO. 6 AT PT Z
- 64 353632 e o RESISTOR-WIREWOUND 25 OHMS 25 WATTS 1
- 65 |5266044 ‘s« TRANSFORMERCONTRGL 1
- 66 10170 « « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 2
- 67 56722 « o WASHERoLOCK-EXT TEETH ND. 6 ATT PT 2
- 68 257986 o« » WASHER,FLAT NG. 6 ATT PT 2
= 69 (5253839 « + CHORESFILTER-5KC IMH AT 12.2 AWMP 1
- 70 119 « o SCREWyMACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 71 22478 e o WASHER,FL- 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 4
=12 55901 + +« WASHER,LUOCK=EXT TEETH NO. B X C.38L 0D ATT PT 3
- 13 257189 o o NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4
7201-02 PC (107/71) o



DETAIL C

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 37
SHEET |

VIEW B

SEE LIST 58
FOR CABLES

DETAIL A

POWER BOX ASSEMBLY.

1-71)

(SHEET 1 OF 2, INDEX NOS.

FIGURE 46,

(10/71)

88



LIST 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
36 — 5781319 “POWER BOX ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-37
- 1 369207 o« LABELyVOLTAGE . 1
/ = 2 |52369567 ~» JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL 6 IN. I0AWG I LUG EA 2
: FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A
- 3 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 4
=% 56079 + WASHER,LUCR=EXT T 195 IU 410 0D ATT PT %
- 5 11598 « NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2
- 6 |5722159 » COVER, TOP,POWER BOX 1
I 33512 « SCREW,BIND,HD 8-32 X .375 LG . ATT PY 8
- 8 55901 « WASHER yLOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 8
- 9 22478 o« WASHER,FL—= 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0,32 THK ATT PT 8
= 10 [523&723 « SIRIP,NUMBERING 6
- 11 |5781480 . COVER 1
- 12 34512 « SCREWyBIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 7
=13 55901 « WASHER,LOCR=EXT TEETH NO, 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PY T
- 14 22478 « WASHER,FL~ 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT -7
- 15 | 519043 « CIRCUIT BREAKER~ 3P 240V AC 50 AMP 1
' Rl £ ) 322563 + SCREW “ATT PT %
- 17 |5276291 « BRACKET,MOUNTINGyCIRCUIT BREAKER 1
- 18 32042 o« SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 3
- =19 56079 + WASHER,LOCR-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT [3
.- 20 45690 « WASHER, FL = NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 3
- 21 (5276306 « LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY ) 1
FOR DETAIC BREARDUWN SEE FIGURE 47,
- 22 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND., HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG, ATT PT 4
* - 23 56079 » WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 1D .410 0D ATT PT 4
: = 2% 45690 + WASHERy FL = NU.IU X 7716 UD X I73Z THK ATT PY %
- 25 111264 « FUSE,CARTRIDGE-TIME DELAY 3/4 AMP 250V 2
- 26 511063 « FUSEyCARTRIDGE 10 AMP 1
=27 | 123786 « FUSE,CARTRIDGE= 5 AMP 250V 1
i - 28 111256 . FUSE-1.5 AMP i 2
A - 29 360882 « FUSEHOLDER- 15 AMP 250V AC 6
=30 |[57BI481 +. BRACKET=FUSE NTG 1
- 31 10170 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
. - 32 56722 « WASHER sLOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2
! =33 [ 257986 « WASHER,FLAT NU. & i ATYT PT 2
~ 33A[ 599917 . DIODE AND LUG TERMINAL ASSEMBL 1
- = 34 (5270586 « RELAY-24 VDC COIL 1
=35 34512 + SCREW,BINUL.AD 8=32 X .375 LG ATT PT. 3
- 36 55901 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 4
- 37 22478 « WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 04375 0D 0,32 THK ATT PT 3
- 38 5351205 » CHOKESFILTER K 1
=~ 39 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG : ATT PT 4
- 40 55901 « WASHER ,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 O ATT PT 5
/ =41 22578 « WASHER,FL= 0.170 ID U.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT %4
N - 42 |5762073 « PLATE~-SAFETY 1
- 43 |5214167 « CAPACITOR 1,
= %% 5528 « SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 LG T
, - 45 22478 » WASHER,FL=~ 04170 ID 04375 00 Q.32 THK . 1
{ - 46 55901 » WASHER 4LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D 1
-5 Lo 11T 8Y » NUTJHEX= 8-327 1
- 48 320456 «. BRACKET~CAPACITOR MOUNTING 1
- 49 10170 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 3
/ =50 598353 « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DI0O- 100V 10 AMP 2
4 - 51 |5351123 » HEAT SINK 1
) - 52 |['322551 o« SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6~32X3/4 LG ATT PT 2
=53 56722 + WASHER,LUCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 3
- 54 56792 o SPACER- ,156 ID 5/16 0D X .343 LG 2
; - 55 [2573847 - DIODE 1
\ = 56 317145 « TERMINAL BUARD- B DBL SCREW TERMINALS T
. - 57 25627 + SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X ,50C LG - ATT PT 4
- 58 | 628962 » STRIP,MARKER 1
, [ =59 [5351206 « RESISTOR ASSEMBLY T
{ - 60 (5351120 « AC POWER SUPPLY SUB ASSEMBLY 1
N - 61 32042 » SCREWy MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG, ATT PT 4
- 62 56079 + WASHERSLOCR-EXT T .I95 ID ,.410 OD ATT PT 5
» - 63 45690 « WASHERy FL — NDL10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
/ ~ 64 | 598355 « « RECTIFIER,SILICON 2
N =785 598353 « » SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,.DIO-- 10OV 10 AMP 2
) - 66 (5351123 + o HEAT SINK 2
- 67 322551 o » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6~32X3/4 LG ATT PT 4
- =58 56722 + +« WASHERyLOCK=EXT TEETH NU. & ATT PT %
( - 69 56792 e o SPACER- ,156 ID 5/16 0D X .343 LG 4
~ ~ 70 [5351121 o o TRANSFORMER,PWR-PRI 104-235V SECD 14-28V 1
=71 138756 « PLATE, INST=LINE V PRESENT W/MACH PWR OFF T
!
N
C
7201-02 PC (10/71) 89




132
123 133

124 134

125 131 135
26

DETAIL D

163—

DETAIL C

% N
N
IGZ%
|6£}é?/:§i/J

DETAIL A

90

FIGURE 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY. (SHEET 2 OF 2, INDEX NOS. 72-215)

(10/71)

N

O




Y

LIST 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY

LIST 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY

FIGURE= UNITS|{USABLE FIGURE- : UNITS|USABLE

INDEX NBQ';;R DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NEQEER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

46 - (2 58207 o SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 174 LG 22 46 =151 5213435 « TRANSFORMER ASM 1
- 73 |5235293 « BUS BAR . 2 -152 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG, ATT PT 4
- T4 25627 « SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X 4500 LG ATT PT 4 =153 56079 v WASHERLOCR-EXT T . I95 ID 410 OD ATT PT 5
=75 55901 . « 8 X G.381 0D ATT PT 6 -154 45690 « WASHERy FL - NOJ10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
- 76 22478 . HASHER,FL-— 0 170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 4 ~155 191480 « o SHIELD,8 POSITION 2
- 845762 o DECAL-VOLTAGE ) 1 =156 210384 » « SCREW, RD HD MACH=6-32 X ,250 LG ATT PT 2
=18 [523%292 « INSUCATOR=BUS BAR 1 -157 322766 e« o BLOCK,TERMINAL 2
- 719 34512 + SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2 ~158 210884 e o STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 6
- 80 55901 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 2 =159 7TI0883 + « STUD=SHIELD MTG, TAPPED,NO, 6-32 ATT PT i
- BY 22478 » WASHER,FL- 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 -169 126036 . MARKER STRIP, INSULATING 1
- B2 317138 « GROMMET,RUB~-FOR 7/16 HOLE X 1/8 PNL ’ 1 " -161 5213436 . TRANSFDRMER ASM 1
- 83 510388 + GROMMET,1/2IN X 1/8 DIA 2 =162 3204272 + SCREW, MACUH BIND., AD 10-32 X 378 LG. ATT PT 4
= B8% [2I11232 « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE=TYPE AM 2 -163: 56079 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 5
-~ 85 (2128689 « RELAY,3 POLE DT 472 OHM 24 VOLT D.C.COIL 2 -164 45690 « WASHERy FL = NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4
- 86 257187 o NUToPLAINJHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2 =165 1869%% + + SHIELDyTERMINAL BUARD= & PUSITIUN Z
=87 56722 « WASHER,LUCR-EXT TEETH NU. & ATT PT 2 ~165A | 187467 e o« SHIELD, 2 POSITION 1
- 88 '|5781468 e BRACKET-RELAY . 1 -166 210984 « ¢« SCREWy RD HD MACH-6-32 X .,250 LG ATT PT 2
- 89 32042 « SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 1 =157 3T7I3T « « TERMINAT BOARD- 6 DBL SCREW TERMINALS - T
=90 32047 + SCREWy MACH BINU. HU 1U-32 X 378 LG. ATT PT 1 -168 323840 « « TERMINAL BOARD- 2 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1
- 91 11598 e NUTSPLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1 -169 210986 « o STUD-SHIELD MOUNT ING ATT PT 6
- 92 5270651 o CIRCUIT BREAKER-DP 0.4 AMP 1 =I70 [ 210985 v + SVUDEXT-INT 6-32 EXT 8-32 X 0.900 LG UA ATTPT Z
=93 | I0L70 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6=32 X 174 LG ATT PT 3 -171 322266 . +« MARKER STRIP- 6 POS NOS. 1 THRU 6 1
- 94 56722 o WASHERyLOCK-EXT TEETH NO., 6 ATT PT 4 -172 |5733235 « CLAMP,RIM CLENCHING 6
- 95 | 257986 o WASHER, FLAT NO. 6 : ATT PT 4 =173 322550 + SCREW.MAUH,BIND HD= 6-32 X +5 LG ATT PT [)
=96 5122145 « PLATE-CUB,BLANK ] 4 =174 |[5719452 « CIRCUIT BREAKER 40 AMP 240 VOLT, 3 POLE 1
- 97 81693 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 16 -175 517892 « STRAP,RETAINING=C IRCUIT BREAKER 2
- 98 | 257986 » WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 16 =176 | 322550 + SCREWy MACH,BIND HD- 632 X .5 LG ATT PT i
=99 56722 « WASHER,,LOCK-EXT TEETH NU, & ATT PT 1§ -177 517126 . CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
-100 257187 o« NUT PLAINyJHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 16 ~-178 |5733235 « CLAMP,RIM CLENCHING 2
-101 |{5270566 o« CIRCUIT BREAKER-DP 0.8 AMP 1 =179 322550 + SCREW,MACH,BIND HD~ 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 2
=102 10170 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-3Z X 174 LG ATT PT 4 -180 524966 . CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
~103 56722 o WASHERyLOCK-EXT TEETH ND. 6 ATT PT 4 -181 [5733235 « CLAMP,RIM CLENCHI NG ] 4
-104 | 257986 o WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 4 =182 | 322550 e SCREW,MACH,BIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 3
=105 5213479 o CIRCUIT BREAKER,3 POLE SPDT 1 -183 |5716456 « CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP 240 VOLT, 2 POLE 1
-106 10170 » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6 ~184 |5722158 + BRACKET,MOUNTING,CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
-107 56722 o WASHER yLOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 6 =185 332620 + SCREW,MACA=BIND HD 10-32 X I7Z LG ATT PT 3
=108 257986 « WASHER,FCAT NO. 6 ATT PT 6 -186 45690 » WASHER, FL = NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 3
~109 [5276288 . PLATE'MOUNTING.CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 -187 56079 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 3
-110 32042 o SCREWy MACH BINDe HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 4 =188 TI598 v NUTSPLCAIN-REX T0=32 X 3785 FL W ATT PT K
=111 56079 o WASHER,ZLUCK=-EXT T .I95 ID .410 UOD ATT PT [3 ~-189 237455 » RUBBER CHANNEL AR
-112 45690 o« WASHERs FL = ND.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 ~190 323842 +« TERMINAL BOARD- 12 DBL SCREW TERHINALS 1
-113 |5276289 . BRACKET,MOUNTING'CIRCUIT‘BREAKER 2 =I5 I27550 + SCREWyMACHBIND HD= 6=37 X 5 LG ATT PT s
=TI% 32042 « SCREW, WACH BIND. HU 1IU-3Z X 378 LG. ATT PT [ -19? 56722 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT . 4
-115 56079 o WASHER»LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 4 -193 257986 « WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATY PT 4
-116 45690 o WASHERy FL = NO.,10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 =19% A604 71 + STRIP,MARKER Y
=117 32042 « SCREWy MACH BIND, HD I0-32 X 378 LG. 18 =195 | 337193 « SHIELD-TERMINAL BOARD 6 POSITION 1
-118 |5276286 « BUS BAR 3 -196 10170 +« SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
_119 186758 . SCREHDMACH_BIND HD 8-32 X 0'438 ATT PT 6 =197 ‘LUU&’ . 5]UU—3H1tLU M[b'leFPtU,mJ. b—jz N - Al[ P' z
=120 559071 « WASHRER;LUCK-EXT TEETH NU. 8 X U.38I UD ATT PT [ -198 (5271245 « TRANSFORMERy POWER~ 2300VA,60CPS- 115V 1
-121 22478 o WASHERyFL- 0.170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 6 -199 438623 » SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG _ ATT PT 4
-122 34512 o SCREWyBIND.HD 8-32 X .,375 LG 28 =200 3550 . o WASHER,FL= 174 X 9716 0D X U.U50 THK ATT PT 4
=123 [52353565 + BUS BAK 4 -201 76574 + LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID .267 X 0D 510 ATT PT 5
-124 34512 » SCREW¢BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 8 -202 3960 o NUT,PLAINJHEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4
-125 55901 s WASHER yLOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 8 =703 I3875% « UECAL,,VOLTAGE-ENGLISH; JAPANESE T
-126 22578 o WASHER,FL=U.170 ID U.375 0D 0,32 THK ATT PT 8 -204 |5213803 o OUTLET,CONVENIENCE~- 125V 2
-127 |5276287 « INSULATOR,BUS BAR 2 ~-205 34512 + SCREWyBIND.HD 8-32 X .,375 LG ATT PT 4
-128 34512 » SCREWsBIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 6 =208 22478 e WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0,32 TRK ATT PT %
=129 55901 » WASHER,LOCK=EXT TtETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 6 -207 55901 » WASHER 4LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 4
-130 22478 o WASHER FL=- 0.170 ID 04375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 6 -208 257189 + NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4
-131 599917 « DIDDE AND LUG TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 1 =209 5271288 « TERMINAL,FIXED TAB - 1
=137 [52716329 « CUNTACTOR, MAGNETIC ] 1 ~210 251970 o SCREW-MACH BD, HD. 4=40 X 174 LG ATT PT 1
-133 34512 o SCREWsBIND.HD 8-32 X375 LG ATT PT 2 -211 | 338169 » WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 X 260 0D ATT PT 1
-134 55901 « WASHER LOCK-EXT TEETH NO., 8 X 0,381 OD ATT PT 3 =717 342250 . ADAPTER,CABLE TU CONNECTOR 3
=135 224738 « WASHER,FL- 0,170 1D U.375 U0 U.32 THK CATT PT Z -213 220764 +» GROMMET,RUB-FOR 1-3/8 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 2
-136 208528 » BUTTON,PLUG-FOR 1-3/8 DIA HOLE 2 ~-214 |5781469 . BOX-POWER CONTROL 1
=137 |5276294 + POMER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY,0VERVOLTAGE-SENSE 1
=138 34512 e SCREW,BIND.HD B-32 X 375 LG ATT PT 3
-139 55901 +« WASHER yLOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 4
=140 22478 s WASHER¢FL= 0,170 ID 0,375 0D 0432 THK ATT PT 3
=142 552994 e s CLAMP-CAPACITOR 2
-143 438588 s o« SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1~1/4 ATT PT 2
-144 361503 e » COVER-CAPACITOR 4
=1%5 4831056 « « CAPACTTUR=CAN TYPE-ELECTRULYTIC I500FFD L3
-146 317015 +« » RESISTORyFXDyCOMP=- 750 OHMS P/M 5% 1/2W 4
-1417 '|5323537 s o SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIO- 200V 6 AMP 8
-148" |5276356 o o TERMINAL BOARD 1
-149 338238 o o SCREWy MACH-BD HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 4
=150 |5Z27638% + + BRACKET,PUWER SUPPLY-OVERVULTAGE 1

7201-02 PC (10/71) 91




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 46
SHEET |

FIGURE 47. LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY,

92 o \ (10/71)

<::;;;::; 4 ‘ '.



LIST 47. LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cope
ry = 5276306 [TNE FILTER ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 46-21

- 1 | 138756 . PLATE,INST-LINE V PRESENT W/MACH PWR OFF 1

- 4 527276308 « CUVERLFILTER BOUX . 1

- 3 | 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG : ATT PT 4

- & |1090873 . WASHER,LOCKySPLIT RING- -168 IDy +296 0D ATT PT 4 |

) 22%18 « WASHERZFUL=-"0,1I70 ID 0,375 0D U.32 THK ATT PT 4

- 6 | 334768 . TERMINAL,RING-16—-22 AWG 1/& MTG HOLE 3

- 7 | 35995 . TERMINAL +RING LUG—INSULATED . 1

=5 [503498 ~RESISTOR, FXD, CONP=T MEGORN P7H 5% IW 3

- 9 [5276359 . TERMINAL BOARD 1

- 10 | 236550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4~40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4

- 11 Z5 17984 « WASHERL,TUCK=-SPLCIT 178 ID X 13764 UD ATT PT 4

- 12 | 257985 . WASHERFLAT-NO. 4 X 0.25C OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT 4

- 13 [5276309 . BRACKET,ANGLE 2

- 1% 236550 e SCUREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X .0.375 LG ATT PT 2

- 15 | 257984 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 OD ATT PT 2

- 16 | 257985 . WASHER, FLAT=NO. 4 X.0.250 OD X 0. 028 THK ATT PT 2

=17 2213430 « LAPAUTITUORSFIXEUyMYLAR=U,.S UF 60UV 3

- 18 | 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 6

- 19 | 45690 . WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 6

=0 097 T WASHER=TUCK; SPLTT-RING, - 19% TD 33700 ATTPT 3

- 21 | 11598 . NUT,PLAIN=HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W : ATT PT 6

- 22 5677 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG 1

- Z23 56079 + WASHERGZLOCRK-EXT T .1I95 ID 410 OD 2

- 24 | 11598 . NUTyPLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W 2

- 25 5276307 . BOX,LINE FILTER 1

7201-02 PC (10/71) o3

g




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 37
SHEET |
FIGURE 48. RIGHT I/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY.
LIST 48. RIGHT I/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
48 = 5181453 T/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-39

- 1 | 523269 « CONNECTOR-ELECT 6 POS INSERT 4

- Z 251970 o« OUREN-MAUH BU, HD. 4-40 X 174 LG ATT PT 8

- 3 [5236960 « SPRING-EPQ BRKT 4

- 4 |s271288 . TERMINAL,FIXED TAB 4

= 5 Z5191U « SURKEW=MAUH BU., HD. 4=30 X 174 LG ATT PT 4

- 6 | 257984 « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 0D ATT PT 4

- 7 | 257985 « WASHER, FLAT-NO: 4 X 0.250 0D X 0.028 THK ATT PT 4

=8 [ 338169 < WASHER,LOCK=EXT TEETH NO. & X .260 0D ATT PT %

- 9 |2122637 . PIN,GUIDE CORNER 2

- 10 [2122636 + SOCKET yGUIDE-CORNER 75 AND 104 POS CONN 2

- I1 12122825 « BLUCK,FEMALE- 1U% PUS MINTATURE CORNN 1

- 12 [2123028 + JACK SCREW,SOCKET,FIXED ATT PT 1

- 13 |2123029 » JACKSCREW-STUDy FIXED ATT PT 1

= 14 5781580 - CUNNECU TUR-PANEL R.H. 1

94 (10/71)

TN
N

™~

~

CC




FOR PARTS i
NOT SHOWN §
'SEEFIG.37
SHEET | :
/ :
9 :
8
6 17
7
/
FIGURE 49. LEFT I/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY.
[ [
\ :
LIST 49. LEFT I/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY
FIGURE- PART , UNITS|USABLE
, INDEX NUMBER : DESCRIPTION PER ON
L NUMBER 1234 _ : _ | Asm.| cobe ;
) 59— 5781452 T770 PANEL ASSEMBLY~LEFT REF o |
. © FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-41
y - 1 [2122202 + SOCKET,GUIDE-CENTER ) 1
{ = Z 12122203 » PIN,GUIDE, BRASS,/7SUPPLIED W/HARDWARE7 1
. - 3 |2122837 « CONNECTOR,PLUGsELECTRICAL \FEMALE 1
- 4 |2127987 . CATCH,LOCK SPG-26 POS CONNECTOR ATT PT 2
= D 5271288 » TERMINAL,.FIXED TAB 3
/ - 6 | 251970 « SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 3
\ - 7 | 257984 ~« WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 OD ATT PT 3
) - 8 251985 « WASHERZ,FLAT=NO. 4 X 0.250 0D X 0,028 THK ATT PT 3
- 9 | 338169 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 X ,260 QD ATT PT 3
- 10 | 523269 + CONNECTOR-ELECT 6 POS INSERT 1
f = II [ 251970 + SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-4C X 174 LG —ATT PT P4
\ - 12 [5236960 « SPRING-EPO BRKT ‘ 1
- 13 (2122735 + PIN-SOCKET GUIDE 2
- 14 12122734 . PIN,GUIDE CORNER 3% AND 50 POSITION 2
, - 15 |[2122256 » CCNNECTOR,RECPy ELEC-34 FEMALE CONTACTS . 1
L - 16 2127989 + CATCH-LOCKING SPRING ATT PT 2
o = 1T DITIOE1 » PANEL 1
.
!/
7201-02 PC (10/71) . 95
{\




SEEFIG. 55 |15
16

DETAIL A

SEE LISTS58
FOR CABLES

FIGURE 51. WALL FRAME ASSEMBLY- 1 BATTERY-FRAME 09.

96

(10/71)

N

e

/

/K\

o
-
AN
/

\

1( : A
.

///

\

p

e

\

1/'

\ /

[0

N

/N

N




LIST 51, WALL FRAME ASSEMBLY~ 1 BATTERY-FRAME 09

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ‘ ASM.| cope
5T = NG NO- WALL FRAWE ASSEMBLY— 1 BATTERY , NP

- 1 [5236966 . JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL 10 IN. 10AWG 1 LUG EA AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 58-34A
- Zz 11598 « NUT PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT AR
- 3 | 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 QD - ATT PT AR
- 4 [5781844 . SCREEN : AR
- ] STI3510 « BUUTSTRAP SUPPLY ASSENMBLY AR
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 52
- 5 | 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR
——7 5759071 +JUNPER ASH AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-37A i
- 8 | 32062 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT AR
- ] 56079 » WASHER,LUCK=-EXT T .1I9%5 ID 410 OD ATT PT AR
—.10 5713590 . POWER SENSE AND BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY AR
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 53
- 11 32042 « SUREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-3Z2 X 378 LG, ATT PT AR
- 12 |5759216 . JUMPER ASM . AR
, " FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-37A
= 13 3URL . b\.KtN; MATH BIND, HU IU=3Z X 378 LG, ATT PT AR
- 14 | 56079 . WASHER,LOCK=EXT T .195. 1D .410 OD ATT PT AR
- 15 5713558 . BATTERY PACKAGE ASM- 25 AMP SERVICE AR
i FOR DETAILC BREAKDUOWN SEE VFIGURE 55
- 16 | 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT AR
- 17 [5781306 . FRAME ASM-WALL 1
— I8 5726736 + o BRACKET-MTG 8
- 19 | 32042 « o SCREWs MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 16
- 20 | 45690 . . WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK  ATT PT 16
= 21 9092 « » WASHER-LUCK,SPLIT RING, 194 ID .3370D ATT PT 186
- 22 |s5722125 . . CLAMP=CABLE A . 36
- 23 | 438590 . . SCREW, MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1 3/4  ATT PT 72
- 24 5722259 » o PLATE 18
- 25 4636 . . SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 36
- 26 |[5240500 . . STRAP 2
=77 32042 ~ SCREW, WACH BIND. HD 10=32 X 3785 G- ATTPT z
- 28 | 56079 + « WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2
- 29 | 513669 . + STRIKE-FRICTION LATCH 8
=3¢ | I0I70 ~—~ SCREW, ACH=BIND AD 6=32 X 174 TG ATTPT 16
- 31 [5781351 . o FRAME=WALL 1
7201-02 PC (10/71) 97




: , 4 : : ; } ) ; }
N F\ h N N ﬁk N N S N e e N ~ e ~ , s /v /zv
¥ A »

3

. G
A
Y
R

-
J%uwv

(0
o

\V

DETAIL A

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 51

. FIGURE 52, BOOTSTRAP SUPPLY ASSEMBLY.

98



S~

o~

LIST 52, BOOTSTRAP SUPPLY ASSEMBLY

7201-02 PC (10/71)

FIGURE- oART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| cope
57 5713510 BOOTSTRAP SUPPLY ASSEWBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 51-5
- 1 |s7mi3s515 . COVER 1
- 2 10170 v SCREWsMACR-BIND HD 6-32 X 174 LG ATT PT 3
- 3 | 187479 . SHIELD TERMINAL BLOCK 2
- & | 210984 . SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2
- 5 334917 o TERMINAL=RINGy 14—16 AWGy #6 HOLEy INS 1
- 6 | 317232 . TERMINAL BOARD- 6 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 2
- 7 | 210883 . STUD=SHIELD MTGsTAPPED,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2
— 5 [ 217854 —STUD=SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 3
- 9 589714 « STRIP-MARKER 1
- 10 589715 « STRIP-MARKER ~ 1
- 11 1515358 « CLAMP~-CABLE 1
- 12 364707 « CHANNEL AR
- 13 | 323841 . TERMINAL BOARD- 3 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1
- 14 322550 . SCREW,MACH,BIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 4
- 15 323681 + MARKER STRIP- 3 POS NOS. 1 THRU 3 1
- 16 [5713514 . BRACKET,TERMINAL BOARD 1
- 17 5113501 » TRANSFURMER 1
- 18 58207 « SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 19 | 369849 . CAPACITOR 2
- 20 316247 . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE CI1 4
- 21 | 317187 ~ STRIP-TERMINAL 2
- 22 | 251970 . SCREW-MACH BD. HD: 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 23 S5T19775 + BRATKET 1
- 24 |5759177 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 2
- 25 | 55918 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 1
- 26 56079 . WASHER,LOCK=EXT T .I95 ID 410 0D ATT PT 1
- 27 5214119 » TRANSFORMER 1
- 28 | 10170 . SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
- 29 369849 « CAPACITOR ) 2
- 30 | 31699 ~ TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 4
- 31 | 598355 . RECTIFIER,SILICON - 2
- 32 558353 . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIO- 100V 1IC AMP 2
- 33 5719777 - HEATSINK - 2
- 34 | 438566 . SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .125 LG ATT PT 4
- 35 5719776 . BLOCK-=TERMINAL 1
- 36 | 81693 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 36A| 333082 « SPACER 2
= 37 5113513 o CHASSIS 1
99




o

VIEW A

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 51

FIGURE 53. POWER SENSE AND BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY.

(10/71)

100



~

LIST 53. POWER SENSE AND BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY

LIST 53, POWER SENSE AND BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE FIGURE— PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER . DESCRIPTION PER ON INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE | NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
53 - 5713590 POWER SENSE AND BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY REF 53 - 66 5789831 « BRACKET ) 1
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 51-10 ) =67 186759 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD B-32 X 5716 LG ATT PT 2
- 1 |5713564 « BRACKET 1 - 67A|5213276 « o« CLAMP-CABLE : 1
- Z 10170 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-3Z2 X 174 LG ATT PT 2 - 678 34512 o o SCREWsBIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 1
- 3 374863 » CARD ASSEMBLY 1 - 67C| 257189 e« o NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1
- 4 374862 « CARD ASSEMBLY 1 - 670 | 322599 o o JACK,TIP 2
= 5 5113577 s« COVER T =" 6Tt | 3225609 + + JACK, TTP-RED Z
- 6 236849 o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0,250 LG ATT PT 1 - 67F 5713639 . COVERy FUSE 1
1 507142 « RESISTOR~ 100 OHMS 25W 1 - 68 [5261451 . FUSE,CARTRIDGE-SO AMP 250V 1
- 8 301821 +« RESISTOR 1 =69 [5TU3Z21% . PLATE,LOCRKING=FUSE Z
- 9 45259 « SCREWyMACHINE ATT PT 2 - 70 5703213 « STUD-FUSE BLOCK MTG ATT PT 2
- 10 | 442958 o INSULATORyWASH- 7/16 ID 3/4 0D 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 - 71 3550 o WASHERFL— 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 2
= 11 507T%% » WASHER-CENTERING OL.I73 ID X 578 UD ATT PT 4 - 72 3960 + NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 174-20 X 1716 FL W ATT PT 2
- 12 110029 » WASHERFL-NO 8 X 5/8 OD X 1/16 THK ATT PT 2 - 73 [5703220 » CONTACT i 2
- 13 |1090873 o« WASHERsLOCKySPLIT RING~ .168 IDy .296 0D ATT PT 2 - T4 |5713638 » BRACKET 1
- 1% 257189 o NUTHEX-= B=32 ATT PT 2 - 75 25891 « SCREW,MACH-FL CS5K HD 1C-32 X C.500 LG ATT PT 2
- 15 |2102364 « CLAMP,LOOP- 0,220 ID 0,170 DIA MTG HOLE 1 - 16 528403 » LAMP,GLOW 1
- 16 35739 o SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG ATT PT 1 - 77 216475 o« RESISTOR,F XD COMP~20K P/M 5% 1/4W 1
=IT 257986 s WASHER,FLAT NU. 6 ATT PT T = 18 317157 s+ STRIP-TERMINAL 1
- 18 56722 o WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 _ ATT PT 1 - T8A |5213276 « CLAMP 2
- 19 257187 o NUT,PLAINyHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 1 - 79 55726 » SCREWsMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2
= 20 [5713640 « SPACER 1 =80 G364 + WASHER,LUCK-SPLCIT NO. & X 174 0D ATT PT Z
- 22 473530 « BRACKET 1 - 81 | 317262 « CAPACITORyFXDyCER- 0.01 UF PBOM2GZ 450V 3
- 23 38447 » SCREWyMACH-FH 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 - 82 132773 « RESISTOR, FIXED 1
- 24 251586 + WASHERZFLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 = 83 43862723 » SCREW.MACH-BIND HD-174-20 X 578 LG 2
- 25 6364 o WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO., & X 1/4 0D ATT PT 2 - 84 15484 « LUG 1
- 26 257187 s NUT,PLAINJHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2 - 85 [5713635 » STANDOFF 2
=27 216076 + TERMINAL BLUCK AND COUNTATT ASSEMBLY 2 - 86 186036 » SCREW,MACH-FH 1/4-20 X 172 LG ATT PT 2
- 27A | 473547 + SPACER,1 X 2 3/8 IN ,12 IN THICK 1 - 87 3550 « WASHER,FL— 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 2
- 28 438551 s+ SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 5/8 LG 1 ~ 88 |5713634 +» STANDOFF 1
-~ 29 257984 » WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT TI/8 1D X 13764 0D 1 - 89 35739 » SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15716 LG ATT PT 2
- 30 37913 o NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 1D 1 - 90 257986 +« WASHER, FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 1
~ 30A| 362206 « COVERy CAPACITOR 1 - 91 317158 « TERMINAL,LUG 1
- 31 208235 « CAPACTTOR,ELECT., 5500 MFD P 100 M 10 PCT 1 - 91A 52861457 « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICTE-CONTROLLED RECT 1
- 32 320456 « BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 1 - 92 [5713632 « BLOCK 1
- 33 55726 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 3 - 93 38368 + SCREWyMACHINE-FIL H 8-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 1
3% %38551 + SCREWy; MACH=-BIND HD 4-40 X 578 LG 1 = 9% 22418 « WASHER,FL- 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK TATT PT 1
- 35 257984 s« WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 0D 1 - 95 [5713633 « PLATE,MOUNTING 1
- 36 37913 « NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID 1 - 96 186758 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT 2
= 36A (52612956 ~ CUVER=CAPACITOR T =97 38368 « SCREW,MATHINE-FIL H 8-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2
- 37 208227 + CAPACITORy ELECTROLYTIC-1000 UF 45VDC 1 - 98 (5214104 « SEMICONDUCTOR- 11.5A 400V 1
- 38 445304 « CLAMP 1 - 99 160017 o NUT,PLAINJHEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1
= 38K I0TI70 v SCREWyMACH=BIND AU 6-32 X 174 LG TATT PI 2z =100 3550 +« WASHER,FL= 1I7% X 9716 UD X 0,050 THK ATT PT I
- 39 191481 « SHIELD, TERMINAL BLOCK 1 =101 35739 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG 1
- 40 10170 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1 -102 257986 . « WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 1
=4I 5108939 . CAPACTTOR ASM= U.,IUOMFD P/7M I0% 100VDC T =103 [57L3636 + BRACTKET I
- 42 360370 « TERMINAL-WIRE RING TONGUE 1 -104 186759 « SCREWyMACH=-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2
- 43 92784 o TERMINAL-RING»18-20 AWG #8 HOLE, INS ‘1 -105 [5713637 « BRACKET 1
= &5 334768 + TERMINALRING=16-22 AWG. I7% MIG HULE [ =106 IB6759 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-3Z2 X 5716 LG ATT PY 2
- 45 335327 » TERMINAL,LUG~ SCREW SIZES 8 THRU 10 2 -107 |5713519 « CHOKE 1
- 46 323839 « TERMINAL BOARD- 12 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1 -108 10170 » SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
= &1 210883 + STUD=SHTELD MTG, TAPPED,NO. 6327 ATT PT T =109 [5364I97 « GRUUND-RELAY 4
- 48 210884 o STUD-SHIELD MTGyNO. 6-32 . ATT PT 3 -110 {5276326 » RELAY, 2 PDT- 5 AMP 24 VDC 2
- 49 |5213022 » MARKER STRIP- 12 POSITION 1 -111 (5364198 + RETAINER 2
= >0 35739 + SCREWyMAUH-BIND AU 6-32 X I5716 LG 1 =112 |[53564270 o SUCRET Z
- 51 56722 + WASHERLOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 1 -113 |5719778 . BRACKET 1
- 52 |5713572 « CONNEC TORyRECEPTACLE yELECTRICAL 1 -114 236550 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2
= 53 |STI3571 - CONNECTUOR,,RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL 1 =115 338169 + WASHER,,LUCK=EXT TEETH NUO. & X 260 UOD ATT PT 2
- 54 10170 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8 ~-116 37913 « NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID ATT PT 2
- 55 5276703 « RELAY-24 VDC COIL 1 -117 98865 . CAPACITOR 1
= 56 221750 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3716 LG ATT PT 3 -IT38 55726 » SCREW,MAUH-BIND HD 6—32 X 188 LG 2
- 57 |5713547 « SPRINGHELICAL, TORSION 1 -119 (5713576 « HOUSING 1
- 58 5713563 « LABEL 1
= 59 TZ23075 + GRUMMET,,RUB-FLR 13716 HOLE X /8 PNL I
- 60 151598 « CLAMP~CABLE 1
- 61 |[5713641 +« TRANSFORMER SUB ASSEMBLY 1
FOR DETATL BREARDUOWN,SEE FIGURE 5%,
- 62 236849 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4
- 63 56079 » WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D ATT PT 4
= 64 832% . FUSE-CTG 3 AMP 1
- 65 179946 « HOLDER-FUSE 1
7201-02 PC (10/71) 101

i
{

e e e




AR

| o
A é-f O
» %@,ﬂ\@

n,

s

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 53

(10/71)

FIGURE 54. TRANSFORMER SUB ASSEMBLY,

102



LIST 54, TRANSFORMER SUB ASSEMBLY

LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 1 THRU 33

FIGURE- PART ' UNITS|USABLE|"
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
54 - 5713641 TRANSFORMER SUB ASSEMBLY REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASMy SEE FIGURE 53-61

- 1 192589 » SHIELD 1

=2 | ZI098% + SCREW, RD HD MACTH=56-3Z7 X .250 LG ATT PT 1

- 3 317132 o TERMINAL BOARD- 3 DBL SCREW TERMINALS - 1

- 4 210985 o STUDJEXT-INT 6-32 EXT 8-32 X 0,900 LG OA ATT PT- 1

= 5 ZI0986 « STUD=-SHIELD MOUNTING - ATT PT 3

- 6 322270 « STRIPy MARKER ’ 1

-7 (2111232 « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM 4

=8 [5713517 « RECTIFIER %

- 9 317105 « RESISTOR 1

- 10 132812 » RESISTOR 1

=11 317218 +« VERMINAL BUARD= 10 SOLDER LUG TERM 2

- 12 438548 o SCREW4MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 4

- 13 5713631 « BRACKET . 1

= I% [57I3630 + BRACUKET T

- 15 438548 + SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2

- 16 |1090873 +» WASHER.LOCKy SPLIT RING- .168 IDy 296 0D ATT PT 2

=1 2213899 » KA TUKMER 1

- 18 317296 » 1

7201-02 PC (10/71)

103




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 51

12B

24———;—@
< AN
24A)@

5 ) N
4

1l
SEEFIG. 56 12

FIGURE 55+ 25 AMP SERVICE BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY.

104 . ‘ : : (10/71)

N’

N
N




P

LIST 55. 25 AMP SERVICE BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
55 -~ 5713558 BATTERY PACKAGE ASM- 25 AMP SERVICE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 51-15
- 1 |5713531 . COVER - 1
= 7 815693 « SUREW,MACH-BIND HD &6=3Z2" X 378 LG ATT PT 2
- 3 (1074145 . WASHER,FLAT-NO. 6 ATT PT 2
- 4 | 334921 .+ TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWGs#6 HOLEsINS 4
- 5 [856968 o TERMINAL-RING, 10-12 AWG, #8 HULE,INS 4
- 6 [2101326 « TERMINAL,RING-12-10 AWG 4
- 7 | 335327 . TERMINAL,LUG- SCREW SIZES 8 THRU 10 4
= .8 [5713556 + LEAD,ELECTRICAL 2
- 9 | 324948 + NUT4HEX DOUBLE. CHAMFER ATT PT 3
- 10 1090240 + WASHER,FL- 0,218 ID X 3/8 0D X 1/32 THK ATT PT 3
- IT 5713548 « TRAY ASSEMBLY, 13 BATTERY HOURUP 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 56
- 12 [5713549 + TRAY ASSEMBLY, 12 BATTERY HOOKUP 1
FOR DETATL BREAKDUWNSSEE FIGURE 56
- 1245713556 + LEAD,ELECTRICAL 1
- 128 25627 + SCREW-8D. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT AR
=10 272518 « WASHER.WL= G, 17U TU U375 UD U.32 THK ATT PT AR
- 120| 55901 + WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT AR
- L2E | 257189 « NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT AR
= 13 [5TI36IT + BATTERY PACUKAGE ASSEMBLY I
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 57
- 14 256271 « SCREW-BD. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 4
=15 77578 + WASHER,FL= U, 170 10 0,375 OD 0,32 THK AT PT %
- 16 | 55901 » WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO., 8 X 0.381 0D ATT PT 4
- 17 | 257189 + NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4
=18 5713542 « PLATE 12
- 19 |5713568 « SCREW ATT PT 12
- 21 |5213306 . CLIP 1
= ZIA| 322550 o SCREW,MACH,BIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 1
- 21B| 22478 + WASHER,FL~ 0,170 ID 0.375 0D 0.32 THK ATT PT 2
- 22 5713543 + NUTSHWELD 4
=23 [5713568 « SCREW ATT T %
- 24 |5713536 o+ SLIDE ASSEMBLY 2
- 24A| 124226 .+ SCREWs, CAP, SOC HD 8-32 X 0.162 LG ATT PT 2
~ 25 [5786802 « SLIDE 2
- 26 |5713540 + BRACKET4ANGLE 4
- 27 |5713541 + BRACKET, ANGLE 4
= 28 38443 + SUREW,MACH-FL USK HU 6-32 X 5716 LG ATT PT 16
- 29 (5713550 + TRAY ASSEMBLY-13 BATTERY HOOK-UP 1
7201-02 PC (10/71)

105




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 565

et Sor T e Ty
< “ T
D N

ANAVANAY NANAWAN|

X u%\ “m@&x\

\

) k\ T, \XT\T\T\T\\_\T\T\\T

12 '

, .
cccccocoon
B B N » \\/ \\4/ — \\/, N

- FIGURE 56, 12 AND 13 BATTERY TRAY ASSEMBLY.

106 ) : . ' v (10/71)

C




LIST 56. 12 AND 13 BATTERY TRAY ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER [ ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM. | CODE
56 - 5713548 TRAY ASSEMBLY, 13 BATTERY HOOKUP REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASMySEE FIGURE 55-11
- 5713549 TRAY ASSEMBLY, 12 BATTERY HOOKUP REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASMySEE FIGURE 55-12
1 [5713645 . COVER 1
- 2 |5713562  + SCREW ATT PT 1
= 3 [P(L3553 o LEAD, ELECTRICAL AR
- 4 (5713545 . BUSS BAR AR
- 5 [5713544 s+ BUSS BAR AR
=~ 6 5713538 « BRACKET 12
- 1 [5713500+ » BATTERY 13
- 8 [5713537 . + BRACKET 6
=~ 9 [57I3539 + BRACKET [
- 10 |5786801 « SLIDE 1
- 11 |5713535 . SLIDE 1
= IZ [5713568 + SCREW ATT PT B
- 13 |5713561 » HANDLE 2
- 14 | 58207 + SCREWsMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4
= 15 10313943 « LABEL 1
- 16 | 109872 » SWITCH, TOGGLE DPST 1
- 17 [5713578 « DIAL 1
= 18 | 450821 + GRUMMET,5716 L.0. X 13716 0.D.X 5716 THK Z
- 19 [5713532 . COVER 1
7201-02 PC (10/71) 107




FOR PARTS |
NOT SHOWN
SEE F16. 65

/ / , / . /
\ ! } ( '
N N N //..Wk N N Sy 4 /..A., v A%

16

17

20

8

FIGURE 57, BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY.

(10/71)

108



-

P

LIST 57. BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER _ DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM,| CODE
5T — 5T13611 BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY REF
: FOR NEXT HIGHER ASMySEE FIGURE 55-13
- 1 |5713615 . PLATE 1
- 2 38443 o SCREWMACH-FL TSK HD 6-3Z2 X 5716 1[G ATV PT 2
- 3 56722 + WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2
- 4 | 257187 + NUT,PLAINJHEX~ 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2
- 5 30432 . GRUMMET, CATERPILLAR 1
- 6 | 323838 . BLOCK 1
- 7 81693 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD &-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4
- 8 515620 » INSULCATOR . 1
- 9 | 320570 . POST+BINDING-BLACK . 1
- 10 | 331065 + POST, BINDING 1
- 1T 512663 » GRUMMET,,RUB-FUR 778 HOLE X 178 PNL 2
- 12 [5276703 . RELAY-24 VDC COIL : 1
- 13 | 322559 o SCREWsMACH,BIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 2
= 1% 56722 « WASHER,LUCR=EXT TEETH NU. & AT PT Z
~- 15 | 257187 « NUTSPLAINSJHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2
- 16 (5789779 . LABEL - 1
T 2113503 » LABEL 1
- 18 |5713613 . COVER 1
- 19 38235 + SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 3
- 20 [57898073 « FUSE CARTRIDGE 2
- 21 |5261373 . PULLOUT-FUSED ] 1
- 22 | 438567 « SCREWsMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 2
=73 [ 438570 v SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 6=-32 X 1-172 1G ATT PT 2
- 24 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 4
- 25 | 257187 + NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 4
- 206 57T13671% « BRACKET 1
- 27 | 322550 + SCREWsMACHyBIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG. ATT PT 6
- 28 56722 « WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 6
- 29 257187 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6=32 X 378 FL W ATT PT 6
- 30 5713612 . CHASSIS : 1
7201-02 PC (10/71) 109




LIST 58. 7201 CABLE ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE- UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NsaEER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER . 1234 ASM.| CODE
58 - NG NO, 7201 CABLE ASSEMBLIES NP

- 1 (5276333 o CABLE ASM,CPU PWR WALL-I/C OUTPUT 140V AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-54-36A,
=3588,-36T

- 2 [5276334 « CABLE ASM,PWR I/C OUTPUT- 140V AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-59-36A,
=368,-36C

- 3 |5276335 « CABLE ASMyPWR I/C OUTPUT~ 140V AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-55,-36A,

. . —=36B,-36C B

- 4 5276336 o CABLE ASM,PWR I/C INPUT- 140V AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGe 59-54-36A,
=368,=36C

- 5 5276490 o CABLE ASMyCPU PWR WALL-I/C INPUT AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-5A,-36A,
=30Fy—4>

- 6 |5276491 +« CABLE ASM,LINE CORD ’ AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-33,-34A,

j =348y~ 30 .
7 |5400736 « CABLE ASMyPWR DIST.~-TB2 TO TB4 36.75 IN. AR

- 8 |5400737 « CABLE ASMyPWR DIST.-TB2 TO TB4 35 IN. AR

=9 5400738 « CABLE ASM,PWR DIST.-TBZ 1O TB4 28.75 IN. AR

- 10 |5400739 o CABLE ASMyPWR DIST.-TB2 TO T84 30 IN. AR

- 11 |5400740 o CABLE ASMyPHWR DIST.-TB2 TO TB4 28.50 IN, AR \

= 12 15400741 + CABLE ASM, PWNR DIST.-TBZ TO TB1 6 IN. AR

- 13 (5400742 « CABLE ASMsPWR DIST.,— TB1 TO TB2 8.75 IN AR

- 14 |5400743 o CABLE ASMyPWR DIST.- TB1l TO TB2 14 IN. AR

- 15 1540074% » CABLE AS™,PWR DIST.~ TBI TO T8BZ2 16 1IN. AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGs 59-8,-9
AND -36A . .

= 16 5722091 . CABLE ASM,DYN RELOCATION PWR-C7T OUTPUT AR

- 17 |[5723114 « CABLE ASM,CPU CONVENIENCE OUTLET AR

- 18 |5781343 » CABLE ASM,THERMAL-GATES 02A,02C,02E AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-1,-4A4,
~18y=19A,~22A4~264-27,-28 AND ~31A

- 19 |5781344 « CABLE ASMyDAT PWR CONTROL- 02G-GATE 0O2L " AR

= 20 |5781345 « CABLE ASW,DAT GATE PWR DISTRIBUTION AR

- 21 |5781346 o CABLE ASM,CONSOLE PWR—-PRIM PWR/RT I/0 AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-169-16A,
=368y~ J6Ly~37TAy—39

- 22 |5781348 . CABLE SET,PWR TO CE GATES-UPPER 8US AR

: : FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-17, )
=5Z9=34Ay=30A .
- 23 5781349 o CABLE SETsPWR TO CE GATES—~LOWER BUS AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-17,
. =32v-3%4y-36A
- 24 |5781436 » CABLE ASM,INTERNAL RIGHT POWER SUPPLY AR
) FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGe 59-1649-22,
=3%9=360Ly~=30E,~38

- 25 |5781437 o CABLE ASM,LEFT 1/0 DISTRIBUTION ) AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-7,-16,
=1l0As~10T ¢=LD 9~20A9=35%9 =308y —~300L9y~J0L,y
-38

- 26 |5781438 o CABLE ASM, INTERNAL LEFT POWER SUPPLY AR

- F NT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-164y-16A,
-36By—3T7A9y-39

-~ 27 |5781439 « CABLE -ASMy09P2 TO DAT FRAME AR
FOR CUMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG., 59-36C,
~409-40A4-629~63

- 28 |5781450 o CABLE ASMyMARG CHK=-GATES AyByC AND E " AR

) FOR COMPUNENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-34

- 29 |5781451 o CABLE ASM,POWER COLUMN 026G AR

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGe 59-16,-16A
i 2t =19A9=34y-36By=36E,~-37A . ]

- 30 |5781455 o CABLE ASMyPWR AND CNTL CE PNL/PWR WALL AR
FOR ‘COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-1,-3A, )
~49=1U0y=119y-12RA9y=139y-14,~-15,~18,~-18A,
~19A4~1989-22B¢9~234-259-26-26A9—-29,-31D
~344-36B4-36C AND -36E .

= 31 [578I459 . CABLE ASW,CPU PANEL AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-4B,~10,
=119=169y-17,-30

110 (10/71).




LIST 58. 7201 CABLE ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE- PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER [ ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE
58 = 32 5181479 . CABLE ASM,C/T BIAS AND INTERCUCK AR
- 33 (5781483 « CABLE ASM,FRAME C09/BATTERY CONTROL AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGs 59-24-12,
—169-19A,-26B4-31Cy~349-34A9—36By-36Cy
-36Ey-39 .
= 3% 5781484 + CABLE ASW; BEATTERY FRAME 09- INTERNAL AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-169-20,
~34Ay~36C9y—39,-41
= 35 |5781485 » CABLE ASM,PWR WALL-TBS/TB70/7RELAY GATE AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGs 59-34-7,

. =139=149-159=169—16Ay—1689~16Cy-16Dy~16E
-1BA,-21,-229-228+-254-25AR,=25By~26A,~-31
‘3181‘31(:,"3‘?,'363"’36(:1"365v‘36F1-38'
~43Ay~449=609-61

= 36 [5781488 . CABLE ASM,PRTMARY PWR BUX-AL . AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-164~34A,
-36A

= 37T |5T81489 . CABLE ASWM,PRTMARY PWR BOX-DC AR
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIGe. 59-165~16A,
—34A,'36A1-36B"36C’-3601‘36&"’36‘:"37'

= 38 [DTU8TIa9U » CABLE ASM,L,RETAY GATE UIB-INTERNAL AR

- 39 (5781491 « CABLE ASM,RELAY GATE INDICATORS/SWITCHES AR

" 7201-02 PC (10/71)

111 .

i




4,4A,48

12,12A

<

15 16,I6A—I6F
19,I94,19B 20
i
21 22,22A,22B 23 24
FIGURE 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS. (SHEET 1 OF 3, INDEX NOS. 1-24)
112

(10/71)

N
S~




LIST 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS

UNITS|USABLE :

FIGURE- PART :
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION i pErR | ON
NUMBER 1234 v AsM.| cobE
55 NO N0, TABLE AND JUMPER ASM, COMPONENT PARTS ; NP
- 1 |2122838 . BLOCKsMALE— 26 POS MINIATURE CONNECTOR _ AR
- 2 |2122257 . BLOCKyMALE- 34 POS MINIATURE CONNECTOR AR : i
=3 {ZT27625 T BLUCK,FEMALE= T0% PUS WINTATURE CUNN - AR : :
- 3A[2122626 . BLOCK,MALE- 104 POS MINIATURE CONNEC TOR AR !
- 4 |ssovelc . CARD ASM—TERMINATOR AR ;
= &A [58CT66 7T « CARD ASHM AR . i
- 4B |5803299 . CARD ASM-SWITCH CABLE PADDLE AR |
- 5 |5276474 . CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC-3 MALE CONTACTS v AR
— SR 52TE4TS - TONNECTOR ,PLUG ,ELEC=7 FEMALE CONTACTS AR
- 6 | 523176 . CONNECTOR, TWO WAY, WIRE SIZE 24~-20 AR
- . 7 | 360433 . CONNECTOR,TAPER PIN-BARE WIRE CRIMP AR
=g 35U837 T TONNECTOR SHEATA=TNNER —AR
- 9 | 350836 . CONNECTOR SHEATH-OUTER AR
- 10 [5362301 . CONTACT,LARGE SERPENT.20-24ANG AR
~ 11 BITI8GZ + GUIDE-CARD AR
- 12 |2127864 . HOOD, 180 DEGREE 34 POS— 1 PIECE AR
- 12A 2127895 . HOOD, 18C DEG.- 26 POSITION 1 PC : AR
= 13 dléébll s HOUOD, 180 UEG.— 10& PUSITIUON 2 PU . AR
- 14 |2122628 . JACKSOCKET-LONG SHIELD TYPE AR
- 15 [2122629 . JACKs SCREW,HAND-LONG SHIELD TYPE AR
=—T6 [ 317295 ~ TABEL=NUMBERING L TO R T TFRU 33 AR
- 16a| 317297 . LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 34 THRU 66 AR
- 168 317298 . LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 67 THRU 99 AR
—TsC 317299 — TABEL=NUFMBERING T TU R 100 THRU 1Z% , —T &R
- 160 317300 . LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 125 THRU 149 AR
- 16E | 334219 . LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 150 THRU 174 : AR
- 16F 598301 o LABEL-TETTERS L"TU R UP. TASE A THRU Z . ] AR
- 17 | 811825 . LABEL-CABLE AR
- 18 2122203 . PIN,GUIDE,BRASS,/SUPPL IED. W/ HARDWARE/ : AR
—IRA (2172637 ~PIN,GUIDE TORNER - AR
- 19 |2122258 . PIN-CONTACT,MALE 20/22 AWG . AR
- 19A [2122260 . PIN,CONTACT- 16-18 AWG AR
= I9B [2TZ7867 —PINSCONTACT= 24=26 "AWG AR
- 2. 5713573 . PLUG,FEMALE- 3 NO. 8 WIRE AR
- 21 |5213274 . RECEPTACLE ,QUICK DISCONNECT-INSUL. SUPP AR
——7 7 573767 — RECEPTACLE, TAB= 0, 795 (G : A AR
- 22a [1127037 . RECEPTACLE,TAB- 0.755 LG : AR
- 228 |5351177 . RECEPTACLE,TAB- G.825 LG AR
- 23 5957720 =« RIVET, RUOLCLED FLANGE . AR
- 24 | 760259 . SHIELD,GROUNDING SPLICE : AR

7201-02 PC {(10/71) . 113




26,26A AND 26B

27 . -

28

% |\

42 AND 42A

43 AND 43A

- I
o] <
s
S S @@3

44

U2

O\
,Q‘:_

45

FIGURE 59, CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS. (SHEET 2 OF 3, INDEX NOS. 25-45)

114

Co10/71)

=




LIST 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE- PART ) ) UNITS|USABLE

INDEX ’ . DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 - i . ASM.| CODE
59 - 25 [2122259 . SOCKET,CONTACT- 20-22 AWG AR
~ 25A 12122261 +« SOCKET, CONTACT-18-16 AWG AR
- 2582127890 « SOCKET-CONTACT AWG 26-24 AR
= 20 2142202 s SUCKETGUTDE=UENTER - : AR
- 26A |2122636 » SOCKET,GUIDE-CORNER 75 AND 104 POS CONN AR 4
- 26B (2122735 « PIN-SOCKET GUIDE . AR
2T 1Z2Y 27986 + SPRING,LOCKING= 25 PUS CUNNECTUR . : AR
- 28 813807 + STRAIN RELIEF, TOP-LEFT HALF CABLE . AR
- 29 [5352967 » STRAIN RELIEFy, 20 STRANDS-.05 DIA ) AR
= 30 5275481 « SIRATN RELTEF AR
- 31 477980 + TERMINATOR,SHIELD- C.230 DIA X 0.460 LG AR
~ 31A| 535640 « TERMINATOR,SHIELD~ 0.260 DIA X 0.460 LG o AR
- 318121608721 « TERMINATOR,SHIELD-"0.230 DIA X 0.460 LG AR
- 31C 5372693 o« TERMINATOR,SHIELD- 0.360 DIA X 0.460 LG : AR
31D | 188609 « FERRULEyCABLEsSHIELED ) AR
= 32 1760260 « TERMASHIELD,INSUCATING SCLEEVE AR
= 33 82725 « TERMINAL, LUG-INS 6AWG 17/64 MTG HOLE AR
- 34 92784 « TERMINAL-RING418-20 AWG #8 HOLE, INS AR
= 3FAZIUT3Z26 s TERMINALSRING=TZ=IU ARG AR
- 34B [2101327 » TERMINAL,LUG-INS 10/12AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE AR
- 35 113750 « TERMINAL yLUG-NONINS 16AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE AR
- 36 1244395 . TERMINAL,RING-1T AWG : AR
~ 36A | 186968 » TERMINAL-RING+10~12 AWGy#8 HOLE, INS AR
~ 36B| 334910 o« TERMINAL-RINGy14~16 AWG#6 HOLE,INS i ) AR
= 36U 334921 « TERMINAL=RING, I8-22 AWGy #6 HOLE, INS . AR
- 36D | 334768 « TERMINAL,RING-16-22 AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE AR
- 36E| 334932 » TERMINAL-RINGy18-22 AWG+#10 HOLE,INS AR
= 36F [ 360370 « TERMINAL-WIRE RING VONGUE . AR
- 37 186596 o TERMINAL-RING LUG INSULATED ' . AR
~- 37A| 359695 « TERMINALyRING LUG-INSULATED ’ AR o M
- 38 187243 » TERMINAL,SNALL TAPER AR i
- 39 25374Q « TERMINAL-RING10-12 AWGy#6 HOLE,INS AR ;
- 40 335327 « TERMINALyLUG- SCREW SIZES 8 THRU 10 AR
= &UA| 253970 « JTERMINAT AR i
- 41 335970 o« TERMINAL,LUG- 8 AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE AR
- 42 501848 « TERMINAL,LUG-INS 6AWG ND.1/4 MTG HOLE . AR
— &ZA| 51I54% . TERFINAL,LUG-TNS 6AWG NO, 10 MIG HOLE ; AR
- 43 596255 « TERMINAL,SLIP-ON AR T
- 43A |5214594 « TERMINAL,SLIP ON-18-22 AWG ' AR
=45 BUHTIS « TERMINAL,LUG-INS 1I872ZAWG NU. & MIG HULCE AR
--45 5270658 » TERMINAL4LUG-RIGHT ANGLE,8-10 STUD SIZE . AR

i
i

£
i
i

7201-02 PC (10/71) ' ) 115




v - , A N \t. ~ "\\‘ H\\,. ~ \\\ N ,\. - . P P - n\l/” \\P.// ~ / ) .\l/,, \E// \j/ L v o .
B Y S G G O GRS OGRS SO B B END D B

(10/71)

{SHEET 3 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 46-63)

FIGURE 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY CGMPONENT PARTS.,

116




LIST 59.

CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS

UNITS

FIGURE- PART USABLE
| INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON -
NUMBER 1234 . ASM.| CODE
59 = 46 | BL1621 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY AR

- 47 | 813802 « » COVER 2
- 48 | 811496 « » CONTACT ASM,BUS TO BDARD 4
- 49 813801 e« o HUOUSING 2
- 50 | 811483 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY AR
- 51 | 813802 . » COVER 1
- 57 BII495% + o CUNTAUT ASSEMBLY. 2z
- 53 | 811485 . o« CONTACT ASM 2
- 54 | 813801 . « HOUSING 2
=55 [ BI3271 + BUS ASFM=-MINITATURE.8 POSITION AR
- 56 | 813549 « « CAP-MINIATURE BUS 10
- 57 | B13681 « « CONTACT 20
- 58 8137073 « o HOUSING 10
- 59 | 813261 . » BUS BAR 1
- 60 |1166115 » SOCKET, TERMINAL AR
- 01 5214143 » HOUSINGy SOCKE T, TERMINAL AR
- 62 |5713607 . CLAMP,CABLE AR
- 63 (5713574 + CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELECTRICAL AR
7201-02 PC (10/71) 117



NUMERIC INDEX

FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE-
ESRT INDEX zgRT INDEX SSRT INDEX ZSRT INDEX
. NUMBER . NUMBER \0. NUMBER . NUMBER
99 12 -104 6935-CONT  17A-108 10295 38 -1088 22478-CONT 55 - 218
22 - 13 22 - 86 11598 12 - 15 24107 12 - 30
38 -113 22 - 90 12 - 15 24752 39 - 28A
119 12 - 39 28 - 6 12 -132 25627 174~ 23
45 - 70 28 - 85 13 - 12 178~ 41
337 45 - 24 37 - 21 22 -109 18 - 25
367 1 - ¢4 9092 12 - 34 26 - 8 18 - 33
37 - 24 - 12 -131 27 -1020 18 - 40
a8 -114 18 - 49 27 =120 18 - 44
45 - 34 22 -107 28 - 8l 30 - 11
2031 12 - 75 25 - 49 33 - &6 30 - 18
2384 14 - €8 25 - 53 37 - 5 30 - 54
15 - 52A 25 - 57 37 - 27 20 - 59
15 - 75 25 - 94 38 -108E 37 - 40
16 - 46A 27 - 20 39A- 14 37 - 42
17 - 55 27 -119 45 - 37 37 - 51
3550 1 -156 28 - 82 46 -~ 5 35 -
12 - 68 30 - 75 46 - 1 39 - 14
12 - 91 33 - 65 46 -188 46 - 57
12 - 92¢ 37 - 26 47 - 21 46 - 74
17A-109 37 - 31 47 - 24 55 - 128
22 - <1 37 - 31C 51 - 2 55 - 14
25 - 46 37 - 49 11891 43 - 46 25891 53 - 75
1 - 6 37 - 56 45 - 13 25895 25— 76
32 - 6 35 - 38 15484 53 - 84 28413 4 - ¢
33 - 45 394- 3 15887 174- 58 12 - 5
33 - 49 39A- 13 15889 39 - 56 18 - €1
34 - 34 47 - 20 18272 28 - 78 25 - 63
34 - 3§ 51 - 21 22478 1 -105 27 -101
40 - 8 10170 1 - g4 1 -113 27 -105
41 - 9 17 - 2 5 - 23 28 - 39
42 - 5 17 - 7% 6 - 33 28 - €3
44 - 64 22 - 44 7 - 12 28 - €9
45 - 20 22 - 46 8- 12 33 - 75
46 -200 22 - 48 8 - 21 34 - 51
53 - 71 23 - 48 s- g 34 - 78
53 - 87 24 - 54 9 - 23 39 - 59
53 -100 27 - 48 9 - 28 32042 PR
3960 1 -155 27 - 70 10 - 22 “- 4
17A- 76 28 - 2 10 - 26 4 - 7
28 - 44 30 - 34 10 - 35 4 - =
37 - 22 30 - 39 10 - 55 4 - 21
46 -202 33 - 20 12 - 63 4 - 23
53 - 72 33 - 30 12 -112 4 - 31
4€36 27 - 61 33 - 60 14 - 61C 4 - 33
37 - 71 34 - 21 174~ 92 12 - 47
37 - 75 34 - 47 18 - 7 12 - 87
43 - €5 37 - 80 18 - 20 12 -103
44 - 5¢ 3e - 18 18 - 26 12 -106
51 - 25 38 - 32 18 - 30 12 -135
5528 1 - €2 38 -102 18 - 35 1z -137
; 27 - 89 39 - 24D 18 - 28 22 - 3
33 - 54 39 - 42 18 ~ 42 22 - €
39 - 80 39 - 45 18 - 46 22 - 11
46 - 44 43 - 3 25 - 42 22 - 29
5644 1 - 56 43 - 28 28 - 28 22 - 34
174- S9 43 - 71 30 - 70 22 - 36
5677 4 - 18 43 - 99 37 - 53 22 - 41
4 - 26 44 - 29 39 - 288 22 - 51
38 -110 44 - 34 43 - 33 22 - 54
38 -116 44 = 40 44 - 51 22 - 58
44 - 18 44 - 53 45 - 48 22 - 69
. 47 - 22 45 - & 45 - 71 22 - 72
6324 53 - 64 45 - 66 46 - 9 22 - 870
6364 5 - 11 45 - g1 46 - 14 22 - 93
11 - 3% 45 - 98 - 46 - 37 22 - $5
12 - 24 46 - 31 46 - 41 22 - 95D
17A-100 46 - 49 46 - 45 22 - 57
27 - €8 46 - 93 46 - 16 22 - 5710
27 - 71 46 -102 46 - 81 22 -101
28 - 49C 46 -106 4e -121 22 -103
33 - 72 46 -1396 46 -126 22 -105
34 - 59 51 - 30 46 -130 22 -114
34 - 73 52 - 2 46 -135 22 -116
43 < ce 52 - 28 46 =140 22 -118
53 - 25 53 - 2 46 -206 22 -120
53 - 80 53 - 38A 47 - 5 22 -1218
6935 1 -157 53 - 40 53 - 94 25 - 48
12 - 67 53 - 54 55 - 12C 25 - 56
12 - 9¢C 53 -108 55 - 15 26 - 19
7201-02 PC (10/71) X-1




FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE~
el INDEX No. INDEX N0 INDEX No. INDEX
: NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
32042-CONT 27 - 6 34512-CONT 37 - 17 38686 22 -123 55501 1 - 11
27 -102A 37 - 44 38688 17A-1C7 5 - 8
27 ~115 37 - 63 22 -124 6 - 3
28 - 55 38 - 29 45259 53 -~ ¢ 7- 3
30 - 3 39 - 63 45690 12 - 18 8 - &
30 - 37 39 - 83 12 - 33 9 - 37
35 - 4 44 - 72 12 - 57 10 - 3
37 - 11 46 - 7 12 - 95 11 - 43
37 - 14 46 - 12 12 -130 12 - 2
37 - 55 46 - 35 18 - 50 12 - 56
37 - 65 46 - 39 22 -108 18 - 2
37 - 67 46 - 19 23 - 21 18 - 9
27 - 77 46 =122 24 - 37 18 - 12
38 -108C 46 -124 25 - 50 18 - 14
39 - 3 46 -128 25 - 54 18 = 17
39 -. 64 46 -133 25 - 58 18 - &2
39 - 78 46 -138 25 - 65 22 -112
43 - 76 46 -205 25 - 93A 23 - 20
44 - 14 47 - 3 27 - 29 24 - 36
45 - 88 51 - & 27 -112 30 - 8
46 ~ 3 53 - 678 30 - 52 30 - 12
46 -~ 18 35739 34 - 25 30 - 76 30 - 19
46 ~ 22 35 - 21 33 - 64 33 - 69
46 - 61 43 - 10 34 - 52° 34 - 56
46 - 89 44 - 44 37 - 3 37 - 18
46 - 90 53 - 16 37 ~ 25 38 - 27
46 -110 53 - 50 37 - 30 3g - 30
46 -114 53 - 89 .37 - 31D 39 - 7
. 46 -117 53 -101 37 - 48 29 - 16
46 -152 36109 22 -126 37 - 57 39A- 9
46 -162 28 - 7 38 - 28 43 - 41
51 - 8 36844 12 - 89 38 -1080 43 - 86
51 - 11 22 - 84 39 - 39 44 - 50
51 - 13 22 - 89 39A- 4 44 - 57
51 - 16 37913 17 - 10 39A- 12 45 - 72
51 - 19 23 - 6 43 - 48 46 - 8
51 - 27 24 - 7 45 - 15 46 - 13
32617 1 - 30 30 - 30 46 - 20 46 - 36
1 - 67 38 - 86 46 ~ 24 46 - 40
17A- 88 53 - 30 46 - 63 46 - 46
18 - 48 53 - 36 46 -112 46 - 75
25 - 52 53 -116 46 =116 46 - 80
25 -101 38051 44 - €1 46 =154 46 =120
30 - 50 38235 12 - 23 46 -164 46 -125
30 - 74 17 - 24 46 -186 46 =129
33 - 35 27 - 64 47 = 19 46 =134
33 - 63 27 - 99 51 - 20 46 -139
34 - 16 28 - 61 48594 1 - 78 46 -207
37 - 47 34 - 30 17A- 67 55 - 12D
39 - 37 35 - 15 28 - 23 55 - 16
44 - 12 38 - 67 52580 12 - 14 55918 178~ 43
33370 17A- 6 44 - 59 53163 25 - 85 . 28 - 56
34512 1 - 288 57 - 19 54291 33 - 55 28 - 8¢
1 - 36 38262 1 -1388 55586 12 - 66 28 - 93
1 - 42 38348 28 - 59 17A- 81 39A- 2
1 - 47 381350 22 - 66 55726 1 - 82 52 - 25
1 - 73 38352 17A- 96 14 - 30 56079 12 - 6
1 -104 38353 38 - 23 14 - 41 12 =122
1 -112 38354 174- 61 15 - 31 13 - 13
1 -159 38368 53 - 93 15 - 43 13 - 20
12 - 55 53 - 97 16 ~ 29 22 - 4
12 - 60 38391 14 - 14 17 - 75 22 - 1
12 - 62 15 - 14 25 -~ 104 22 - 38
12 -111 16 - 22 25 = 18 22 - 42
12 =114 17 - 32 25 - 29 22 - 56
16 - & 38442 33 - 61 27 - 72 22 - 59
16 - 8 34 - 48 27 - 95 22 - 73
17 - 3 43 - 82 34 - 28 22. =121
17A-116 44 - 30 43 - 12 25 - 38
18 - 1. 38443 17A= §7 43 - 15 25 - 64
18 - 6 34 - 58 43 - 69 25 - 72
18 - 13 45 - 43 44 ~ 9 25 - 94A
18 - 19 55 - 28 44 - 14 26 - 7
18 - 51 57 - 2 45 - 27 27 - 93
18 - 558 38447 53 - 23 45 - 30 27 -102B
22 - 958 38450 34 - 64 45 - 58 28 - 11
22 -111 38451 44 - 22 45 - 62 3C - 4
23 - 19 38452 43 - 55 53 - 33 30 - 51
24 - 35 44 - 38 53 - 79 33 - 67
30 - 68 38454 43 - 40 53 -118 34 - 54
X=-2 (10/71)

/
\
VN
o
N
Ve B \
N /
h Y
N
\
\\ /

~

C

s,

C C C

R e




FIGURE—- ; FIGURE- RT FIGURE- FIGURE-
zg%T INDEX ESTT INDEX ﬁg, INDEX ESTT INDEX
: NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
56079-CCNT 35 - 8 56792-CONT 46 - &S 108478 17 - 4 186759-CCNT 53 -106
35 - 11 58207 1 - 49 109872 56 - 16 186944 46 -165
27 - 1D 1 - €€ 110028 53 - 12 186962 39 - 74
37 - 4 1 - 88 11028¢ 12 - 64 186968 55 ~ 5
37 - 12 1 -107 17A- 80 59 - 36A
37 - 15 1 -10¢ 11125¢ 46 ~ 28 187243 28 - 61
37 - 78 6 - 5A 1112¢4 46 - 25 59 - 38
28 -111 18 - 29 112628 23 - 25 187467 46 -165A
38 -117 1R - 27 24 - 41 187479 52 - 3
35 - 4 25 - 2 113750 59 - 35 187858 27 - 51
39 - 40 25 - 77A 120571 37 - 35 188555 12 - 49
39 - 49 25 - 8Q 123072 38 -103 188606 59 - 310
36 - 65 33 - 68 123075 53 - 59 189138 38 - 40
45 - 13A 34 - 55 1230717 30 - 77 191480 46 -155
45 ~ 3¢ 27 - 8 123786 46 - 27 151481 53 - 39
46 - 4 39 - 57 124226 55. - 244 192589 54 - 1
46 ~ 19 36 - €1 12442¢ 30 - 14 203801 34 - 75
46 - 23 44 - 21 . 38 -107 204464 27 - 17
46 - 62 46 - 12 39 - 10 205331 38 - 60
46 -111 52 - 18 124439 56 - 36 207324 31 - 1
4¢ =115 5¢ - 14 124582 17A- 68 32 - 8
46 -153 58865 17A- 7 125630 1 - €5 40 - 1
46 -163 0646 35 ~ 28C 25 - 95 207340 42 - 10
46 -187 43 - 36 126036 46 -160 208226 42 - 8
47 - 23 45 - 47 12845¢% 38 - 38 208227 53 - 37
s1 - 3 £2C31 17A4-113 130434 13 - 1% 208235 53 - 31
51.- 9 43 - 22 a5 - 7, 208237 27 -102
51 - 14 44 - 21 35 - 1C 208528 46 -136
51 - 28 44 - 6C 130987 28 - 79 209002 38 - 73
52 - 26 65756 31 - & 132773 53 - 82 210883 27 - 61
£2 - 63 32 - 5 132812 54 - 10 43 - 9
56121 12 - 37 40 - 7 138754 46 -203 44 - 43
25 -102 41 - 8 128756 46 - 71 45 - 83
34 - 53 42 - 6 47 - 1 46 -159
42 - 47 44 - 67 144424 18 - 58 46 =197
56722 12 - 21 71776 37 - 20 ) 38 - 26 52 - 7
12 - 51 72828 1 - 38 147297 17A- 63 53 — 47
13 - 2 15445 12 - 11 145858 23 - 458 210884 27 - 60
13 - 8 76574 17A- 75 23 - 45F 46 -158
13 - 17 22 -12% 24 - 458 52 - 8
28 - 35 28 = 45 24 - 45F 53 - 48
3¢ - 4C 28 - 66 1502909 27 - 20 210584 27 - 22
22 - 2] 45 - 18 151568 52 - 11 27 - 52
33 - 41 46 -201 g3 - €0 27 - 58
33 - 74 78965 25 ~ 83 160017 28 - 84 28 - 13
34 - 29 76778 12 - &¢ 31 - 4 46 -156
34 - 31 79779 27 - 3A 32 - 4 46 ~166
34 - €0 80152 43 - 7 32 - 44 52 - 4
35 - 16 8C651 28 - 41 23 - 48 54 - 2
28 - 33 28 - 72 34 - 35 210685 27 - 55
38 - 68 21663 5 - 10 34 - 38 46 ~170
36 ~ 46 11 - 38 4 - 6 54 - 4
43 - 13 12 -~ 20 41 - 7 210986 27 - 54
43 - 72 12 - 7 42 -~ 4 46 -169
44 - 35 13 - 16 44 - £3 54 - 5
44 - B4 23 - 23 45 - 17 213507 38 -101
45 - 28 33 - 40 53 - ©g 213653 39 - 75
45 - 31 38 -1C5 161351 17A-104 : 42 - 2
45 - 59 36 - 732 28 - 47 45 + 54
45 - 63 43 - 22 176646 53 - €5 215680 38 - 41
45 - &7 45 - 11 18603¢ 1 -166 216073 27 - 82
45 - 79 4¢ - S7 53 - 86 45 -103
4% - 84 52 - 36 186596 59 - 37 21€076 27 - 19
45 - 99 55 - 2 186712 2 - 8 33 - 10
46 - 32 57 - 7 186758 1 - 3¢ 34 - 6
4¢ - ©3 82353 34 - 24 25 = 40 43 - 67
46 - €8 821725 59 - 33 43 - 39 44 - 10
46 -~ 87 83606 4 - 12 44 - 4§ 45 -1CC
46 - G4 4 - 14 46 ~119 53 - 27
46 - 99 Q0261 28 - &7 53 - 96 216082 27 - 78
46 -103 51373 9 - 5 186759 11 - 3¢ 216082 21 - 75
46 -1C7 ¢ - 7 11 - 46 216085 27 - 14
46 -162 10 - ¢ 11 - 54 216C87. 27 - 76
53 - 18 51469$ 27 - 53 25 - 91 27 - 8¢
53 - 51 S1€1C 28 - 74 27 -104 4% -102
€7 - 3 28 - Sl 43 - 3C 216088 27 - 17
57 - 14 52784 53 - 42 43 - 56 27 - 81
57 - 24 56 - 24 44 - 37 45 -101
57 - 28 58865 53 -117 52 - €7 216167 45 - 12
56792 46 — 54 106419 22 -1C6 © 53 =104 216206 45 - G&
7201-02 PC (10/71) -3




FIGURE- FIGURE- ART FIGURE-- ; "FIGURE-
ZQTT INDEX ZSTT INDEX EST INDEX ESTT INDEX
NUMBER ° NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2162¢7 43 - 65 257187-CAONT 28 - 49D 257985-CONT  17A- 47 317157-CONT 53 = 78"
44 - 7 ’ 33 - 42 23 - 5 317158 53 - 91
216362 25 - 39 33 - 73 26 - 6 317200 45 - 57 -
216452 38 - G4 34 - 32 30 - 28 317218 54 - 11
216475 53 - 77 34 - 61 38 - 84 317232 52 - 6
216492 38 - 95 34 - 74 39 - 23 317262 53 - 81
217017 32 - 52 43 - 24 47 - 12 317276 45 - 55
34 - 40 43 - 97 47 - 16 317286 28 - 58
44 - 66 46 - 86 48 — 7 317296 54 - 18
45 - 21 46 -100 . 49 - 8 59 - 1¢
217019 43 - 49 53 - 19 257986 5 - 12 317297 59 - 164
217051 43 - 90 53 - 26 11 - 40 317298 59 - 168
217077 43°- 6 57 - 4 12 - 25 317299 59 - 16C
45 - 9 57 - 15 16 - 10 317300 59 - 160
217082 38 - 96 57 - 25 17 - 13 317328 17 - 25
220690 43 - 25 , 57 - .29 174-114 317429 5 - 14
220764 46 =213 257189 1 -10 “23 - g 319300 12 - 46
220518 27 - 42 , 5 - 7 24 - 10 17A— 42
221790 34 - 63 5 - 21 28 - 498 320456 46 - 48
394- 6 6 - 2 33 - 25 53 - 32
394- 8 6 - 31 34 - 72 320570 57 - 9
43 - 73 7- 2 38 - 69 320606 38 - 22
: .53 - 56 7~ 10 43 - 95 321271 45 - 51
222027 25 - 61 8- 4 45 - 32 321483 43 - 79
222098 38 - 92 8 - 10 45 - 60 321603 28 ~ 32
223227 1 - 54 8 - 19 45 - 68 322028 12 - 928
223410 26 - 6 9 - 7 45 - 85 178~ 74
223528 25 - 98 9 - 21 46 - 33 322029 22 - 85
226027 18 - 59 9 - 26 46 - 95 25 - 45
234565 17a- 91 9 - 36 46 - 98 322061 22 - 37
236550 17A- 84 10 - 2 46 -104 ' 22 - 55
38 - 55 1C - 20 46 -108 322065 1 - 59
38 - 63 10 - 24 46 -193 13 - 1
38 - 83 10 - 33 53 - 17 178-112
47 - 10 10 - 53 53 - 24 322266 46 -171
47 - 14 11 - 42 53 - 90 322270 54 - 6
‘ 53 -114 14 - €18 53 -102 322550 17 - 44
236569 24 - 48 174~ 50 263550 38 - 138 178~ 2
236849 18 - 57 174~ 94 264641 1 - 22 17A- 38
25 - 194 18 ~ 8§ 1 - 69 28 - 62
25 - 37 18 -~ 11 264998 6- 8 45 - 78
25 - 59 18 - 16 284424 38 - 64 46 -173
25 - 71 26 - 14 300721 38 - 8 46 -176
27 - 84 28 - 30 301679 33 - 17 46 -179
27 - 86 30 - 9 301821 ‘53 - 8 46 -182
27 - 92 30 - 13 302090 18 - 53 46 -191
27 =107 30 - 20 302131 18 - 55 52 - 14
30 - 36 3 - 'a 304478 16 - 69 55 - 214
33 - 33 39 - 15 308789 1 -1384 57 --13
34 - 11 43 - 37 311462 1 - 44 57 - 27
34 - 50 43 - 42 312573 30 - 16 322551 38 - 2
39 - 43 43 - 87 . 38 -108 38 - 71
39 - 81 44 - 52 39 - 12 46 - 52
44 - 16 44 - 58 312575 20 - 15 46 - 67
45 - 8¢ 45 - 46 38 -106 322552 35 - 18
53 -~ ¢ 45 - 73 39 - 11 322555 43 - 93
52 - 62 46 - 47 313289 36 - 69 322563 46 - 16
237455 46 -189 46 -208 313997 27 - 15 322599 53 - 67D
244111 174- 86 53 - 14 314047 33 .- 15 322609 53 - 67E
251970 25 - 9 53 - 67C ' 34 - 68 322765 - 7
27T - 8 55 - 12E 316187 35 - 19 32- 7
27 - 19 55 - 17 316247 52 - 20 40 - 9
28 - 34 257701 1 - 52 316807 33 - 11 41 - 5
39 - 72 257957 s - 19 316996 43 - 43 42 - 7
46 -210 257659 6 - T 52 - 30 322766 46 -157
48 - 2 6 - 11 317001 38 - 4 323681 52 - 15
48 - 5 257665 7 - & 217003 39 - 5 323836 35 - 20
49 - 6 257969 23 - 49 317009 38 - 72 323838 57 - 6
49 - 11 . .24 - 55 317010 38 - 3 323839 33 - 22
S 52 - 22 257984 1 - 79 317015 46 =146 44 - 42
252632 22 -122 1 -1380 317019 43 - 17 53 - 46
253740 13 - 21 30 - 29 317022 27 - 9 323840 46 -168
59 - 39 39 - 24 217077 44 - 25 323841 52 - 13
252570 59 - 40A 47 - 11 317105 54 - 9 323842 46 -19C
255629 . 28 - 89 47 - 15 317131 46 -167 324948 55 - 9
256463 12 - 65 48 - 6 217132 54 - 3 324999 38 - 62
257187 1 - €0 49 - 7 317138 27 - 49 325660 25 - 74
13 - 3 53 - 29 46 - 82 326367 43 - 26
13 - 9 53 - 35 317145 46 - 56 327921 . le - 15
27 - 67 257985 i7- ¢ .317157 52 - 21 17 - 23
Xmtp (10/71)

—~

TN

~

Pany
N

g




FIGURE-

FIGURE-

FIGURE-

FIGURE-

ESRT INDEX ESTT INDEX ﬁé%T INDEX ESTT INDEX
* NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER

327921-CCNT 17 - 56 338238-CCNT 46 -14S 438638~CONT 17A- 56 476744 28 - 75
18 - 4 338327 39 - 51 438539 32 - 11 477974 28 - 37
22 - 87¢C 341452 43 - @ 438847 17A- 20 477980 59 - 31
22 - S7A 342250 46 =212 438548 25 - 4 478043 43 - 44
20 - 6 347805 17 - 21 27 -123 44 - 66
327922 22 - 1 347807 17 - 22 28 - 21 478045 43 - 21
22 - 87A 34782C 38 - 58 38 - 15 479064 22 - g
327923 18 - 5 34973¢ 12 - =8 54 - 12 479309 8 - 16
18 - 18 23 - 29 54 - 15 479714 43 - 61
18 - 21 24 - 45 438550 17. - 8 44 - 3
22 - 878 27 - 22 17A- 46 4799$9 7 - 8
22 -121A 35(5¢4 41 - 11 18 - 54 481439 23 - 13
331065 57 - 10 3506¢€2 30 - & 23 - & 34 - 67
331982 28 - 27 350836 59 -~ 9 24 - 5 481443 44 - 23
232620 1 - 28 350837 59 - 8 38 - 90 481467 22 - 1
1 -121 351228 34 - 27 438551 174~ 24 4R1484 40 - 2
1 -153 352825 33 - 19 17A- 26 481514 41 - 3
1 -1é2 44 - 2G 53 - 28 481921 4C - 2
12 - 32 35352¢ 28 - G¢ 532 - 34 482188 7 - 6
12 -169 353£32 45 - 64 438552 174- 29 482195 9 - 16
12 -126 35674( 38 - 13 438563 174~ 9 10 - 14
12 -139 356742 14 - 64 43856¢€ 52 - 34 482217 9 - 17
22 - 678 15 ~ 49 438567 57 - 22 10 - 15§
"27 - 28 16 - 43 438570 34 - 71 482219 7- 7
28 - 10 17 - 57 57 - 23. 482221 9 - 15
28 - 49 ' 3%A- 5 438581 12 - 74 ' 10 - 13
28 - 52 357433 12 - 22 438582 12 - €0 11 - 11
23 - 38 2T - 69 14 - 77 48203C 43 - 2¢
34 - 13 3EGEGE 47 - 7 16 - 78 483106 46 =145
37 - 2 59 - 37A 17 - 59 483111 27 - 11
17 - 26 36C27C 53 - 42 438586 30 - 7 483115 8 - 7¢
37 - 318 59 - 3¢F 438587 174- 16 4839872 1C - 46
46 -185 360433 59 - 7 39 - 67 486036 28 - €5
47 - 18 36C8AZ 25 - 84 438588 1748- 33 491221 43 - 16
332747 174-105 46 - 29 37 - ¢ 491228 31 - 2
233C82 €2 - 36A 3€15C3 46 -144 37 - €9 22 - 2
334012 12 -133 3¢£22C¢ 44 - 15 37 - 73 39 - 76
324219 89 - 16E 53 - 30A 4€ 143 40 - 4
3347¢€8 47 - ¢ 3€3447 25 = 72A 438586 17A- 32 41 - 4
53 - 44 364707 52 - 12 43RE€50 51 - 23 42 ~ 1
59 - 36D 365048 38 - 45 438592 45 - 45 451320 39 - 70
334910 52 - 5 36711¢% 38 -~ 21 438593 43 - 32 492425 5 - 15
59 - 368 368253 28 - 18 438602 12 -12¢ 452448 33 - 14
334621 28 - 3¢ 3662C7 30 - 1 45 ~ 92 34 - 66
35 - 192 39 - 1 43860°% 27 -111 43 - 9]
43 - 5 46 - 1 438623 - 46 -1%% 44 - 24
45 - 8 366612 8 - 15 53 - 83 ) 48 - &2
55 - 4 369652 38 - 10 442658 43 - 34 492570 43 - 18
: 5% - 36C 38 - 74 53 - 10 501551 43 - g8
2334932 27 - S6A 38 - 67 442959 43 - 94 501848 56 - 42
59 -~ 36E 369654 38 - S 443052 34 - TC 502475 42 - §
234949 43 - 89 38 - 98 445304 53 - 38 502498 47 - 8
335017 33 - 12 2€6984S 52 - 19 45C821 3¢ - 55 504189 30 - 41
34 - 65 52 - 29 56 - 18 3G - 47
43 - g0 37296¢ 33 - 1 450657 28 - 57 9 - 47
44 - 27 44 - 4 460471 46 =194 504318 12 - 76
235138 45 - &0 372666 43 - 62 472168 23 - 24 507142 53 - 7
335327 53 - 45 372¢7% 34 - 1 24 - 40 507144 43 - 35
55 - 7 374223 27 = 34 472250 41 - 2 3 - 11
89 - 40 374772 33 - 2 472707 28 - 73 507234 27 - 1¢C
335328 43 - @2 24 - 2 47353C 43 - 68 507536 43 - &9
335570 59 - 41 43 - 64 44 = R 507575 38 - 2¢C
337193 46 -19% 44 - 5 53 - 22 507796 12 =157
337545 42 - 12 45 - 1 473531 27 - & 27 -118
337549 33 - 58 374785 27 - 38 28 - 42 36A- 11
34 - 45 274788 27 - 37 28 - 71 509638 33 - 11
44 - 73 37482¢ 4% - 2 47353¢ 25 - 87 506772 1 -123
45 - 25 374862 53 -~ 4 25 - B9 51C31¢ 45 - €1
338169 23 - 26 274062 53 - 3 473544 27 - 5 510379 1 - 59
24 - 42 374981 45 - 3 473547 23 - 6 510388 46 - 82
38 - 85 374682 27 - 35 34 - 7 510468 2R - 21
46 -211 375321¢ 27 - 38 43 - £6 511062 4k - 26

48 - '8 381741 1 -128 44 - 11 511544 5G - 42A°
49 - 9 1 -143 45 - 96 511552 38 - 25
53 -115 1 -148 53 - 27A 512663 57 - 11
338238 17A-118 383608 178~ 69 473582 43 - 50 513668 1 - 81
27 - 14 415120 45 - 49 473562 33 - 50 513649 37 - 79
28 - 19 437261 43 - G2 24 - 41 51 - 20
20 - 27 45 - 44 44 - 68 515380 6 - ¢
39 - 22 438538 16 - 45 473262S 8 - 17 26 - 15

7201-02 PC (10/71} X=5

S




FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE-
RORT INDEX FoRT INDEX PORT INDEX e INDEX
‘ NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER ' NUMBER
515281 26 - 10 73C432-CCNT 25 - 78 811476-CCNT 23 - 12 811862 16 - 36
26 - 16 27 -1k 24 - 134 811868 17 - 71
515620 57 - 8 28 - 53 811481 14 - 12 ‘ 23 - 34
515718 26 - 12 28 - 15 15 - 12 _ 24 - 2¢
517126 46 -177 . 43 - 1 16 - 20 811869 17 - 67
517862 46 =175 44 - 32 17 - 19 23 - 3C
517913 13 - 22 44 - 47 17 - 20 24 - 22
517928 26 - 47 45 - 74 17A- 13 811872 14 - 37
51€C72 &€ - 29 57 - 5 17A- 20 15 - 27
518578 213 - 5 7121¢€2¢€ 17 - ¢ 23 - 13 811873 14 - 233
34 --16 23 - 3A Y23 - 42 15 - 23
519043 4 - 15 24 - 4 24 - 138 - 811876 16 - 35
523176 8 - 13 731625 36 - 48 24 - 18 811877 16 - 31
59 - 6 73163¢ 1 -117 811483 14 - 2 811881 14 - 32
523267 59 - 22 1 -136 16 - 2 14 ~ 42
523249 48 - 1 1 -141 16 - 1 15 - 32 °
45 - 10 1 -146 17 - 23 15 - 45
524966 46 -180 7244832 16 - S 23 = 2 16 - 40
526378 13 - 10 24 - 51 . 24 - 1 ! 17 - 76
528138 39 - 41 73537¢ 38 - 19 59 - 50 23 - 38
528403 532 - 76 738378 1 -151 €11485 59 - 53 24 - 30
£26484 25 - 36 740501 13 - 5 811495 59 - 52. 813179 14 - 20A
526203 45 - 15 745C23 1¢ - 47 811466 59 - 48 15 - 21
45 - 56 749089 4 - 16 811497 23 - 45 16 - 29
526214 22 - 10 76C221 12 - 71 : 24 - 21 17 - 6%
525691 44 - 65 - 7€C25% 56 - 24 811515 14 - 19 24 - 12
532263 37 - 66 760260 59 - 32 15 = 15 813261 59 - 56
38 - 21 €C41CS 13 - 6 16 - 27 813268 17 - 34
39 - 58 804715 5G - 44 17 - 29 813271 17 - 34
532661 12 - 17 806565 33 - 26 811517 14 - 20 . 59 - §5
533360 24 - 20 44 - 45 15 - 20 813321 12 -147
523534 43 - 27 808349 6~ 14 16 - 28 14 - 51
43 - g1 811417 14 - 21 811520 14 - 11 14 - sg
43 - 98 14 - 26 15 - 11 15 - 56
44 - 28 14 - 40 16 - 16 15 - €8
534768 18 - 43 15 - 22 17 - 35 16 - .5C
§35640 59 - 31A 15 - 20 23 - 11 16 - 60
E51687 19 - 29 15 - 42 . 24 - 11 16 - 7€
10 - 49 16 - 30 811530 17 - 7 17 - 49
11 - 50 le - 38 811534 ' 12 - 73 22 - 95C
E52664 46 ~142 17 - 66 811536 17 - 15 813545 59 - 5¢
553380 28 - 29 17 - 74 23 - 14 813681 59 - &7
586450 12 - 714 23 - 29C 24 - 14 813703 9 - 58
586711 12 -145 23 - 37 811554 23 - 3 813706 12 - 82
14 - 57 | 24 - 13 24 - - 3 12 -119
15 - 55° 24 - 29 811556 17 - 1 12 -121
587834 1 -168 811421 30 - 63 211568 24 - 15 12 -124
587866 T1 -1e7 811422 15 - 18 811570 23 - 15 12 ~155
587874 1 -1¢5 16 - 26 811576 14 - 17 14 - €3
587875 1 -1¢4 17 - 28 15 - 17 14 - 75
585714 2 - G 23 - 44 16 - 25 15 - 4SA
586715 €2 - 1C 24 - 20 811577 24 - 17 15 - 45D
. 586759 27 - 56 811426 14 - 1 8115€1 17 - 16 15 - 51
€6 4234 4 - 27 14 ~ 10 811621 14 - -1 15 - 62
595256 a1 - 3 15 - 7 15 - 1 15 - 73
32 - 3 15 - 10 16 - 2 16 - 45
4¢ - 5 16 - 15 23 -1 16 - 65
41 - 6 1€ - 18 24 - 2 16 - 744
SGE7C4 18 - 3 17 - 12 . 56 - 46 16 - .76
56572C 56 - 23 17 - 27 811742 14 - 6 16 - 768
5G€255 43 - 58 17 - 4C 15 - 6 16 -~ 80
59 - 43 17 - 74 16 - 14 17 - 53
567671 1 - 58 23 - 8 17 - 11 17 - 578
597977 28 - 93 24 - ¢ 17 - 3% 17 - 61
sqg2g3 46 - SC 811427 12 -12¢8 23 - 7 17 - 62
46 - €5 811442 14 - 18 24 - 8 23 - 45D
gz - 32 14 - 43 8118C2 56 - 11 23 - 45H
£981255 46 ~ €4 15 - 33 811825 174- 3 23 - 4%M
52 - 31 16 - 41 56 - 17 23 - 45P
€9g2g] 55 - 16F 17 - 77 811R54 17 - 7127 24 - 45D
565557 12 - 21 23 - 40 23 - 36 24 - 45H
565617 46 - 33 24 - 32 24 - 28 24 - 45K
46 -131 811474 17 - 20 811855 17 - 72 5 - 2
601185, 4 = 10 23 - 47 ) 23.- 35 813801 59 - 49
£2R9¢2 46 - 58 24 - 19 24 - 27 59 - 54
£321769 27 - 1 £1147¢ 14 - 12 211858 14 - 38 812802 59 .~ 47
725379 17 - 11 15 - 13 15 - 28 ‘ 59 - 51
727454 5 - 17 16. - 21 811859 14 - 29 8138C7 59 - 28
16 - 19 17 - 14 15 - 29 815039 14 - &4
7320432 22 -39 17 - 31 811862 16 - 27 15 - 4
X=6 (10/71)




~

FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE~-
ESTT INDEX ZSTT INDEX ZSTT INDEX ESTT INDEX
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
815039-CONT 16 -~ 12 815225-CONT 22 - 99 1060873-CCNT 47 - 4 2123029 22 - 1S
17 - 37 81522¢ 12 -142 - 53 - 13 48 - 13
815080 16 - 2A 14 - 48 54 - 16 212378¢" 28 -~ 5¢
17A- 18 15 - &4 1092125 1 - 56 2125974 12 - 5
815166 14 - €5 1¢ - 57 1092177 11 - 26 212786% 59 - 12
15 - s¢ 17 -~ 45 1127037 59 - 22A 2127847 59 - 168
16 - 44 g158z¢2 14 - 3¢ 112718¢C 12 -138 2127890 56 - 258
’ 17 - 52 15 - 26 22 -104 2127865 59 - 124
815167 22 - 456G 16 - 34 1143248 45 - 94 2127986 59 - 27
24 - 456 17 - 68 1144556 17A- 54 2127987 49 - 4
815170 22 -102 23 - 33 1166115 59 - 60 2127989 45 - 16
815171 22 -100 24 - 25 210132¢ 55 - 6 2128685 27 ~ 6&
23 - 45N 815288 12 -151 SS ~ 34A 46 - 85
24 - 45 17 - 62 2101327 59 - 248 2129550 14 - 8
815173 12 =145 23 - 45C° 210138¢ 38 - 24 15 - 8
23 - 45K 24 - 45( 2102158 44 - 2¢ 16 - 1le
815174 12 -145 £15289 15 - 63 2102182 39 - 71 ' 17 - 41
22 - 998 815250 12 -152 21023¢4 35 - 14 2156671 22 - 314
815175 12 -145 815946 14 - 9 38 - 13A 216C821 56 - 31R
14 - 50 15 - 6 38 -1084 2180678 30 - 42
15 - 67 16 - 17 53 - 15 2181284 37 - 6
- 16 - 55 17 - 26 2102365 12 -125 2191737 14 - €€
17 - 47 8156¢3 14 - 23 21023¢7 17A- 21 14 - 71
815210 12 -14¢ 14 - 34 21022¢8 12 - 718 16 - 55
17 - 46 15 - 24 14 - 614 2414815 28 - ¢
22 - 99A 15 - 1% 14 - €9A 241497¢ 11 - 2%
815214 12 - 81 16 - 32 15 - 498 27 - 44
12 -153 17 - 7C 16 - 46R 2418257 1 - 35
14 - &2 23 - 29H 17 - 554 2495641 10 - 37
14 - 74 23 - 31 21023¢€9 12 - 11C 2561416 1 - 3¢
15 - 72 24 ~ 23 15 - 49¢C 2564585 1 - 89
16 - 64 815564 14 - 24 16 - 764 2566646 1 - 93
1¢ - 75 14 - 35 17 - 574 1 - g
17 - 60 15 - 25 21C2582 43 - 31 2566647 1 -101
815217 12 - 79 15 - 36 2111232 5 - 13 2566395 12 - 92
12 -150 16 - 33 i 38 - 7 ) 22 - 98
14 - 54 17 - 6S 38 - 46 37 - 45
14 - €1 23 - 299 38 - 65 2572724 28 - 54
14 - 67 23 - 22 38 - 77 2572725 28 - 94
14 - 7¢ 24 - 24 38 - ¢1 2572726 28 -~ 88
18 - 52 €16€49 12 -146 43 - 19 2572727 28 - 87
15 - 59 14 - 53 46 - 84 2572728 28 - 490
15-- 71 14 - 60 ‘ 54 - 7 2572729 28 - 48
15 - 74 15 - 58 2114044 17 - 42 2572733 28 - 92
16 - 46 15 - 70 17A- 26 2572735 25 - 88
1¢ - 53 16 - 52 2114681 17 - 43 28 - REF
16 - 63 16 - €2 17A- 37 2572736 25 - 77
16 - 73 16 - 72 2122202 22 - 75 2572763 33 - 5¢
16 - 17 824466 10 ~ 42 49 - 1 34 - 46
17 - 51 824467 10 - 43 56 - 26 2572765 33 - 76
17 - 54 824471 10 - 36 2122203 22 - 16 2572766 33 - 56
17 - 58 8z€3C3 38 - 37 49 - 2 2572773 33 - 3
22 - 9GF 827840 11 - 3¢ 56 - 18 34 - 8
€1521¢ 12 -146 8457¢2 46 - 77 2122256 49 - 15 2572789 28 - 49A
14 - 52 1C74145 55 - 2 2122257 59 - 2 2572793 33 - 4
14 - 59 1060240 55 - 10 21222%¢ 59 - 19 33 - 8
15 - 57 1CSCé23 10 - 12 2122259 59 - 25 33 - 1¢
15 - 69 11 - 1¢C 21222¢cC 59 ~ 194 33 - 18
16 - 51 106C873 5 - 22 2122261 59 - 25A 4 - 5
16 - 61 6 - 32 2122625 48 - 11 34 - G
16 = 71 7 - 11 59 - 3 34 - 65
17 - 48 8 - 11 2122626 22 - 117 2572828 24 - 43
22 - S9E g ~ 20 59 - 34 2572829 34 - 79
815220 12 -148 9 - 8 21226217 5% - 13 2572833 34 - 10
14 - 45 9 - 22 2122628 59 - 14 2572845 22 - 7
14 - 56 9 - 27 2122625 59 - 15 34 - 4
15 - 54 10 - 21 2122636 22 - 18 2572846 42 - 13
15 - 66 1c - 25 48 - 10 2572853 42 - 11
16 - 48 10 - 24 56 - 26A 2572865 32 - 57
16 - 58 1C - 54 2122637 22 - 80 . 34 - 44
16 - 68 "17A- 63 48 - 9 2573011 23 - 47
17- - 50 18 - 27 56 - 18A . 24 - 53
22 - 65D 18 - 34 2122734 49 - 14 2573012 14 - 4¢
23 - 454 18 - 41 2122735 49 - 13 ) 15 - 48
23 - 4SE 18 - 45 59 - 26B 16 - 42
23 - 459 25 - 41 2122837 22 - 4 17 - 64
24 - 458 26 - 12 46 - 3 23 - 46
24 - 45E 28 - 29 2122838 59 - 1 24 - 52
815224 12 -141 3C - &6 2122¢2¢8 22 - 81 2572847 46 - 58
815225 12 -143 37 - 52 48 - 12 2574804 1 - 97
7201-02 PC (10/71) =7

B
i
r




FIGURE-

FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE-
EQRT INDEX FoRT INDEX RERT INDEX RoRT INDEX
’ NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
2574805 1 -100 5253823 45 - 80 5261442 25 ~ 69 5270651 46 - 92
2575295 1 - 39 5253824 45 - 77 5261443 27 - 91 5270658 59 - 45
2€11708 25 - 217 5253825 45 - 86 5261445 28 - 43 5271245 46 -198
2611709 25 - 19 5253627 45 - 26 526144¢€ 27 -108 5271288 46 -209
2611713 29 - 22 5253835 45 - 29 5261448 27 -106 48 - 4
2611714 28 -103 5253835 45 - 69 5261449 27 - 45 49 -
29 - REF 5253845 45 - 82 5261450 27 - 59 5271294 38 - 51
2716280 12 -156 5257518 27 - 9 5261451 28 - 3 5271878 12 - 717
5112828 12 - 26 5261223 33 - 62 53 - 68 - 5275481 59 - 3¢
5150035 394~ 10 5261228 33 - 53 5261452 27 -103 5276180 11 - 48
£€21103¢ 11 - 12 52€1225 33 - 70 5261453 27 - €3 5276181 1¢ - 38
5212657 27 - 41 34 - 51 5261454 28 - 76 5276183 10 - 44
213022 53 - 49 5261236 44 - 78 526145¢ 27 - 1 5276187 10 - 45
5213274 59 - 21 52€1235 44 - 17 5261457 28.- 17 5276188 10 - 39
5213276 53 - £7A 5261243 34 - 45 39 = 77 5276204 5- 5
53 - 784 5261247 34 - 17 _ 53 - 91A 5276216 5 - 24
5213306 55 - 21 5z6124¢€ 34 - €2 5261458 28 - 25 5276218 9- 6
5213400 43 - 45 5261266 43 - 54 5261459 28 - 38 5276219 10 - 23
5213402 33 - 43 5261267 43 -100 31 - 8 5276222 9 - 20
33 - 47 Sz€127¢€ 43 - 78 32 - 12 5276227 9 - 18
34 - 33 5261283 43 - 38 40 - 10 5276229 10 - 15
34 - 37 5261286 43 - 14 41 - 10 5276231 7~ 9
44 - 62 5261288 43 < 29 5261460 27 - 24 5276239 10 - 52
5213430 47 - 17 52€1289 43 - 84 28 - 14 5276249 38 - 82
5213435 46 -151 5261296 43 - 74 5261461 27 - 88 5276250 38 - 95
5213436 46 -161 53 - 36A 5261463 27 - 40 5276270 45 - 15
5213466 41 - 1 5261304 27 - 31 5261465 27 - 43 5276271 45 - 76
5213479 27 - 47 5261206 43 - 15 5261466 28 - 70 5276286 46 -118
46 -105 5261313 44 - 13 5261545 25 - 6 5276287 46 =127
£213492 11 - 37 5261314 33 - 29 29 - 16 5276288 46 -105
5213459 54 - 17 34 - 76 5261550 29 - 12 5276289 46 ~113
5212125 38 -1C0 43 - 52 5261551 29 - 21 527€291 46 - 17
5212765 27 - 18 44 - 77 5261552 29 - 4 5276294 46 -137
5213803 46 -204 45 - 39 : 25 - 17 5276305 38 - 11
5213874 28 - 24 52¢1315 33 - 28 5261553 29 - 1 52763C6 46 - 21
5213925 28 - 83 34 - 77 29 - 18 47 - REF
5214094 28 - 80 43 - 53 5261554 25 - 8 5276207 47 - 25
52141C4 45 - 16 44 - 16 5261555 29 - 7 5276308 471 - 2
53 - 98 45 - 38 5ze1556 26 - 3 5276309 47 - 13
214119 52 - 27 5261316 43 - 60 29 - 20 5276313 3C - 48
5214143 59 - 61 . 44 - 2 5261557 29 - 2 5276322 39 - 13
5214167 46 - 43 5261317 43 - 70 - 526155¢ 25 - 5 5276325 38 - 50
5214173 5 - 15 44 - 33 5261559 29 - 11 5276326 53 -110
5214335 42 - 3 5261318 44 - 36 5261560 29 - 10 5276328 10 - 18
5214554 59 - 438 5261320 44 - 71 52615€1 29 - 14 5276325 46 -132
5214623 € - 13 5261324 332 - 37 5261562 29 - 13 5276332 10 - 8
5214624 6 - 12 5261226 34 - 15 5261563 29 - 19 527€333 58 - 1
£2147C2 38 - 49 5261327 33 - 34 5261565 29 - 5 5276334 58 - 2
5245193 25 - 90 14 - 12 5261566 29 - 15 527€335 58 - 3
5235252 46 - 18 5261330 25 - 81 526156 25 - 33 5276336 58 - 4
5225293 46 - 13 5261353 25 - 21 526157C 27 -122 5276347 9 - 13
5235365 46 -122 5261354 43 - €2 5261572 25 - 32 5276348 9 - 12
£226723 46 - 10 44 - 1 52615173 25 - 31 5276356 46 -148
5236960 48 = 3 5261355 27 - sé 5261574 25 - 30 5276359 47 - 9
49 - 12 5261372 25 - 3 526157¢ 25 - 5 5276362 39 - 60
5236566 51 - 1 5261373 57 - 21 5261577 25 - 11 39 = 60
5236967 22 -110 5261375 43 - 51 5261591 25 - 14 5276363 39 - 62
30 - 2 44 = 75 5261552 25 - 22 39 - 62
27 - 10 45 - 40 5261594 25 - 13 5276364 46 -150
37 - 13 5261381 25 - 1¢ 5261565 25 - 12 5276366 5 - 16
38 -109 5261382 25 - 28 526159¢ 27 ~ 97 5276367 5 - 24
35 - 2 5261283 25 - 15 5261557 25 - 79 5276368 5 - 25
46 - 2 5261388 28 - 50 526155¢ 25 - 35 5276370 30 - 53
£240462 28 - 20 5261412 33 - 27 5261595 26 - 20 5276474 59 - &
5240477 23 - 36 34 - 18 5261€C8 25 - 92 5276475 59 - 5A
' 24 - 14 43 - 11 5261625 25 - 20 5276450 58 - 5
45 - <o 44 ~ 46 5261762 27 - 50 5276491 58 - €
£240500 12 -120 45 - 4 5261775 34 - 22 5276497 10 - 32
22 -115 5261416 27 - 62 5261785 33 - 6 52765817 18 - 36
a7 - 76 526141¢ 44 - 20 3 - 3 5276588 18 - 28
51 - 26 5261416 44 - 58 43 - 57 5276589 18 - 47
240501 12 - 1 5261423 44 - 48 44 - 6 5276590 18 - 32
5253796 45 - 41 526142 27 - s¢C 5266044 45 - 65 5276591 18 - 24
5253797 45 -1C4 5261434 27 - 87 5266286 32 - 13 5276592 18 - 23
5252803 45 - 32 5261435 26 - 5 5270142 8 - 18 5276553 18 - 22
5253804 45 - 87 26 - 11 527C166 37 - 62 5276554 18 - 21
5253806 45 - o7 5261436 27 -109 37 - 64 5276565 18 .- 3§
£2538C7 45 - 23 261437 27 -110 527C17S 11 - 44 5276608 6 - 10
5253820 45 - 5 5261438 27 - 13 5270566 46 -101 5276644 9 - 25
5253822 45 - 91 5261439 28 - 26 5270586 46 - 34 5276703 25 - 62
X-8 (10/71)




P

FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE-
PoRT INDEX Rt INDEX ot INDEX il INDEX_
t NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
5276703-CONT 53 - 55 5353027 12 - 92 c2¢l18¢8¢ 38 - 12 5373130-CCNT 4 - REF
57 -~ 12 5353028 12 - 41 38 - 81 5372131 1 - 13
5311086 1 -1€3 £352087 14 - 21 5261862 18 - 78 : 4 - REF
5311421 11 - 27 232 - 26F 52623C1 56 - 1C 5373178 1 -129
£311437 10 - 30 53531C7 12 - 59 5262304 22 - 61 5372176 1 -13C
10 - SC 12 -11¢ 52623C¢E 22 - 60 5373180 1 =127
11 - 33 22 - 95A 5262314 S - 1 5373223 14 - 5
11 - 51 5353146 17 - 80 10 - 5 15 - ¢
5311439 11 - 22 5353171 12 - €1 826231°% 8 - 6 16 - 13
£311440 10 - 28 5353199 12 -115 9 - 2 17 - 38
10 - 48 £28271¢ 15 - 41 10 - 4 537366C 10 - 31
11 - 49 8252217 15 - 4¢C 536329¢C &€ - 15 10 - 51
5312043 17 - 17 5353218 15 - 39 5363964 8 - 7 11 - 21
5212547 1 - 53 £28371¢ 15 - 34 5363G¢¢€ 10 - 41 11 - 34
8313628 23 - 27 5353224 15 - 37 5262687 11 - 25 11 - §2
24 - 43 £3532717 12 - 43 5363661 11 - 45 537¢712 38 - 43
5213943 56 - 15 5352278 - 12 - 31 5364167 53 -109 5376713 38 - 42
5318920 35 - 22 535328¢C 12 - 44 5364198 53 -111 £382447 11 - 25
5318966 38 - 57 5183281 12 - 35 5364225 30 - 38 5382166 11 - 5
53189¢7 38 - 54 5353282 12 - 35 35 - 44 53831¢7 11 - 53
831FCE8 38 - 47 5353287 12 -113 39 - 44 5382181 7 - s
53189¢€9 38 - 52 £3€2ZR8 12 - 13 52€427¢ 53 -112 5383203 8 - 14
£319854 1 - 28C 5353301 37 - 34 5266635 .22 - 87 8383274 11 - 8
12 - 1 . ’ a7 - 33 5372663 59 -~ 31C 5383344 28 - 8C
14 - 45 532335 12 - 41 5272711 12 - Q6 5383345 38 - 70
15 - 47 5353236 12 - 38 5372712 12 -102 5383453 6 - 28
23 - 29E €352227% 12 - 4C 53727132 18 - 60 5393093 16 - 5
24 - 58 5353329 12 - 29 5372714 18 - S5A 5362065 16 - 7
45 - 14 €3532853 13 - 23 5372715 12 -105 5363226 1 -114
£316888 12 - 8 E3E2EECY 12 ~ 24 18 - 56 53975691 1 - 48
12 - 12 £353€683 5 - 1 52721716 12 - g8 536767 12 -127
12 - 67 11 - 1. 5372743 12 - 10 5397714 1 - 18
12 - 99 5353888 5 - 4 527274¢ 12 =100 83¢7716 1 - 29
12 -101 8 - 2 53727¢6C 1 - 21 536774C 1 - ¢¢
12 -116 S - 14 1 - 68 5397869 12 -108
5315909 35 - 17 11 - 3 5272717% 1 - 46 53671883 1 ~160
€316610 30 - 32 38 ~ 44 5372779 1 - 5% 53678084 1 -1le61
39 ~ 244 £3E3EES 5 - 2 537278C 1 - 51 5396622 10 - 40
£323537 46 =147 8 - 1 5372781 1 - 57 5400448 1 -125
53271723 38 - 66 9 - 11 5372757 12 -118 5400515 1 -17
5349002 10 - 6 11 - 2 12 -123 5400648 174~ 64
€34SCC03 9 - 4 £35389¢C 5 - 3 22 - 92 S4CCeESC 17A- €5
8346114 4 - 34 9 - 10 . 5372828 1 -137 540C£55 178- 62
£346115 4 - 22 £356580 14 - 3 527282¢ 1 -138D 5400656 178~ 48
5246116 4 - 2C 15 - 3 5372831 1 -129 5400657 17A- 4¢
5346118 4 - 17 16 - 11 52728¢¢ 1 - 23 5400658 172~ €0
£246125 4 - 19 17 - 36 1 - 70 54006¢F1 17A- 178
£349152 4 - 24 €387CC2 12 - 48 5372856 1 - 71 5400662 174- 77
5349174 4 - 28 13 - REF 5372858 1 - 27 5400663 17 - 18
5345192 4 - 34 23 - 17 12 - 45 5400666 17A- 45
5349195 4 - 28 24 - 23 5272859 12 - 94 5400675 174-11°%
5345203 5 - 18 5357005 13 - 4 52728¢¢ 1 -11¢ 5405689 178~ 4
1¢ - 16 5357C11 13 - 32 5372877 1 - 24 549C73¢ 58 - 7
5349217 11 - 7 £257C12 13 - 2¢ £2728¢€3 37 - 43 5400737 58 - 8
5349219 11 - 4 5357C13 13 - 30 5372863 1 - 43 5400738 58 - 9
£346887 23 - 22 5367¢2¢C 13 - 18 5272864 1 - 45 54007739 58 - 1C
24 - 38 5357C21 12 - 25 £3728¢5 1 - 41 5400740 58 - 11
€34GEEB 13 - 27 5357025 23 - 18 53729CS 1 -115 540C741 58 - 12
5349929 22 - 17 24 - 34 5372921 1 - 85 5400742 58 - 13
22 - 19 5357034 12 - 54 5372922 1 - 85 5400743 58 - 14
£345961 11 - 47 5257(39 23 - 28 5372987 1 -120 5400744 58 - 1%
5350020 10 - 27 24 - 44 - 5272688 1 -124 5400745 174~ 14
5251120 46 - 60 5357050 35 - 3 537295¢ 1 -102 540778 174~ 71
5351121 46 - 70 £357(5S 35 - 13 53730CC 1 - 24 5400781 17A- €&
~5351123 46 - 51 5357060 25 - 1 - 26 5400799 17 - 78
46 - 66 5357C61 35 - 12 5373001 1 - 23 - 17A- REF
5351139 28 - 53 £287C€2 35 - ¢© 1 - 25 5403116 30 - 31
38 - 89 5357066 35 - 5§ 5373003 1 - €32 39 - 24B
5381156 28 - 48 52357C¢&1 35 - 6 53730C4 1 -111 54C3686 1 - 18
38 - 88 €287C72 30 - 385 5273C1°¢% 1 ~110 5403668 1 - 17
8351163 28 - 56 . 39 - 24C 537302%° 1 - €1 5402741 1 - 2%
3g - 87 5357C73 23 - 50 . 5373C48 1 - 87 5403742 1 - 2¢
5351173 45 - 22 , 24 - s6 5372C%] 1 -108 5402786 1 -131
5351177 59 - 22B 5357135 13 - 29 5373059 1 -158 5403812 12 - 36
5351205 46 - 38 £28713¢ 13 - 28 5373063 1 =104 5403830 1 -103
5351206 46 - 59 23 - 23 5373097 4 - 5 5401879 1 -147 .
£3529¢€7 £ - 26 24 - 39 537312¢ 4 - 32 1 -152
5353026 12. - 82A 8387137 13 - 11 5272128 4 - 8 5407422 1 - 285
12 - 8¢ 5357144 13 - 15 527212¢ 4 - 32 $407424 1 -122
22 — 33 5287145 13 - 14 537213C 1 - 13 5407557 1 - 27
7201-02 PC (10/71). X9

AT




FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE- FIGURE=-
ZSRT INDEX ZSTT INDEX ZSTT INDEX ZSTT INDEX
* NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
5407558 - 1 - 37 57C3220-CCNT 53 - 73 570¢382 44 - 16 5713€13 57 - 18
5407559 1 - 40 5703223 25 - 86 5709383 43 - 77 5713614 57 - 26
5407569 1 - 50 27 —~ REF 570¢%4¢€% 41 - 12 5713615 57 = 1
E408QR4 17A~ 59 5703224 27 =124 5711771 11 - 28 5713¢30 4 - 14
5408030 17A- 53 £70322¢ 27 -113 5712020 30 - 46 5713631 54 - 13
54C80%5 174- 52 5702228 27 - 83 33 - REF 5713632 53 - 92
5408C97 174~ &5 57C3229 27 -116 39 - 21 . 5713633 53 - 95
5408088 17A- &7 £7C223C 27 =114 39 - 31 5713634 53 - 88
S4C8113 178~ 44 28 - 68 5712023 25 - 13 5713635 53 -85
541818¢ 1 -1174A 57032221 27 -100 - 5712024 25 - 99 5713636 53 -1032
1 -1194A 5703233 27 - 68 5712025 25 - 15 5713637 53 -10%
5418258 1 - 25 5703234 27 -117 5712Q27 26 - 18 £713¢638 53 - 74
541940¢ S - 3 £7G63235 27 -121 - 5712028 26 - 17 5713639 £3 - ¢7F
54203¢5 1 - 72 57C323¢ 27 - 12 5712020 38 - 2§ 5713640 53 - 20
5420368 1 - 890 57€3237 27 - 85 ' 44 - REF 57132641 53 - €1
5420369 1 - 74 £7C2228 27 - 3 5712034 ° 25 ~ 67 54 - REF
542C370 1 - 77 5753239 27 - 2 571203¢ 25 - 1 5713645 56 - 1
5420372 1 - 15 £7C3241 27 - 46 26 - REF 5716291 12 -140
5420373 1 - 7¢A 5703242 25 - 17 5712040 30 - 47 5719452 46 -174
5420422 1 - 76 57332473 25 - 16 34 - REF 5716456 46 -183
5421272 22 - 97C £7C3244 27 - 57 39 - 32 5719775 52 - 23
£443252 4 - 11 8703246 25 - & 5712043 28 - €4 5716776 52 - 35
443283 4 - 25 5703247 25 - 7¢C 5712044 27 - 33 5719777 52 - 33
8443254 4 - 29 5703248 2% - €8 571204¢€ 27 - 27 5719778 53 -113
8443285 4 - 25 5703249 25 - 66 5712080 39 - 29 5722002 30 - 78
5442256 4 - 25 £7C325¢C 27 - 94 43 - REF 5722003 3C - 67
5443261 4 - 1 5703253 25 - 44 57135CC 56 - 7 5722004 .30 - 10
5443262 4 - 15 57C3255 25 - 55 5713501 52 - 17 5722009 30 - 24
443263 4 - 30 £7C225¢ 25 - 47 5713510 51 - 5 5722006 30 - 23
5443284 4 - 30 25 - 51 52 - REF 5722007 30 - 17
5443265 4 - 13 £703257 27 - 25 5713513 52.- 37 5722008 30 - 46
5443286 - 4 - 13 28 - 15 713514 52 - 16 35 - REF
5474732 4 - 3 5703258 27 - 23 713515 52 - 1 5722009 35 - 23
5453952 26 - 79 28 - 16 5713517 54 - 8 5722010 30 - €€
5463953 36 - 82 5703256 2R - 46 5713816 53 -107 5722011 30 - 71
5700650 25 =100 5703260 27 - 26 5713531 55 - 1 5722C12 30 - 56
5702657 17A- 10 28 - 17 5713532 56 - 19 5722013 30 - 60
5702958 174- 11 5703262 25 - 82 5713535 56 - 11 5722014 30 - 72
5702959 17A- 12 57C32¢&4 27 - 21 5713536 55 - 24 5722C15 20 - 73
5702940 17A- 5 i 28 - 12 . 5713837 56 - 8 5722016 30 - 58
57029¢6 17A- 72 5703265 23 - 33 5713528 56. - & 5722018 22 - 9¢
5702968 17A- 51 570327¢ 174- 22 5713536 56 - 9 5722021 30 - 57
8702973 174- 21 5703275 17A- 8 5713540 55 - 26 5722023 30 - 62
5702975 17A~ 39 5703282 174- 90 5713541 - 55 - 27 5122024 30 - 64
57C2976 17A- 19 5703282 17A- <8 5713542 55 - 18 5722028 24 - 60
5192977 174- 15 5703284 174- 95 5713543 55 - 22 5722036 30 - 61
R 17A- 34 £70328¢ 17A- 87 5713544 56 - 5 5722037 30 - 65
5702978 174- 17 £7032¢¢ 17A- 8¢ 57132545 56 - 4 5722038 23 - 53
17A- 25 5753287 17A-101 - 5713547 53 - 57 5722039 23 - 52
5702987 17A- 28 S10322¢8 17A- 1 5713548 55 - 11 5722043 22 - 18
T 5702950 174- 27 57083C2 30 - 44 56 - REF 5722044 22 - 14
£702G6¢¢ 17A~ 83 31 - REF 5713549 55 - 12 5722045 22 - 15
57102996 17A- &5 39 - 27 56 - REF 5722046 ° 22 - 16
8702968 174~ 79 39 ~ 27 5713550 56 - 29 5722049 22 -~ 94
57029¢Q 17A-103 £7086C3 39 - 25 5713553 56 - 3 5722050 24 - 5C
5703000 174-102 40 - REF 5713556 56 - 8 5722051 24 - 49
£703Q01 174-10¢ 57C8608 39 - 2% 55 - 12A 5722052 24 - 46
5703002 12 - €9 41 - REF 5713558 51 - 15 5722056 24 - 57
17A- 73 57C8924 21 - ¢ 55 - REF 5722058 30 - 22
S70:2003 12 - 70 57C8627 40 - 11 5713561 56 - 13 5722356 30 - 21
57030404 17A-110 £7C8G2¢8 41 - 14 5713562 56 - 2 30 - 25
703006 17A- 82 5708922 36 - 26 5713563 53 - £8 5722061 22 - 10
5702007 17 - 5 42 - REF 57 - 17 §722C€2 22 - 8
57030C8 17A-117 c7ces2e 25 - €0 5713564 53 - 1 5722063 22 - 12
5703009 174~ 25 5708929 33 - 21 5713568 55 - 16 5722064 22 -~ 8
5703082 174- 70 ) 34 - 23 55 - 23 5722066 22 - 34A
5703154 174-111 42 = 4 56 - 12 5722067 22 - 31
570321¢5 17A- 40 44 - 41 5713571 53 - £3 5722C71 3C - 43
57032C0 22 - B3 45 - 17 5713572 53 - §2 5722079 37 - 50
2% - PREF 53 - 41 57132573 59 - 20 5722080 37 - 46
2703206 28 - 60 57CGCC4 30 - 45 5713574 59 - €3 5722081 38.-104
5703207 28 - 2?2 22 - REF 571357¢ 53 -119 5722091 58 - 16
5702211 28§ - 51 39 - 28 8713877 €3 - 5 5722101 27 - 81
5703212 28 - 9 €7CG(Ce 25 - 7 5713578 56 - 17 5722106 9 - S
5703213 28 - 5 5709079 25 - 78A 571359¢C 51 - 10 5722107 39 - 20
53 - 70 5706320 39 - 30 53 - REF 5722108 39 - 19
5703214 28 - 8 45 - REF 5713607 59 - 62 5722109 39 - 54
53 - €9 57063222 45 - 42 5713611 55 - 13 5722110 39 - 55
5703215 28 - 1 8706225 45 - 10 57 - REF 5722111 36 - 5C
5703220 28 - 4 €7C63281) 33 - 3% 5713612 57 - 30 5722112 39 - 18
X-10 (10/71)

NN N
N N N

o~
AN

.

CCCCc

C




L

FIGURE-

PART

FIGURE-

FIGURE-

FIGURE-

PoRT INDEX NO. INDEX ot INDEX RoRT INDEX
NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER
5722113 39 - 5 5755177 52 - 24 5781329-CONT 18 - REF 5781450 58 - 38
39 - 17 575521¢€ 22 - 40 5781339 22 - 35 5781491 58 - 39
5722114 39 - 52 22 - 57 5761340 5- 9 5781457 22 - 43
£722115 5 - 53 51 - 12 5781343 58 - 18 5781458 22 - 47
5722119 38 -112 £755502 g - 3 5781344 58 - 19 5781499 22 - 45
5722121 37 - 28 9 - 35 5781345 58 - 20 5781512 394~ 15
5722122 27 - 21A 10 - 1 5781346 58 - 21 5781517 39A- 1
5722125 37 - 58 11 - 41 " 5781347 38 - 17 5781518 39 - 36
37 - 68 18 - 15 5781348 58 - 22 39A- REF
27 - 72 5755582 5- 6 5781349 58 - 23 5781519 39a- 7
51 - 22 6- 1 5781351 51 - 31 5781520 1-91
5722132 37 - 74 7- 1 5781352 12 -134 5781521 1- 90
5722133 38 - 1 5759555 41 - 13 5781353 12 -136 5781522 1- 16
5722143 39 - 5 5760027 41 - 13 5781354 22 - 52 5781524 1- 16
5722144 39 - 85 57€CC47 41 - 13 22 - 70 5781527 16 - 47
5722145 46 - 96 5760071 41 - 13 5781355 22 - 65 5781528 1 - 92
5722159 46 -184 5761453 25 - 8 5781356 22 - 64 1 - 96
5722159 46 - 6 5762(34 28 - sC 5781357 22 - 49 5781531 6 - 4
5122259 37 - 70 5762073 4¢ - 42 22 - 67 5781532 6- 5
51 - 24 57€2119 27 - 12 5781358 22 - 50 5781565 22 - 82
5723114 58 - 17 5762132 271 - 1 22 - 68 5781567 22 - 71
5723158 37 - €0 5762386 33 - 46 5781359 22 -117 5781569 37 - 36
5722199 1 -128 33 - 51 57813&C 22 -127 5781580 48 - 14
5723600 1 -126 34 - 36 57813€3 22 -105A 5781581 49 - 17
5722€32 37 - 16 34 - 42 5781364 24 - 61 5781758 23 - 45L
5723657 1 -120 44 - 70 5781365 24 - 59 5781807 1- 9
5723672 37 - 19 57€2407 33 - 24 5781366 5 - 26 5781828 12 -154
5723744 1 - 23 34 -~ 26 5781367 6 - 24 14 - 70
5723745 1 - 24 £7€2547 43 - 2 57813€8 8 - 22 15 - 61
5723746 1 - 83 5762573 25 - 93 5781365 9 - 28 16 - 54
5723817 1-125 5765748 15 - 38 5781370 10 - 56 5781831 15 - 76
5723819 1 -134 5769671 22 - 62 5781371 11 - 55 5781832 1- 8
5726020 1-119 5779915 14 - 16 5781372 18 - 62 5781833 16 ~ 74
5726134 1 -150 : 15 - 15 5781373 6 - 30 5781835 18 - 10
5726137 1 -122 16 - 24 5781375 8- 9 5781837 16 - 3
5726138 1-118 5775517 14 - 15 5781395 23 - 51 5781838 12 -144
5726154 1 -132 15 - 16 57814CS 22 -115 14 - 55
5726165 1 - 22 16 - 23 578141C 22 =113 : 15 - 53
5726169 1- 20 23 - 16 5781436 58 - 24 5781839 16 - 66
5726173 1-19 24 - 16 5781437 58 - 25 5781840 14 - 69
5726177 1 - 21 5781301 12 - REF 5781438 58 - 26 ' 14 - 72
5726181 1.- 22 5781202 22 - REF 5781439 58 - 27 16 - 56
£726185 1 - 20 5781203 37 - REF 5781450 58 - 28 5781842 16 - 4
5726193 1- 21 5781306 51 - 17 5781451 58 - 29 5781844 51 - 4
5726716 37 - 1C 97€12C7 12 - 83 5781452 37 - 41 5781845 16 - 81
5726736 37 - 54 14 - REF 49 - REF 5781886 22 - 95¢€
£1 - 18 57€12C8 12 - 84 5781453 37 - 39 5781889 22 - 30
5728086 23 - 29D 15 - REF . 48 - REF 5781890 1-15
5728787 22 - 63 5781310 12 - 85 5781455 58 - 30 5781893 12 -133A
5728860 23 - 298 16 - REF 5781456 1 - 12 5782086 14 - 44
5728861 23 - 29» 5781211 22 - 88 5781459 58 - 31 5782239 12 - 4
5728862 14 - 28 30 - REF 5781460 12 -158 578224C 12 - 3
5728863 14 - 27 57e1214 22 - 28 5781461 5 - 20 5782243 1-15
5728864 14 - 25 23 - REF 5781462 - 9 5782244 12 - 924
23 - 25K 5781215 22 - 32 5781463 11 - 6 5782245 1 -142
5728865 14 - 26 24 - REF 5781464 38 - 14 5782246 1 -154
23 - 29L 5781316 37 - 33 5781465 38 - 16 5782247 1 -149
5728866 14 - 22 39 - REF 5781466 38 -115 5782248 1 -144
23 - 296 5781317 37 - 32 5781467 38 -118 5782250 1 -145
5728952 14 - 78 39 - REF 5781468 46 - 88 5782251 1 -140
5729093 37 - 7 5781218 37 - 23 5781465 46 -214 5782263 1-19
5733235 46 -172 38 - REF 5781470 7 - 13 5782275 39 - 66
4€ -178 57€1315 37 - 37 5781471 9 - 29 5782276 39 - 84
46 -181 46 - REF 5781472 9 - 30 5782290 1 - 95
5723979 12 - 52 578132C 1 - 1 5781473 9 - 31 5782253 39 - 68
5736024 12 - 78 5 - REF 5781474 9 - 32 5782296 12 - 828
5737411 15 - 46 5781221 1 - 2 5781475 9 - 33 5782297 1 - 94
5737451 6 - ¢ 6 - REF 5781476 9 - 34 5786801 56 - 10
5737684 12 - 28 5781222 1- 3 5781479 58 - 32 5786802 55 - 25
5137685 12 - 27 7 - REF 578148C 46 - 11 5789779 57 - 16
5727686 12 - 16 5781323 1 - 4 5781481 46 - 30 5789803 57 - 20
5738338 33 - 32 8 - REF 5781463 58 - 33 5789831 53 - 66
5752531 12 - 53 5781324 1- 5 5781484 58 - 34 5791040 37 = 1A
5753697 6 - 16 S - REF 5781485 58 - 35 5791041 37 - 18
5753658 6~ 9 5781325 1- 6 5781486 30 - 26 5796431 10 - 17
5758602 26 - 1 10 - REF 39 - 21 5800610 59 - 4
5758610 26 - 4 s78122¢ 1- 7 5781487 30 - 33 5800667 59 - 44
575R€15 26 - 2 11 - REF - 39 - 24E 5803299 55 - 48
E758616 26 - 3 5781328 22 - 53 5781488 58 - 36 5820575 22 - 2
5755071 51 - 7 5781329 12 ~107 5781489 58 - 37 5820582 22 - 5
X-11

7201-02 PC (10/71)

:
i
é




